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Date: 12/04/2024

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:

The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).

This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without 

prior notice. 

For enquiries, kindly contact: 

     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)

     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)

     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrolment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay 

an administrative fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .

Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

   i) Online payment options:

        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, 

         coupled with immediate notifications via email. 

        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with your current/saving account. Visit www.jompay.com.my. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY. 

         Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) [mandatory requirements: Student ID number]

        • MEPS FPX payment via internet banking account for Payee: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd 

         [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number] 

            (i) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank

            (ii) Current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank

        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, 

        multilingual customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text.

        [mandatory requirements: Student's Name, Student ID Number, Passport Number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]

         Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity 

        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose.

      ii) Other payment options:

      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”

          [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque]

          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 

          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B

          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1

      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as 

excess payment.

For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 12 2,800 622 10,800 2,400 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 23,894 5,310

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 4 3,600 800 3,600 800

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 12 10,800 2,400 10,800 2,400

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 12 10,800 2,400 2,300 511 13,100 2,911

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 4 3,600 800 3,600 800

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 6 5,400 1,200 5,400 1,200

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 12 10,800 2,400 2,300 511 13,100 2,911

Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Short) 6 5,400 1,200 5,400 1,200

Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 12 10,800 2,400 10,800 2,400

GRAND TOTAL 80 89,694 19,932

Date: 12/03/2024

Tuition Fee Total

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

DOCTOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

NOTE: Candidates without related qualification or working experience in the relevant field are required to attend and PASS the pre-requisite course at a fee of RM1200 / USD 267. 

Please obtain more details from the Programme Director or Faculty Office.

Official Intake date: 17 September 2024

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit

Hours

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 

Student 

Annual Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

*EMGS Visa 

Application 

Fee

E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 



EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of International Hospitality Management 

(Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of International Tourism Management 

(Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture

3 years 6 

months 
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of International Tourism Management 

(Hons) (Events Management)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with 

Honours
4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and 

Finance
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic 

Engineering with Honours
4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and 

Economics

3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with 

Honours
4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International 

Business & Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 

Entrepreneurship
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Advertising and Brand Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital 

Media Production)
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Public Relations and Event Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Public Relations and Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development 

(Honours) 
3 years 1,656.80 368.18

American Degree Transfer Program

 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal 

Arts)

2 years 1,508.40 335.20
Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology 

(Honours) 
3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in Social 

Innovation & Change
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in 

International Relations
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Master (Research) – Computer Science, 

Design, Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Science, 

Science, Engineering, Medical Science, 

Education, Tourism and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16
Master –  International Hospitality 

Management, Communication, Laws
1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery 

(MBBS)
5 years 1,953.60 434.13

Master – Management & MBA, Applied 

Computing

Note: 
Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and 

Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, 

Clinical Psychology  
2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

1 year 1,360.00 302.22

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its 

fees. The university reserves the right to amend the fees without prior notice.

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, if the passport validity is less 

than the programme duration, the one year student pass will apply.

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Programme Duration

Post-Graduate Programmes

Programme Duration

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration
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Date: 12/04/2024

For enquiries, kindly contact: 

     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)

     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)

     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrolment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an 

administrative fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .

Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

   i) Online payment options:

        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, 

        coupled with immediate notifications via email. 

        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with your current/saving account. Visit www.jompay.com.my. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY. 

         Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) [mandatory requirements: Student ID number]

        • MEPS FPX payment via internet banking account for Payee: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd 

         [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number] 

            (i) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank

            (ii) Current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank

        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, 

         multilingual customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text.

        [mandatory requirements: Student's Name, Student ID Number, Passport Number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]

         Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity 

        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose.

      ii) Other payment options:

      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”

          [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque]

          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 

          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B

          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1

      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess 

payment.

For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

TAYLOR'S HIGHER DEGREES BY RESEARCH

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:

The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).

This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior 

notice. 



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 2,800 622 4,271 949 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 17,365 3,859

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 4,271 949 4,271 949

Sep 2024 - Dec 2024 3 8,542 1,898 8,542 1,898

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 8,542 1,898 2,300 511 10,842 2,409

Sep 2025 - Dec 2025 5 8,542 1,898 8,542 1,898

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 8,541 1,898 2,300 511 10,841 2,409

Sep 2026 - Dec 2026 7 8,541 1,898 8,541 1,898

68,944 15,321

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 2,800 622 8,542 1,898 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 21,636 4,808

Sep 2024 - Dec 2024 2 8,542 1,898 8,542 1,898

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 8,542 1,898 2,300 511 10,842 2,409

Sep 2025 - Dec 2025 4 8,542 1,898 8,542 1,898

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 5 8,541 1,898 2,300 511 10,841 2,409

Sep 2026 - Dec 2026 6 8,541 1,898 8,541 1,898

68,944 15,321

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Jun 2024 - Jul 2024 1 (Short) 2,800 622 4,271 949 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 17,365 3,859

Sep 2024 - Dec 2024 2 4,271 949 4,271 949

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 8,542 1,898 2,300 511 10,842 2,409

Sep 2025 - Dec 2025 4 8,542 1,898 8,542 1,898

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 5 8,542 1,898 2,300 511 10,842 2,409

Sep 2026 - Dec 2026 6 8,541 1,898 8,541 1,898

Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 7 8,541 1,898 8,541 1,898

68,944 15,321
Date: 12/09/2023

GRAND TOTAL

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International Security 

Deposit (ISD) JUNE INTAKE 2024 Semester

International Student 

Charge

International Student 

Enrolment Fee

International Student 

Annual Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

GRAND TOTAL

TAYLOR'S HIGHER DEGREES BY RESEARCH
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY (RESEARCH) 
Architecture | Business | Computer Science | Design Management | Education | Engineering | Food Studies |

Hospitality and Tourism | Law | Media and Communication Studies | Medical Science | Pharmaceutical Sciences | Science | Social Sciences

Official Intake date: 05 February 2024

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester

International Student 

Charge

International Student 

Enrolment Fee

International Student 

Annual Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

Total

Tuition Fee Total

Tuition Fee Total
*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

Official Intake date: 10 June 2024

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 15 April 2024

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester

International Student 

Charge

International Student 

Enrolment Fee

International Student 

Annual Fee



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Dec 2024 1 2,800 622 8,542 1,898 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 21,636 4,808

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 2 8,542 1,898 8,542 1,898

Sep 2025 - Dec 2025 3 8,542 1,898 2,300 511 10,842 2,409

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 4 8,542 1,898 8,542 1,898

Sep 2026 - Dec 2026 5 8,541 1,898 2,300 511 10,841 2,409

Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 6 8,541 1,898 8,541 1,898

68,944 15,321

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Oct 2024 - Dec 2024 1 (Short) 2,800 622 4,271 949 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 17,365 3,859

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 2 4,271 949 4,271 949

Sep 2025 - Dec 2025 3 8,542 1,898 2,300 511 10,842 2,409

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 4 8,542 1,898 8,542 1,898

Sep 2026 - Dec 2026 5 8,542 1,898 2,300 511 10,842 2,409

Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 6 8,541 1,898 8,541 1,898

Sep 2027 - Dec 2027 7 8,541 1,898 8,541 1,898

68,944 15,321

Important Notes: 

Date: 12/09/2023

f. Students are required to pay RM500 for converting from part-time to full-time and vice versa. There will be no charges for the change of status for the first time.

g. Candidates who have not obtained IELTS band 6.0 in all skill areas (listening, speaking, reading & writing) or who are recommended by their school to  improve language proficiency are REQUIRED to attend the ‘Language for Research Communication’ module at a fee of RM600.

NOTE: Candidates without related qualification or working experience in the relevant field are required to attend and PASS the pre-requisite course at a fee of RM1200 / USD 267. Please obtain more details from the Programme Director or Faculty Office.

a. If students extend their studies beyond the minimum duration, the new tuition fee will be applied for the subsequent semesters.

b. Tuition fees cover lectures, supervision, seminars, resources, support structures and thesis submission fees. 

c.  If students fail any Research Methodology module, RM1,800 will be charged to repeat the module.

d. A fee of RM 500 will be charged for re-submission of thesis proposal if the candidate has failed the proposal defence and allowed a re-attempt; a fee of RM 2500 will be charged if the student is required to do a re-submission of thesis for re-examination.

e. Part time applicable for local students only.

Doctor of Philosophy in Media and Communication Studies/ Hospitality and Tourism/ Education/ Food Studies/ Architecture/ Design Management/ Business:

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 28 October 2024

OCTOBER INTAKE 2024 Semester

International Student 

Charge

International Student 

Enrolment Fee

International Student 

Annual Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

GRAND TOTAL

Tuition Fee Total

TAYLOR'S HIGHER DEGREES BY RESEARCH
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY (RESEARCH) 
Architecture | Business | Computer Science | Design Management | Education | Engineering | Food Studies |

Hospitality and Tourism | Law | Media and Communication Studies | Medical Science | Pharmaceutical Sciences | Science |Social Sciences

Official Intake date: 02 September 2024

Tuition Fee Total
SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester

International Student 

Charge

International Student 

Enrolment Fee

International Student 

Annual Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 2,800 622 7,271 1,616 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 20,365 4,526

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 4,271 949 4,271 949

Sep 2024 - Dec 2024 3 8,542 1,898 8,542 1,898

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 8,542 1,898 2,300 511 10,842 2,409

Sep 2025 - Dec 2025 5 8,542 1,898 8,542 1,898

52,562 11,680

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 2,800 622 11,542 2,565 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,636 5,475

Sep 2024 - Dec 2024 2 8,542 1,898 8,542 1,898

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 8,542 1,898 2,300 511 10,842 2,409

Sep 2025 - Dec 2025 4 8,542 1,898 8,542 1,898

52,562 11,680

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Jun 2024 - Jul 2024 1 (Short) 2,800 622 7,271 1,616 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 20,365 4,526

Sep 2024 - Dec 2024 2 4,271 949 4,271 949

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 8,542 1,898 2,300 511 10,842 2,409

Sep 2025 - Dec 2025 4 8,542 1,898 8,542 1,898

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 5 8,542 1,898 8,542 1,898

52,562 11,680

Date: 12/09/2023

GRAND TOTAL

International Student 

Charge

International Student 

Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 10 June 2024

JUNE INTAKE 2024 Semester

International Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 
Total

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 15 April 2024

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester

International Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International Student 

Charge

International Student 

Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 
Total

Total

TAYLOR'S HIGHER DEGREES BY RESEARCH
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY (RESEARCH) (PRIOR PUBLICATION)
Architecture | Business | Computer Science | Design Management | Education | Engineering | Food Studies |

Hospitality and Tourism | Law | Media and Communication Studies | Medical Science | Pharmaceutical Sciences | Science| Social Sciences

Official Intake date: 05 February 2024

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester

International Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International Student 

Charge

International Student 

Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Dec 2024 1 2,800 622 11,542 2,565 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,636 5,475

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 2 8,542 1,898 8,542 1,898

Sep 2025 - Dec 2025 3 8,542 1,898 2,300 511 10,842 2,409

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 4 8,542 1,898 8,542 1,898

52,562 11,680

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Oct 2024 - Dec 2024 1 (Short) 2,800 622 7,271 1,616 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 20,365 4,526

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 2 4,271 949 4,271 949

Sep 2025 - Dec 2025 3 8,542 1,898 2,300 511 10,842 2,409

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 4 8,542 1,898 8,542 1,898

Sep 2026 - Dec 2026 5 8,542 1,898 8,542 1,898

52,562 11,680

RM USD
200 44

Important Notes: 

Date: 12/09/2023

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees. 

ADDITIONAL FEES -TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER
Pre-Assessment Fee

d. Candidates who have not obtained IELTS band 6.0 in all skill areas (listening, speaking, reading & writing) or who are recommended by their school to  improve language proficiency are REQUIRED to attend the ‘Language for Research Communication’ module at a fee of RM600.

a. If students extend their studies beyond the minimum duration, the new tuition fee will be applied for the subsequent semesters.

b. Tuition fees cover lectures, supervision, seminars, resources, support structures and thesis submission fees. 

c. A fee of RM 3000 will be charged if the student is required to do a re-submission of thesis for re-examination.

NOTE: Candidates without related qualification or working experience in the relevant field are required to attend and PASS the pre-requisite course at a fee of RM1200 / USD 267. Please obtain more details from the Programme Director or Faculty Office.

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 28 October 2024

OCTOBER INTAKE 2024 Semester

International Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International Student 

Charge

International Student 

Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 
Total

GRAND TOTAL

Doctor of Philosophy in Media and Communication Studies/ Hospitality and Tourism/ Education/ Food Studies/ Architecture/ Design Management/ Business:

Total

TAYLOR'S HIGHER DEGREES BY RESEARCH
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY (RESEARCH) (PRIOR PUBLICATION)
Architecture | Business | Computer Science | Design Management | Education | Engineering | Food Studies |

Hospitality and Tourism | Law | Media and Communication Studies | Medical Science | Pharmaceutical Sciences | Science | Social Sciences

Official Intake date: 02 September 2024

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester

International Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International Student 

Charge

International Student 

Annual Fee

EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 



EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of International Hospitality Management 

(Hons)
3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours) 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management 

(Hons)
3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours) 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management 

(Hons) (Events Management)
3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and 

Finance
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering 

with Honours
4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and 

Economics
3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International 

Business & Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 

Entrepreneurship
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Advertising and Brand Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital 

Media Production)
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Public Relations and Event Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Public Relations and Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development 

(Honours) 
3 years 1,656.80 368.18

American Degree Transfer Program

 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal 

Arts)

2 years 1,508.40 335.20 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in Social 

Innovation & Change
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in 

International Relations
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, 

Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Science, Science, 

Engineering, Medical Science, Education, Tourism 

and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16
Master –  International Hospitality Management, 

Communication, Laws
1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery 

(MBBS)
5 years 1,953.60 434.13 Master – Management & MBA, Applied Computing

Note: Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, 

Clinical Psychology  
2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Programme Duration

Post-Graduate Programmes

Programme Duration

1 year 1,360.00 302.22

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The 

university reserves the right to amend the fees without prior notice.

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, if the passport validity is less than the 

programme duration, the one year student pass will apply.



1.
2.

3.

*4.

5.

6.

7.
8.

Date: 12/04/2024

For enquiries, kindly contact: 
     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)
     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)
     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrolment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will 
be liable to pay an administrative fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .
Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

   i) Online payment options:
        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast 
         payment processing, coupled with immediate notifications via email. 
        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with your current/saving account. Visit www.jompay.com.my. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY. 
         Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) [mandatory requirements: Student ID number]
        • MEPS FPX payment via internet banking account for Payee: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd 
         [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number] 
            (i) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank
            (ii) Current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank
        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment 
        tracking, no bank fees, multilingual customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text.
        [mandatory requirements: Student's Name, Student ID Number, Passport Number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]
         Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity 
        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose.

      ii) Other payment options:
      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”
          [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque]
          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 
          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B
          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1
      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5 . Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be 
reflected as excess payment.
For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

TAYLOR'S HIGHER DEGREES BY RESEARCH

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:

The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).
This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee 
schedule without prior notice. 



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 2,800 622 4,412 980 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 17,506 3,890
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 4,413 981 4,413 981

Sep 2024 - Dec 2024 3 8,825 1,961 8,825 1,961
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 8,825 1,961 2,300 511 11,125 2,472

Sep 2025 - Dec 2025 5 8,825 1,961 8,825 1,961
50,694 11,265

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 2,800 622 8,825 1,961 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 21,919 4,871

Sep 2024 - Dec 2024 2 8,825 1,961 8,825 1,961
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 8,825 1,961 2,300 511 11,125 2,472

Sep 2025 - Dec 2025 4 8,825 1,961 8,825 1,961
50,694 11,265

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Jun 2024 - Jul 2024 1 (Short) 2,800 622 4,412 980 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 17,506 3,890

Sep 2024 - Dec 2024 2 4,413 981 4,413 981
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 8,825 1,961 2,300 511 11,125 2,472

Sep 2025 - Dec 2025 4 8,825 1,961 8,825 1,961
Apr 2026 - Jun 2026 5 8,825 1,961 8,825 1,961

50,694 11,265

Date: 12/09/2023

Total

Tuition Fee Total

E-Val
International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

Official Intake date:  10 June 2024

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student Annual Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

Tuition Fee Total

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

Official Intake date: 05 February 2024

Computer Science | Design | Education | Engineering | Medical Science | Pharmacy | Pharmaceutical Sciences | Science | Tourism | Food Studies

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024
TAYLOR'S HIGHER DEGREES BY RESEARCH

MASTER (RESEARCH)

E-Val
International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 
International 

Student Charge
International 

Student Annual Fee

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual Fee

GRAND TOTAL

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical InsuranceFEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

GRAND TOTAL

JUNE INTAKE 2024 Semester

Tuition Fee

Official Intake date: 15 April 2024

GRAND TOTAL

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Dec 2024 1 2,800 622 8,825 1,961 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 21,919 4,871
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 2 8,825 1,961 8,825 1,961

Sep 2025 - Dec 2025 3 8,825 1,961 2,300 511 11,125 2,472
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 4 8,825 1,961 8,825 1,961

50,694 11,265

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Oct 2024 - Dec 2024 1 (Short) 2,800 622 4,412 980 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 17,506 3,890
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 2 4,413 981 4,413 981

Sep 2025 - Dec 2025 3 8,825 1,961 2,300 511 11,125 2,472
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 4 8,825 1,961 8,825 1,961

Sep 2026 - Dec 2026 5 8,825 1,961 8,825 1,961
50,694 11,265

Important Notes: 

Date: 12/09/2023

f. Students are required to pay RM500 for converting from part-time to full-time and vice versa. There will be no charges for the change of status for the first time.
g. Candidates who have not obtained IELTS band 6.0 in all skill areas (listening, speaking, reading & writing) or who are recommended by their school to  improve language proficiency are REQUIRED to attend the ‘Language for Research Communication’ module 
at a fee of RM600.

NOTE: Candidates without related qualification or working experience in the relevant field are required to attend and PASS the pre-requisite course at a fee of RM1200 / USD 267. Please obtain more details from the Programme Director or Faculty Office.

a. If students extend their studies beyond the minimum duration, the new tuition fee will be applied for the subsequent semesters.
b. Tuition fees cover lectures, supervision, seminars, resources, support structures and thesis submission fees. 
c.  If students fail any Research Methodology module, RM1,800 will be charged to repeat the module.
d. A fee of RM 500 will be charged for re-submission of thesis proposal if the candidate has failed the proposal defence and allowed a re-attempt; a fee of RM 2000 will be charged if the student is required to do a re-submission 
of thesis for re-examination.

TAYLOR'S HIGHER DEGREES BY RESEARCH
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

MASTER (RESEARCH)
Computer Science | Design | Education | Engineering | Medical Science | Pharmacy | Pharmaceutical Sciences | Science | Tourism | Food Studies

Official Intake date: 02 September 2024

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val

Official Intake date: 28 October 2024

Total
International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

GRAND TOTAL

Tuition Fee
SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee

Total

e. Part time applicable for local students only.

E-Val
International Security 

Deposit (ISD) Semester
International 

Student Charge

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

OCTOBER INTAKE 2024

GRAND TOTAL

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

Master of Science in Tourism, Master of Education, Master of Food Studies:



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2023

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of International Hospitality Management 
(Hons)

3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours) 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management 
(Hons)

3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours) 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management 
(Hons) (Events Management)

3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and 
Finance

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with 
Honours

4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and 
Economics

3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business 
& Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 
Entrepreneurship

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 
Advertising and Brand Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital 
Media Production)

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public 
Relations and Event Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public 
Relations and Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development 
(Honours) 

3 years 1,656.80 368.18

American Degree Transfer Program
 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal 
Arts)

2 years 1,508.40 335.20 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in Social 
Innovation & Change

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in International 
Relations

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, 
Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Science, Science, 
Engineering, Medical Science, Education, Tourism 
and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16
Master –  International Hospitality Management, 
Communication, Laws

1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5 years 1,953.60 434.13 Master – Management & MBA, Applied Computing

Note: Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, Clinical 
Psychology  

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

1 year 1,360.00 302.22

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The 
university reserves the right to amend the fees without prior notice.

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, if the passport validity is less than the 
programme duration, the one year student pass will apply.

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Programme Duration

Post-Graduate Programmes

Programme Duration

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration



1.
2.

3.
*4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Date: 12/04/2024

For enquiries, kindly contact: 

     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)

     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)

     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrolment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an 

administrative fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .
 Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

   i) Online payment options:

        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, 

        coupled with immediate notifications via email. 

        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with your current/saving account. Visit www.jompay.com.my. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY. 

         Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) [mandatory requirements: Student ID number]

        • MEPS FPX payment via internet banking account for Payee: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd 

         [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number] 

            (i) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank 

            (ii) Current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank

        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, 

         multilingual customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text.

        [mandatory requirements: Student's Name, Student ID Number, Passport Number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment] Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity 

        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose.

      ii) Other payment options:

      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”

          [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque]

          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 

          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B

          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1

      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess 

payment.

For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:

The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).
This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior 

notice. 



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 8,648 1,922 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 21,742 4,832

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 12 12,972 2,883 12,972 2,883

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 12 12,972 2,883 12,972 2,883

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 4 4,324 961 1,150 256 5,474 1,216

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 4 4,324 961 4,324 961

GRAND TOTAL 40 57,484 12,774

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 12 2,800 622 12,972 2,883 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 26,066 5,792

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 12 12,972 2,883 12,972 2,883

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 4 4,324 961 4,324 961

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 8 8,648 1,922 1,150 256 9,798 2,177

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 4 4,324 961 4,324 961

GRAND TOTAL 40 57,484 12,774

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Jun 2024 - Aug 2024 1 (Short) 4 2,800 622 4,324 961 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 17,418 3,871

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 12 12,972 2,883 12,972 2,883

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 4 4,324 961 4,324 961

Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 4 8 8,648 1,922 1,150 256 9,798 2,177

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 12 12,972 2,883 12,972 2,883

GRAND TOTAL 40 57,484 12,774

Date: 18/12/2023

E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Tuition Fee Total

Official Intake date: 15 April 2024

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit

Hours

International Student 

Charge

International Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

Official Intake date: 10 June 2024

JUNE INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit

Hours

International Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International Student 

Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee

MASTER OF COMMUNICATION
Official Intake date: 29 January 2024

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit

Hours

International Student 

Charge
Tuition Fee Total

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

International Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 12 2,800 622 12,972 2,883 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 26,066 5,792

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 4 4,324 961 4,324 961

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 8 8,648 1,922 8,648 1,922

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 12 12,972 2,883 1,150 256 14,122 3,138

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 4 4,324 961 4,324 961

GRAND TOTAL 40 57,484 12,774

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Nov 2024 - Jan 2025 1 (Short) 4 2,800 622 4,324 961 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 17,418 3,871

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 4 4,324 961 4,324 961

Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 12 12,972 2,883 12,972 2,883

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 12 12,972 2,883 1,150 256 14,122 3,138

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 4 4,324 961 4,324 961

Apr 2026 - Jun 2026 6 (Short) 4 4,324 961 4,324 961

GRAND TOTAL 40 57,484 12,774

NOTE: Candidates without related qualification or working experience in the relevant field are required to attend and PASS the pre-requisite course at a fee of RM1200 / USD 267. Please obtain more details from the Programme Director or Faculty Office.

Date: 18/12/2023

Official Intake date: 11 November 2024

NOVEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit

Hours

International Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International Student 

Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Tuition Fee Total

Official Intake date: 17 September 2024

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit

Hours

International Student 

Charge

International Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 

Student Annual 

Fee



EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of International Hospitality Management (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours) 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours) 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons) 

(Events Management)
3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and Finance 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and Economics 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business & 

Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 

Entrepreneurship
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Advertising 

and Brand Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital Media 

Production)
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public 

Relations and Event Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public 

Relations and Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

American Degree Transfer Program

 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal Arts)
2 years 1,508.40 335.20 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in Social Innovation & 

Change
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in International 

Relations
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, Pharmacy, 

Pharmaceutical Science, Science, Engineering, Medical Science, 

Education, Tourism and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16
Master –International Hospitality Management, 

Communication, Laws
1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5 years 1,953.60 434.13 Master –  Management & MBA, Applied Computing 302.22

Note: 

Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning 0.00

Date: 12/09/2023

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The university 

reserves the right to amend the fees without prior notice.

Programme Duration

1 year

Post-Graduate Programmes

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, if the passport validity is less than the programme 

duration, the one year student pass will apply.

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Programme

1,360.00

Duration



1.
2.

3.
*4

5.

6.

7.
8.

Date: 12/04/2024

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:
The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).
This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior 
notice. 

For enquiries, kindly contact: 
     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)
     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)
     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrolment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an 
administrative fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .

Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

   i) Online payment options:
        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, 
         coupled with immediate notifications via email. 
        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with your current/saving account. Visit www.jompay.com.my. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY. 
         Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) [mandatory requirements: Student ID number]
        • MEPS FPX payment via internet banking account for Payee: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd 
         [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number] 
            (i) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank 
            (ii) Current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank
        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, 
        multilingual customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text.
        [mandatory requirements: Student's Name, Student ID Number, Passport Number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]
         Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity 
        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose.

      ii) Other payment options:
      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”
          [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque]
          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 
          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B
          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1
      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess 
payment.
For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Aug 2024 1 12 2,800 622 11,892 2,643 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,986 5,552
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 14 13,874 3,083 13,874 3,083
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 6 5,946 1,321 5,946 1,321
Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 4 8 7,928 1,762 1,150 256 9,078 2,017

40 53,884 11,974

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Jun 2024 - Aug 2024 1 (Short) 6 2,800 622 5,946 1,321 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 19,040 4,231
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 12 11,892 2,643 11,892 2,643
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 6 5,946 1,321 5,946 1,321
Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 4 12 11,892 2,643 11,892 2,643
Sep 2025 - Nov 2025 5 (Short) 4 3,964 881 1,150 256 5,114 1,136

40 53,884 11,974

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 12 2,800 622 11,892 2,643 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,986 5,552
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 6 5,946 1,321 5,946 1,321
Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 14 13,874 3,083 13,874 3,083
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 8 7,928 1,762 1,150 256 9,078 2,017

GRAND TOTAL 40 53,884 11,974

Date: 12/09/2023

Tuition Fee

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024
FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LEISURE MANAGEMENT

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 
2024

Semester
International 

Student Charge

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

Total

Official Intake date: 17 September 2024

MASTER OF TEACHING AND LEARNING

*EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Credit Hours

Official Intake date: 15 April 2024

APRIL INTAKE
 2024

Semester Credit Hours

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

GRAND TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 10 June 2024

JUNE INTAKE
 2024

Semester Credit Hours

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Nov 2024 - Jan 2025 1 (Short) 6 2,800 622 5,946 1,321 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 19,040 4,231
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 6 5,946 1,321 5,946 1,321
Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 12 11,892 2,643 11,892 2,643
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 12 11,892 2,643 11,892 2,643
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 4 3,964 881 1,150 256 5,114 1,136

GRAND TOTAL 40 53,884 11,974
Note:

Date: 12/09/2023

Official Intake date: 11 November 2024

NOVEMBER INTAKE 
2024

Semester Credit Hours
International 

Student Charge

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Tuition Fee Total

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

*EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

1. The fee above is not inclusive of Quantum Learning in Teaching (Q-LIT) Certification. Students who are interested to take up QLIT may obtain more details from the Programme Director or Faculty Office. 
2. Candidates without related qualification or working experience in the relevant field are required to attend and PASS the pre-requisite course at a fee of RM1200 / USD 267. Please obtain more details from the 
Programme Director or Faculty Office.



EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of International Hospitality Management 
(Hons)

3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours) 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management 
(Hons)

3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture
3 years 6 
months 

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours) 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management 
(Hons) (Events Management)

3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with 
Honours

4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and 
Finance

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering 
with Honours

4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and 
Economics

3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with 
Honours

4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business 
& Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 
Entrepreneurship

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 
Advertising and Brand Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital 
Media Production)

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 
Public Relations and Event Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 
Public Relations and Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development 
(Honours) 

3 years 1,656.80 368.18

American Degree Transfer Program
 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal 
Arts)

2 years 1,508.40 335.20
Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology 
(Honours) 

3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in Social 
Innovation & Change

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in International 
Relations

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Master (Research) – Computer Science, 
Design, Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Science, 
Science, Engineering, Medical Science, 
Education, Tourism and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16
Master –  International Hospitality 
Management, Communication, Laws

1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery 
(MBBS)

5 years 1,953.60 434.13
Master – Management & MBA, Applied 
Computing

Note: 
Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and 
Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, 
Clinical Psychology  

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

1 year 1,360.00 302.22

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. 
The university reserves the right to amend the fees without prior notice.

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, if the passport validity is less than 
the programme duration, the one year student pass will apply.

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Programme Duration

Post-Graduate Programmes

Programme Duration

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration



1.
2.

3.
*4

5.

6.

7.
8.

Date: 12/04/2024

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:
The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).
This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice. 

For enquiries, kindly contact: 
     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)
     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)
     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrolment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an 
administrative fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .

Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

   i) Online payment options:
        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, 
         coupled with immediate notifications via email. 
        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with your current/saving account. Visit www.jompay.com.my. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY. 
         Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) [mandatory requirements: Student ID number]
        • MEPS FPX payment via internet banking account for Payee: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd 
         [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number] 
            (i) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank 
            (ii) Current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank
        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, 
         multilingual customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text.
        [mandatory requirements: Student's Name, Student ID Number, Passport Number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]
         Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity 
        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose.

      ii) Other payment options:
      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”
          [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque]
          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 
          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B
          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1
      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.

For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Aug 2024 1 10 2,800 622 10,290 2,287 468 104 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 23,377 5,195
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 10 10,290 2,287 10,290 2,287

GRAND TOTAL 20 33,667 7,482

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Jun 2024 - Aug 2024 1 (Short) 4 2,800 622 4,116 915 468 104 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 17,203 3,823
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 12 12,348 2,744 12,348 2,744
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 4 4,116 915 4,116 915

GRAND TOTAL 20 33,667 7,482

Date:14/12/2023

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

Official Intake date: 15 April 2024

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester Credit Hours
International 

Student Charge

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Tuition Fee

Tuition Fee Total

POSTGRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN TEACHING AND LEARNING

Official Intake date: 10 June 2024

JUNE INTAKE 2024 Semester Credit Hours
International 

Student Charge

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

*EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

The fee above is not inclusive of Quantum Learning in Teaching (Q-LIT) Certification. Students who are interested to take up Q-LIT may obtain more details from the Programme Director or Faculty Office. 

Total

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Note: 



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 10 2,800 622 10,290 2,287 468 104 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 23,377 5,195
Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 2 10 10,290 2,287 10,290 2,287

GRAND TOTAL 20 33,667 7,482

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Nov 2024 - Jan 2025 1 (Short) 4 2,800 622 4,116 915 468 104 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 17,203 3,823
Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 2 12 12,348 2,744 12,348 2,744
Sep 2025 - Dec 2025 3 (Short) 4 4,116 915 4,116 915

GRAND TOTAL 20 33,667 7,482

Date:14/12/2023

The fee above is not inclusive of Quantum Learning in Teaching (Q-LIT) Certification. Students who are interested to take up Q-LIT may obtain more details from the Programme Director or Faculty Office. 

Note: 

Official Intake date: 11 November 2024

NOVEMBER INTAKE 
2024

Semester Credit Hours

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

POSTGRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN TEACHING AND LEARNING
Official Intake date: 17 September 2024

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 
2024

Semester Credit Hours

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

*EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LEISURE MANAGEMENT

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total



EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of International Hospitality Management 
(Hons)

3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours)
3 years 2 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management 
(Hons)

3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture
3 years 6 
months 

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours)
3 years 2 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management 
(Hons) (Events Management)

3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with 
Honours

4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and 
Finance

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons)
3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering 
with Honours

4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and 
Economics

3 years 2 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 
3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with 
Honours

4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International 
Business & Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 
Entrepreneurship

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 
Advertising and Brand Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital 
Media Production)

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 
Public Relations and Event Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 
Public Relations and Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development 
(Honours) 

3 years 1,656.80 368.18

American Degree Transfer Program
 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal 
Arts)

2 years 1,508.40 335.20
Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology 
(Honours) 

3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in Social 
Innovation & Change

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in 
International Relations

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Master (Research) – Computer Science, 
Design, Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Science, 
Science, Engineering, Medical Science, 
Education, Tourism and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16
Master –  International Hospitality 
Management, Communication, Laws

1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery 
(MBBS)

5 years 1,953.60 434.13
Master – Management & MBA, Applied 
Computing

Note: 
Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and 
Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, 
Clinical Psychology  

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Programme Duration

Post-Graduate Programmes

Programme Duration

1 year 1,360.00 302.22

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. 
The university reserves the right to amend the fees without prior notice.

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, if the passport validity is less than 
the programme duration, the one year student pass will apply.



1.

2.

3.

*4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Date: 12/04/2024

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:

The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).  

This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice. 

8. For enquiries, kindly contact: 

      • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)

      • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)

      • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrollment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an administrative fee. EMGS Visa 

Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .

Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

i) Online payment options:

        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, coupled with 

            immediate notifications via email. 

        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with current/saving accounts. Visit  https://www.jompay.com.my/. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY: 

             Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) (mandatory requirements: Student ID number)

        • MEPS FPX  payment via internet banking account for Payee : Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact Number] :

            a) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank

            b) current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank

        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, multilingual 

            customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text. (mandatory requirements: Student's name, Student ID number, Passport number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]  Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity

        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose. 

ii) Other payment options:

      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”

          (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque)

          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 

          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B

          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1

      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.50. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.

For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1(Short) 6 2,800 622 5,100 1,133 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 18,194 4,043
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 20,166 4,481 20,166 4,481
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 20,166 4,481 20,166 4,481
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4(Short) 4 4,404 979 2,300 511 6,704 1,490
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 22,020 4,893 22,020 4,893
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 22,020 4,893 22,020 4,893
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 16 17,616 3,915 2,300 511 19,916 4,426
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 16 17,616 3,915 17,616 3,915

GRAND TOTAL 120 146,802 32,623

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 20,166 4,481 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 33,260 7,391
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 20,166 4,481 20,166 4,481
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 4 3,400 756 3,400 756
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 22,020 4,893 2,300 511 24,320 5,404
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 22,020 4,893 22,020 4,893
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 6 6,104 1,356 6,104 1,356
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 16 17,616 3,915 2,300 511 19,916 4,426
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 16 17,616 3,915 17,616 3,915

GRAND TOTAL 120 146,802 32,623

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 20,166 4,481 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 33,260 7,391
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 4 3,400 756 3,400 756
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 20,166 4,481 20,166 4,481
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 22,020 4,893 2,300 511 24,320 5,404
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 6 6,104 1,356 6,104 1,356
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 22,020 4,893 22,020 4,893
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 16 17,616 3,915 2,300 511 19,916 4,426
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 16 17,616 3,915 17,616 3,915

GRAND TOTAL 120 146,802 32,623

Date: 12/09/2023

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

TotalCredit 

Hours
APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

E-Val

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONOURS) IN ARCHITECTURE

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

TotalCredit 

Hours

TotalE-Val
SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester

Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 15 2,800 622 14,625 3,250 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 27,719 6,160
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 16 15,600 3,467 15,600 3,467
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 13 12,675 2,817 2,300 511 14,975 3,328

Sept 2025 - Jan 2026 4 16 15,600 3,467 15,600 3,467
GRAND TOTAL 60 73,894 16,421

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sept 2024 - Jan 2025 1 15 2,800 622 14,625 3,250 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 27,719 6,160
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 2 16 15,600 3,467 15,600 3,467

Sept 2025 - Jan 2026 3 13 12,675 2,817 2,300 511 14,975 3,328

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 4 16 15,600 3,467 15,600 3,467
GRAND TOTAL 60 73,894 16,421

Date: 12/09/2023

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

MASTER OF ARCHITECTURE

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee
*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

Total

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

Total
*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 6 2,800 622 5,100 1,133 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 18,194 4,043
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 15 11,910 2,647 11,910 2,647
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 15,030 3,340 15,030 3,340
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 16 12,480 2,773 2,300 511 14,780 3,284
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 15,600 3,467 15,600 3,467
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 (Internship) 4 3,120 693 2,300 511 5,420 1,204
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 20 15,600 3,467 15,600 3,467
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 20 15,600 3,467 15,600 3,467

GRAND TOTAL 120 112,134 24,919

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 17 2,800 622 13,610 3,024 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 26,704 5,934
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 15,030 3,340 15,030 3,340
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 4 3,400 756 3,400 756
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 16 12,480 2,773 2,300 511 14,780 3,284
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 15,600 3,467 15,600 3,467
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 (Internship) 4 3,120 693 2,300 511 5,420 1,204
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 20 15,600 3,467 15,600 3,467
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 20 15,600 3,467 15,600 3,467

GRAND TOTAL 120 112,134 24,919

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 17 2,800 622 13,610 3,024 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 26,704 5,934
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 4 3,400 756 3,400 756
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 15,030 3,340 15,030 3,340
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 16 12,480 2,773 2,300 511 14,780 3,284
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 5 20 15,600 3,467 15,600 3,467
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 6 (Internship) 4 3,120 693 2,300 511 5,420 1,204
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 7 20 15,600 3,467 15,600 3,467
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 8 20 15,600 3,467 15,600 3,467

GRAND TOTAL 120 112,134 24,919

Date: 12/09/2023

Total

Total

Total
*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

BACHELOR OF QUANTITY SURVEYING (HONOURS)

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

Credit 

Hours

E-Val

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

E-Val



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1(Short) 10 2,800 622 9,292 2,065 468 104 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 22,379 4,973
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 15 15,126 3,361 15,126 3,361
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 19,318 4,293 19,318 4,293
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 20,960 4,658 2,300 511 23,260 5,169
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 20,960 4,658 20,960 4,658
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Internship) 4 4,192 932 4,192 932
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 (Internship) 8 8,384 1,863 2,300 511 10,684 2,374
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 12 12,576 2,795 12,576 2,795
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 12 12,576 2,795 12,576 2,795

GRAND TOTAL 120 141,071 31,349

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 17 2,800 622 16,826 3,739 468 104 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 29,913 6,647
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 19,318 4,293 19,318 4,293
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 7,592 1,687 7,592 1,687
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 20,960 4,658 2,300 511 23,260 5,169
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 20,960 4,658 20,960 4,658
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Internship) 4 4,192 932 2,300 511 6,492 1,443
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 (Internship) 8 8,384 1,863 8,384 1,863
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 12 12,576 2,795 12,576 2,795
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 12 12,576 2,795 12,576 2,795

GRAND TOTAL 120 141,071 31,349

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 17 2,800 622 16,826 3,739 468 104 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 29,913 6,647
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 7,592 1,687 7,592 1,687
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 19,318 4,293 19,318 4,293
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 20,960 4,658 2,300 511 23,260 5,169
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 5 20 20,960 4,658 20,960 4,658
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 6 (Internship) 8 8,384 1,863 2,300 511 10,684 2,374
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 7 (Internship) 4 4,192 932 4,192 932
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 12 12,576 2,795 12,576 2,795
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 9 12 12,576 2,795 12,576 2,795

GRAND TOTAL 120 141,071 31,349

Date: 12/09/2023

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF ARTS (HONOURS) INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

Total

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee Total

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

E-Val

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

Total



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 10 2,800 622 8,340 1,853 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 21,434 4,763
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 15,510 3,447 15,510 3,447
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 15,510 3,447 15,510 3,447
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 6,480 1,440 2,300 511 8,780 1,951
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 16,200 3,600 16,200 3,600
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 16,200 3,600 16,200 3,600
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 16 12,960 2,880 2,300 511 15,260 3,391
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 6,480 1,440 6,480 1,440

GRAND TOTAL 120 115,374 25,639

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 15,510 3,447 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 28,604 6,356
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 15,510 3,447 15,510 3,447
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 6,640 1,476 6,640 1,476
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 16,200 3,600 2,300 511 18,500 4,111
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 16,200 3,600 16,200 3,600
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 10 8,180 1,818 8,180 1,818
Apr 2026- Jul 2026 7 16 12,960 2,880 2,300 511 15,260 3,391

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 6,480 1,440 6,480 1,440

GRAND TOTAL 120 115,374 25,639

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 15,510 3,447 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 28,604 6,356
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 6,640 1,476 6,640 1,476
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 15,510 3,447 15,510 3,447
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 16,200 3,600 2,300 511 18,500 4,111
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 10 8,180 1,818 8,180 1,818
Apr 2026- Jul 2026 6 20 16,200 3,600 16,200 3,600

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 16 12,960 2,880 2,300 511 15,260 3,391
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 (Internship) 8 6,480 1,440 6,480 1,440

GRAND TOTAL 120 115,374 25,639

Date: 12/09/2023

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

Total

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester

Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONOURS) IN SUSTAINABLE DIGITAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total



BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONOURS) IN SUSTAINABLE DIGITAL CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT - WORK BASED LEARNING

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 6,640 1,476 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 19,734 4,385
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 15,510 3,447 15,510 3,447
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 15,510 3,447 15,510 3,447
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 10 8,180 1,818 2,300 511 10,480 2,329
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 16,200 3,600 16,200 3,600
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 16,200 3,600 16,200 3,600
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 12 9,720 2,160 2,300 511 12,020 2,671
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 12 9,720 2,160 9,720 2,160

GRAND TOTAL 120 115,374 25,639

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 20 2,800 622 15,510 3,447 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 28,604 6,356
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 18 15,510 3,447 15,510 3,447
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 10 6,640 1,476 6,640 1,476
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 16,200 3,600 2,300 511 18,500 4,111
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 16,200 3,600 16,200 3,600
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 8,180 1,818 8,180 1,818
Apr 2026- Jul 2026 7 16 9,720 2,160 2,300 511 12,020 2,671

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 9,720 2,160 9,720 2,160

GRAND TOTAL 120 115,374 25,639

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 20 2,800 622 15,510 3,447 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 28,604 6,356
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 10 6,640 1,476 6,640 1,476
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 18 15,510 3,447 15,510 3,447
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 16,200 3,600 2,300 511 18,500 4,111
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 8,180 1,818 8,180 1,818
Apr 2026- Jul 2026 6 20 16,200 3,600 16,200 3,600

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 16 9,720 2,160 2,300 511 12,020 2,671
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 (Internship) 8 9,720 2,160 9,720 2,160

GRAND TOTAL 120 115,374 25,639

Date: 12/09/2023

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

Total

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester

Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours



EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of International Hospitality Management 

(Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of International Tourism Management 

(Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture

3 years 6 

months 
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of International Tourism Management 

(Hons) (Events Management)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and 

Finance
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with 

Honours
4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and 

Economics

3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business & 

Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 

Entrepreneurship
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Advertising and Brand Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital 

Media Production)
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Public Relations and Event Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Public Relations and Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development 

(Honours) 
3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

American Degree Transfer Program

 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal 

Arts)

2 years 1,508.40 335.20 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in International 

Relations
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5 years 1,953.60 434.13

Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, 

Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Science, Science, 

Engineering, Medical Science, Education, Tourism 

and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Note: 
Master – International Hospitality Management, 

Communication, Laws
1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Master –  Management & MBA, Applied Computing

Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, Clinical 

Psychology  
2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Programme Duration

Post-Graduate Programmes

Programme Duration

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The university reserves the right to amend the fees without prior 

notice. 1 year 1,360.00 302.22

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, the approved duration for student pass is based on passport validity and immigration discretion.



1.

2.

3.

*4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Date: 12/04/2024

For enquiries, kindly contact: 

     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)

     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)

     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrollment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an administrative fee. EMGS 

Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .

Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

i) Online payment options:

        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, coupled with 

            immediate notifications via email. 

        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with current/saving accounts. Visit  https://www.jompay.com.my/. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY: 

             Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) (mandatory requirements: Student ID number)

        • MEPS FPX  payment via internet banking account for Payee : Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact Number] :

            a) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank

            b) current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank

        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, multilingual 

            customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text. (mandatory requirements: Student's name, Student ID number, Passport number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]  Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity

        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose. 

ii) Other payment options:

      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”

          (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque)

          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 

          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B

          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1

      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.

For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL SCIENCES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:

The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).  INTEGRATED BACHELOR-MASTER PROGRAMME (IBMP) - Master modules are 

offered in selected Degree programme as free electives and fee will follow Post Graduate credit hour fee.

This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice. 



With opportunity for mobility in long semester

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 10 2,800 622 8,984 1,996 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 22,078 4,906
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 19,420 4,316 2,300 511 21,720 4,827
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 2,300 511 10,068 2,237
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 16 15,536 3,452 15,536 3,452
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,762 29,503

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 18,086 4,019 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,180 6,929
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 10 8,984 1,996 8,984 1,996
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 19,420 4,316 2,300 511 21,720 4,827
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 16 15,536 3,452 2,300 511 17,836 3,964
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,762 29,503

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 18,086 4,019 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,180 6,929
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 10 8,984 1,996 8,984 1,996
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 19,420 4,316 2,300 511 21,720 4,827
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 5 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 6 16 15,536 3,452 2,300 511 17,836 3,964
Feb 2027- Mar 2027 7 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,762 29,503

Date: 12/09/2023

Lab Coat & Safety Goggles
*Submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com and receive a confirmation email with collection details 

(venue & date)
60 13

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees. 

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER RM USD

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 
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*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-ValSEPTEMBER INTAKE 

2024
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Tuition Fee

Total

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

FACULTY OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL SCIENCES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF BIOTECHNOLOGY (HONOURS)

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance



With opportunity for mobility in long semester

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 10 2,800 622 8,984 1,996 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 22,078 4,906
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 19,420 4,316 2,300 511 21,720 4,827
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 2,300 511 10,068 2,237
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 16 15,536 3,452 15,536 3,452
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,762 29,503

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 18,086 4,019 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,180 6,929
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 10 8,984 1,996 8,984 1,996
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 19,420 4,316 2,300 511 21,720 4,827
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 16 15,536 3,452 2,300 511 17,836 3,964
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,762 29,503

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 18,086 4,019 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,180 6,929
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 10 8,984 1,996 8,984 1,996
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 19,420 4,316 2,300 511 21,720 4,827
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 5 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 6 16 15,536 3,452 2,300 511 17,836 3,964
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 7 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,762 29,503

Date: 12/09/2023

Lab Coat & Safety Goggles *Submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com and receive a confirmation email with collection details (venue & date) 60 13

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 
Total

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees. 

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER RM USD

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

Total
Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International Security 

Deposit (ISD) APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 
Total

FACULTY OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL SCIENCES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF FOOD SCIENCE (HONOURS)

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance



With opportunity for mobility in long semester

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 10 2,800 622 9,020 2,004 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 22,114 4,914
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 18,230 4,051 18,230 4,051
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 18,230 4,051 18,230 4,051
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 19,600 4,356 2,300 511 21,900 4,867
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,600 4,356 19,600 4,356
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 4 3,920 871 3,920 871
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 16 15,680 3,484 2,300 511 17,980 3,996
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 16 15,680 3,484 15,680 3,484
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 (Internship) 12 11,760 2,613 11,760 2,613

GRAND TOTAL 136 149,414 33,203

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 18,230 4,051 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,324 6,961
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 18,230 4,051 18,230 4,051
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 10 9,020 2,004 9,020 2,004
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 19,600 4,356 2,300 511 21,900 4,867
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,600 4,356 19,600 4,356
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 4 3,920 871 3,920 871
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 16 15,680 3,484 2,300 511 17,980 3,996
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 16 15,680 3,484 15,680 3,484
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 (Internship) 12 11,760 2,613 11,760 2,613

GRAND TOTAL 136 149,414 33,203

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 18,230 4,051 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,324 6,961
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 10 9,020 2,004 9,020 2,004
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 18,230 4,051 2,300 511 20,530 4,562
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 19,600 4,356 19,600 4,356
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 5 20 19,600 4,356 19,600 4,356
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 6 16 15,680 3,484 2,300 511 17,980 3,996
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 7 (Short) 4 3,920 871 3,920 871
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 16 15,680 3,484 15,680 3,484
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 9 (Internship) 12 11,760 2,613 11,760 2,613

GRAND TOTAL 136 149,414 33,203

Date: 12/09/2023

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees. 

Lab Coat & Safety Goggles *Submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com and receive a confirmation email with collection details (venue & date) 60 13
ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER RM USD

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

Total

Total

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 
APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

Total

FACULTY OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL SCIENCES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF BIOMEDICAL SCIENCE (HONOURS)

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance



EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of International Hospitality Management 

(Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of International Tourism Management 

(Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture

3 years 6 

months 
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of International Tourism Management 

(Hons) (Events Management)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and 

Finance
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with 

Honours
4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and 

Economics

3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business & 

Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 

Entrepreneurship
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Advertising and Brand Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital 

Media Production)
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Public Relations and Event Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Public Relations and Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development 

(Honours) 
3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

American Degree Transfer Program

 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal 

Arts)

2 years 1,508.40 335.20 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in International 

Relations
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5 years 1,953.60 434.13

Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, 

Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Science, Science, 

Engineering, Medical Science, Education, Tourism 

and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Note: 
Master – International Hospitality Management, 

Communication, Laws
1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Master –  Management & MBA, Applied Computing

Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, Clinical 

Psychology  
2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Programme Duration

Post-Graduate Programmes

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration

302.22

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, the approved duration for student pass is based on passport validity and immigration discretion.

Programme Duration

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The university reserves the right to amend the fees without prior 

notice.
1 year 1,360.00



1.

2.

3.

*4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Date: 12/04/2024

8. For enquiries, kindly contact: 

      • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)

      • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)

      • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrollment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an administrative fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the 

duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .

Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

i) Online payment options:

        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, coupled with 

            immediate notifications via email. 

        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with current/saving accounts. Visit  https://www.jompay.com.my/. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY: 

             Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) (mandatory requirements: Student ID number)

        • MEPS FPX  payment via internet banking account for Payee : Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact Number] :

            (i) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank 

            (ii) Current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank

        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, multilingual 

            customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text. (mandatory requirements: Student's name, Student ID number, Passport number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]   Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity

        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to  finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose. 

ii) Other payment options:

      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”

          (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque)

          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 

          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B

          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1

      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.

For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:

The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).  INTEGRATED BACHELOR-MASTER PROGRAMME (IBMP) - Master modules are offered in selected Degree programme as free 

electives and fee will follow Post Graduate credit hour fee.

This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice. 



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 6 2,800 622 5,100 1,133 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 18,194 4,043
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 4 3,884 863 2,300 511 6,184 1,374
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 7 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 2,300 511 10,068 2,237
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 8 (Internship) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 9 16 15,536 3,452 15,536 3,452

120 132,762 29,503

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 18,086 4,019 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,180 6,929
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 6 5,100 1,133 5,100 1,133
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 19,420 4,316 2,300 511 21,720 4,827
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 4 3,884 863 3,884 863
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 16 15,536 3,452 2,300 511 17,836 3,964
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 9 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726

120 132,762 29,503

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 18,086 4,019 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,180 6,929
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 6 5,100 1,133 5,100 1,133
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 19,420 4,316 2,300 511 21,720 4,827
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 4 3,884 863 3,884 863
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 16 15,536 3,452 2,300 511 17,836 3,964
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 (Internship) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726

120 132,762 29,503

Date: 22/10/2023

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (HONOURS)

FEBRUARY INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

Total

GRAND TOTAL

APRIL INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

GRAND TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 6 2,800 622 5,100 1,133 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 18,194 4,043
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 4 3,884 863 2,300 511 6,184 1,374
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 7 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 2,300 511 10,068 2,237
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 8 (WBL) 12 11,652 2,589 11,652 2,589
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 9 (WBL) 12 11,652 2,589 11,652 2,589

120 132,762 29,503

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 18,086 4,019 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,180 6,929
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 6 5,100 1,133 5,100 1,133
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 19,420 4,316 2,300 511 21,720 4,827
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 4 3,884 863 3,884 863
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 (WBL) 12 11,652 2,589 2,300 511 13,952 3,100
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (WBL) 12 11,652 2,589 11,652 2,589
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 9 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726

120 132,762 29,503

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 18,086 4,019 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,180 6,929
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 6 5,100 1,133 5,100 1,133
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 19,420 4,316 2,300 511 21,720 4,827
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 4 3,884 863 3,884 863
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 (WBL) 12 11,652 2,589 2,300 511 13,952 3,100
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 (WBL) 12 11,652 2,589 11,652 2,589

120 132,762 29,503

Date: 22/10/2023

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

GRAND TOTAL

Total

GRAND TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

TotalAPRIL INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (HONOURS) -WORK-BASED LEARNING

FEBRUARY INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total



RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 10 2,800 622 8,984 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 22,078 4,906
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 18,086 18,086 4,019
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 18,086 18,086 4,019
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 7,768 2,300 511 10,068 2,237
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 19,420 19,420 4,316
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 19,420 19,420 4,316
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 7 (Short) 4 3,884 2,300 511 6,184 1,374
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 8 12 11,652 11,652 2,589
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 9 (Internship) 8 7,768 7,768 1,726

120 132,762 29,503

RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 18,086 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,180 6,929
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 18,086 18,086 4,019
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 10 8,984 8,984 1,996
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 19,420 2,300 511 21,720 4,827
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,420 19,420 4,316
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 7,768 7,768 1,726
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 12 11,652 2,300 511 13,952 3,100
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,768 7,768 1,726
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 9 (Short) 4 3,884 3,884 863

120 132,762 29,503

RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 18,086 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,180 6,929
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 10 8,984 8,984 1,996
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 18,086 18,086 4,019
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 19,420 2,300 511 21,720 4,827
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 7,768 7,768 1,726
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 19,420 19,420 4,316
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 12 11,652 2,300 511 13,952 3,100
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Short) 4 3,884 3,884 863
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 (Internship) 8 7,768 7,768 1,726

120 132,762 29,503

Date: 22/10/2023

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

USD

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE (HONOURS)

FEBRUARY INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge
E-Val

1,996
4,019
4,019

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee

863
2,589
1,726

1,726
4,316
4,316

Total

USD

GRAND TOTAL

APRIL INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

4,019
4,019
1,996

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

2,589
1,726
863

4,316
4,316
1,726

USD

GRAND TOTAL

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

4,316
1,726
4,316

4,019
1,996
4,019

Note: For Bachelor of Software Engineering (Honours) and Bachelor of Computer Science (Honours), students without a credit in Additional Mathematics at SPM level OR without Mathematics at a higher level (Pre-U, STPM, A-Level, Foundation and Diploma) but have obtained a credit in Mathematics and a credit in one of the subjects in 

Science/ Technology/Engineering at SPM level is required to sit and pass a Bridging Module conducted by the School of Computer Science and Engineering at the beginning of their studies to graduate from the programme.

GRAND TOTAL

2,589
863

1,726



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 10 2,800 622 8,984 1,996 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 22,078 4,906
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 2,300 511 10,068 2,237
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 (WBL) 12 11,652 2,589 2,300 511 13,952 3,100
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (WBL) 12 11,652 2,589 11,652 2,589

120 132,762 29,503

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 18,086 4,019 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,180 6,929
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 10 8,984 1,996 8,984 1,996
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 19,420 4,316 2,300 511 21,720 4,827
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 (WBL) 12 11,652 2,589 2,300 511 13,952 3,100
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (WBL) 12 11,652 2,589 11,652 2,589

120 132,762 29,503

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 18,086 4,019 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,180 6,929
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 10 8,984 1,996 8,984 1,996
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 19,420 4,316 2,300 511 21,720 4,827
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 (WBL) 12 11,652 2,589 2,300 511 13,952 3,100
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 (WBL) 12 11,652 2,589 11,652 2,589

120 132,762 29,503

Date: 22/10/2023

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE (HONOURS) - WORK-BASED LEARNING

FEBRUARY INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

Total

GRAND TOTAL

APRIL INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

GRAND TOTAL

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

GRAND TOTAL

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

Note: For Bachelor of Software Engineering (Honours) and Bachelor of Computer Science (Honours), students without a credit in Additional Mathematics at SPM level OR without Mathematics at a higher level (Pre-U, STPM, A-Level, Foundation and Diploma) but have obtained a credit in Mathematics and a credit in one of the subjects in 

Science/ Technology/Engineering at SPM level is required to sit and pass a Bridging Module conducted by the School of Computer Science and Engineering at the beginning of their studies to graduate from the programme.



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 10 2,800 622 8,984 1,996 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 22,078 4,906
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 2,300 511 10,068 2,237
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 7 (Short) 4 3,884 863 2,300 511 6,184 1,374
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 8 (Internship) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 9 12 11,652 2,589 11,652 2,589

120 132,762 29,503

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 18,086 4,019 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,180 6,929
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 10 8,984 1,996 8,984 1,996
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 19,420 4,316 2,300 511 21,720 4,827
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 12 11,652 2,589 2,300 511 13,952 3,100
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 9 (Short) 4 3,884 863 3,884 863

120 132,762 29,503

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 18,086 4,019 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,180 6,929
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 10 8,984 1,996 8,984 1,996
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 19,420 4,316 2,300 511 21,720 4,827
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 12 11,652 2,589 2,300 511 13,952 3,100
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Short) 4 3,884 863 3,884 863
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 (Internship) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726

120 132,762 29,503

Date: 22/10/2023

GRAND TOTAL

E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Note: For Bachelor of Software Engineering (Honours) and Bachelor of Computer Science (Honours), students without a credit in Additional Mathematics at SPM level OR without Mathematics at a higher level (Pre-U, STPM, A-Level, Foundation and Diploma) but have obtained a credit in Mathematics and a credit in one of the subjects in Science/ 

Technology/Engineering at SPM level is required to sit and pass a Bridging Module conducted by the School of Computer Science and Engineering at the beginning of their studies to graduate from the programme.

TotalSEPTEMBER INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee

GRAND TOTAL

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

TotalAPRIL INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

GRAND TOTAL

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF SOFTWARE ENGINEERING (HONOURS)

FEBRUARY INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 10 2,800 622 8,984 1,996 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 22,078 4,906
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 2,300 511 10,068 2,237
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 (WBL) 12 11,652 2,589 2,300 511 13,952 3,100
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (WBL) 12 11,652 2,589 11,652 2,589

120 132,762 29,503

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 18,086 4,019 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,180 6,929
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 10 8,984 1,996 8,984 1,996
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 19,420 4,316 2,300 511 21,720 4,827
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 (WBL) 12 11,652 2,589 2,300 511 13,952 3,100
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (WBL) 12 11,652 2,589 11,652 2,589

120 132,762 29,503

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 18,086 4,019 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,180 6,929
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 10 8,984 1,996 8,984 1,996
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 19,420 4,316 2,300 511 21,720 4,827
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 (WBL) 12 11,652 2,589 2,300 511 13,952 3,100
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 (WBL) 12 11,652 2,589 11,652 2,589

120 132,762 29,503

Date: 22/10/2023

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Note: For Bachelor of Software Engineering (Honours) and Bachelor of Computer Science (Honours), students without a credit in Additional Mathematics at SPM level OR without Mathematics at a higher level (Pre-U, STPM, A-Level, Foundation and Diploma) but have obtained a credit in Mathematics and a credit in one of the subjects in 

Science/ Technology/Engineering at SPM level is required to sit and pass a Bridging Module conducted by the School of Computer Science and Engineering at the beginning of their studies to graduate from the programme.

GRAND TOTAL

Total

GRAND TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

TotalAPRIL INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Total

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF SOFTWARE ENGINEERING (HONS) - WORK-BASED LEARNING

FEBRUARY INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 



EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of International Hospitality Management (Hons)
3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture

3 years 6 

months 
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons) (Events 

Management)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and Finance 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons)
3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and Economics
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business & Marketing 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Team Entrepreneurship) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Advertising and Brand 

Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital Media Production) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public Relations and 

Event Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public Relations and 

Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

American Degree Transfer Program

 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal Arts)
2 years 1,508.40 335.20 Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in International Relations 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5 years 1,953.60 434.13

Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical 

Science, Science, Engineering, Medical Science, Education, Tourism, and 

Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Note: 
Master – International Hospitality Management, Communication, Laws 1.5 years 1,508.40 335.2

Master –  Management & MBA, Applied Computing

Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, Clinical Psychology  2 years 1,508.40 335.2

Date: 12/09/2023

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration

Programme Duration

Post-Graduate Programmes

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The university reserves the right to amend the fees without prior 

notice.

1 year 1,360.00 302.22

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, the approved duration for student pass is based on passport validity and immigration discretion.

Programme Duration



1.

2.

3.

*4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Date: 12/04/2024

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:

The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme). 

This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without 

prior notice. 

For enquiries, kindly contact: 

     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)

     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)

     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrollment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay 

an administrative fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .
Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

i) Online payment options:

        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment 

processing, coupled with 

            immediate notifications via email. 

        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with current/saving accounts. Visit  https://www.jompay.com.my/. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY: 

             Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) (mandatory requirements: Student ID number)

        • MEPS FPX  payment via internet banking account for Payee : Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact Number] :

            a) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank

            b) current/savings account only - CIMB Bank,  RHB Bank

        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, 

           multilingual customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text. (mandatory requirements: Student's name, Student ID number, Passport number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]  

           Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity

        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose. 

ii) Other payment options:

      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”

          (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque)

          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 

          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B

          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1

      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as 

excess payment.

For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - May 2024 1 12 2,800 622 9,525 2,117 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 22,619 5,026
Jun 2024 - Aug 2024 2 (Short) 9 6,975 1,550 6,975 1,550
Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 3 18 14,175 3,150 14,175 3,150
Feb 2025 - May 2025 4 19 14,725 3,272 2,300 511 17,025 3,783
Jun 2025 - Aug 2025 5 (Short) 12 9,300 2,067 9,300 2,067
Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 6 18 14,100 3,133 14,100 3,133

GRAND TOTAL 88 84,194 18,710

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Jun 2024 - Aug-2024 1 (Short) 9 2,800 622 6,975 1,550 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 20,069 4,460
Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 2 15 11,850 2,633 11,850 2,633
Feb 2025 - May 2025 3 18 14,175 3,150 14,175 3,150
Jun 2025 - Aug 2025 4 (Short) 10 7,750 1,722 2,300 511 10,050 2,233
Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 5 18 13,950 3,100 13,950 3,100
Feb 2026 - May 2026 6 18 14,100 3,133 14,100 3,133

GRAND TOTAL 88 84,194 18,710

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 1 12 2,800 622 9,525 2,117 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 22,619 5,026

Feb 2025 - May 2025 2 18 14,175 3,150 14,175 3,150

Jun 2025 - Aug 2025 3 (Short) 9 6,975 1,550 6,975 1,550

Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 4 19 14,725 3,272 2,300 511 17,025 3,783

Feb 2026 - May 2026 5 20 15,650 3,478 15,650 3,478

Jun 2026 - Aug 2026 6 (Short) 10 7,750 1,722 7,750 1,722

GRAND TOTAL 88 84,194 18,710

Date: 12/09/2023

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

AMERICAN DEGREE TRANSFER PROGRAM (BUSINESS)

The ADP semesters follow the American university academic calendar with two long semesters and one short semester. The Bachelor's degree requirement is to complete about 40 courses for a 

total of 120 to 130 credit hours. Most students complete 20 courses at Taylor's ADP and earn between 55 to 65 credit hours before transferring to a university of their choice to complete the 

degree requirements.

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee Total
*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

JUNE INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee
International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

Total

AUGUST INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee Total

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - May 2024 1 14 2,800 622 12,582 2,796 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 25,676 5,706
Jun 2024 - Aug 2024 2 (Short) 9 8,208 1,824 8,208 1,824
Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 3 15 13,494 2,999 13,494 2,999
Feb 2025 - May 2025 4 14 12,768 2,837 2,300 511 15,068 3,348
Jun 2025 - Aug 2025 5 (Short) 9 8,208 1,824 8,208 1,824
Aug 2054 - Dec 2025 6 15 13,556 3,012 13,556 3,012

GRAND TOTAL 76 84,210 18,713

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Jun 2024 - Aug-2024 1 (Short) 11 2,800 622 10,032 2,229 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 23,126 5,139
Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 2 12 10,758 2,391 10,758 2,391
Feb 2025 - May 2025 3 15 13,494 2,999 13,494 2,999
Jun 2025 - Aug 2025 4 (Short) 9 8,208 1,824 2,300 511 10,508 2,335
Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 5 14 12,768 2,837 12,768 2,837
Feb 2026 - May 2026 6 15 13,556 3,012 13,556 3,012

GRAND TOTAL 76 84,210 18,713

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 1 14 2,800 622 12,582 2,796 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 25,676 5,706

Feb 2025 - May 2025 2 15 13,494 2,999 13,494 2,999

Jun 2025 - Aug 2025 3 (Short) 9 8,208 1,824 8,208 1,824

Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 4 14 12,768 2,837 2,300 511 15,068 3,348

Feb 2026 - May 2026 5 15 13,556 3,012 13,556 3,012

Jun 2026 - Aug 2026 6 (Short) 9 8,208 1,824 8,208 1,824

GRAND TOTAL 76 84,210 18,713

Date: 12/09/2023

International 

Student Charge

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

AMERICAN DEGREE TRANSFER PROGRAM (COMPUTER SCIENCE)

The ADP semesters follow the American university academic calendar with two long semesters and one short semester. The Bachelor's degree requirement is to complete about 40 courses for a 

total of 120 to 130 credit hours. Most students complete 20 courses at Taylor's ADP and earn between 55 to 65 credit hours before transferring to a university of their choice to complete the 

degree requirements.

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee Total
*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

JUNE INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee Total

AUGUST INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee Total

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - May 2024 1 14 2,800 622 12,296 2,732 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 25,390 5,642
Jun 2024 - Aug 2024 2 (Short) 10 8,860 1,969 8,860 1,969
Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 3 15 13,182 2,929 13,182 2,929
Feb 2025 - May 2025 4 15 13,290 2,953 2,300 511 15,590 3,464
Jun 2025 - Aug 2025 5 (Short) 10 8,860 1,969 8,860 1,969
Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 6 14 12,332 2,740 12,332 2,740

GRAND TOTAL 78 84,214 18,714

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Jun 2024 - Aug-2024 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 7,088 1,575 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 20,182 4,485
Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 2 16 14,068 3,126 14,068 3,126
Feb 2025 - May 2025 3 15 13,182 2,929 13,182 2,929
Jun 2025 - Aug 2025 4 (Short) 10 8,860 1,969 2,300 511 11,160 2,480
Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 5 15 13,290 2,953 13,290 2,953
Feb 2026 - May 2026 6 14 12,332 2,740 12,332 2,740

GRAND TOTAL 78 84,214 18,714

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 1 14 2,800 622 12,296 2,732 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 25,390 5,642
Feb 2025 - May 2025 2 15 13,182 2,929 13,182 2,929
Jun 2025 - Aug 2025 3 (Short) 10 8,860 1,969 8,860 1,969
Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 4 15 13,290 2,953 2,300 511 15,590 3,464
Feb 2026 - May 2026 5 14 12,332 2,740 12,332 2,740
Jun 2026 - Aug 2026 6 (Short) 10 8,860 1,969 8,860 1,969

GRAND TOTAL 78 84,214 18,714

RM USD

60 13
Date: 12/09/2023

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

AMERICAN DEGREE TRANSFER PROGRAM (ENGINEERING)

The ADP semesters follow the American university academic calendar with two long semesters and one short semester. The Bachelor's degree requirement is to complete about 40 courses for a 

total of 120 to 130 credit hours. Most students complete 20 courses at Taylor's ADP and earn between 55 to 65 credit hours before transferring to a university of their choice to complete the 

degree requirements.

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee Total
*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

JUNE INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

AUGUST INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee Total

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Lab Coat & Safety Goggles

Note: All items listed under additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees. Subsequently, submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com and receive a confirmation email with collection details (venue & date).

ADDITIONAL FEES



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - May 2024 1 15 2,800 622 11,202 2,489 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,296 5,399
Jun 2024 - Aug 2024 2 (Short) 9 6,489 1,442 6,489 1,442
Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 3 16 11,923 2,650 11,923 2,650
Feb 2025 - May 2025 4 18 12,978 2,884 2,300 511 15,278 3,395
Jun 2025 - Aug 2025 5 (Short) 9 6,489 1,442 6,489 1,442
Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 6 15 11,073 2,461 11,073 2,461

GRAND TOTAL 82 75,548 16,788

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Jun 2024 - Aug-2024 1 (Short) 9 2,800 622 6,489 1,442 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 19,583 4,352
Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 2 15 11,202 2,489 11,202 2,489
Feb 2025 - May 2025 3 16 11,923 2,650 11,923 2,650
Jun 2025 - Aug 2025 4 (Short) 9 6,489 1,442 2,300 511 8,789 1,953
Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 5 18 12,978 2,884 12,978 2,884
Feb 2026 - May 2026 6 15 11,073 2,461 11,073 2,461

GRAND TOTAL 82 75,548 16,788

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 1 15 2,800 622 11,202 2,489 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,296 5,399

Feb 2025 - May 2025 2 12 9,039 2,009 9,039 2,009

Jun 2025 - Aug 2025 3 (Short) 10 7,210 1,602 7,210 1,602

Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 4 18 12,978 2,884 2,300 511 15,278 3,395

Feb 2026 - May 2026 5 17 12,515 2,781 12,515 2,781

Jun 2026 - Aug 2026 6 (Short) 10 7,210 1,602 7,210 1,602

GRAND TOTAL 82 75,548 16,788

Date: 12/09/2023

International 

Student Charge

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

AMERICAN DEGREE TRANSFER PROGRAM (LIBERAL ARTS)

The ADP semesters follow the American university academic calendar with two long semesters and one short semester. The Bachelor's degree requirement is to complete about 40 courses for a 

total of 120 to 130 credit hours. Most students complete 20 courses at Taylor's ADP and earn between 55 to 65 credit hours before transferring to a university of their choice to complete the 

degree requirements.

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee Total
*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

JUNE INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee Total

AUGUST INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee Total

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance



EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application 

Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of International Hospitality Management 

(Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of International Tourism Management 

(Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture

3 years 6 

months 
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of International Tourism Management 

(Hons) (Events Management)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and 

Finance
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with 

Honours
4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and 

Economics

3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business & 

Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 

Entrepreneurship
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Advertising and Brand Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital 

Media Production)
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Public Relations and Event Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Public Relations and Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development 

(Honours) 
3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

American Degree Transfer Program

 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal 

Arts)

2 years 1,508.40 335.20 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application 

Fees

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in International 

Relations
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5 years 1,953.60 434.13

Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, 

Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Science, Science, 

Engineering, Medical Science, Education, Tourism 

and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Note: 
Master – International Hospitality Management, 

Communication, Laws
1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Master –  Management & MBA, Applied Computing

Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, Clinical 

Psychology  
2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The university reserves the right to amend the 

fees without prior notice.

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, the approved duration for student pass is based on passport validity and 

immigration discretion. 

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Programme Duration

Post-Graduate Programmes

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration

302.22

Programme Duration

1 year 1,360.00



1.

2.

3.

*4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Date: 12/04/2024

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:

The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme). 

This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice. 

For enquiries, kindly contact: 

     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)

     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)

     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrollment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an administrative 

fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .

Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

i) Online payment options:

        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, coupled with 

            immediate notifications via email. 

        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with current/saving accounts. Visit  https://www.jompay.com.my/. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY: 

             Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) (mandatory requirements: Student ID number)

        • MEPS FPX  payment via internet banking account for Payee : Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact Number] :

            a) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, Public Bank, RHB Bank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank

            b) current/savings account only - CIMB Bank

        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, multilingual 

            customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text. (mandatory requirements: Student's name, Student ID number, Passport number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]  Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity

        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose. 

ii) Other payment options:

      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”

          (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque)

          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 

          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B

          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1

      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.0. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.

For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 



INTAKES

APRIL
AUGUST

NOVEMBER

*Subject to 2025 Academic Calendar
**Level 1 or Level 2 based on English Entrance Test (EET)

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Entry Level ** 2,800 622 3,360 747 795 177 475 106 3,000 667 280 62 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 15,229 3,384

Subsequent Level 3,360 747 3,360 747
GRAND TOTAL 18,589 4,131

Date: 12/09/2023

CENTRE FOR LANGUAGES

INTENSIVE ENGLISH

ACADEMIC TERMS

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Total

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee
International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Examination Fee
Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

Apr 2024 - Jun 2024
Aug 2024 - Dec 2024

Nov 2024 - Feb 2025*

12 WEEKS/240 HOURS 

per Level



EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of International Hospitality Management 

(Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of International Tourism Management 

(Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture

3 years 6 

months 
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of International Tourism Management 

(Hons) (Events Management)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and 

Finance
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with 

Honours
4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and 

Economics

3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business & 

Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 

Entrepreneurship
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Advertising and Brand Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital 

Media Production)
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Public Relations and Event Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Public Relations and Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development 

(Honours) 
3 years 1,656.80 368.18

American Degree Transfer Program

 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal 

Arts)

2 years 1,508.40 335.20 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in 

International Relations
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, 

Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Science, Science, 

Engineering, Medical Science, Education, Tourism 

and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16
Master – International Hospitality Management, 

Communication, Laws
1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5 years 1,953.60 434.13 Master –  Management & MBA, Applied Computing

Note: Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, Clinical 

Psychology  
2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Programme Duration

Post-Graduate Programmes

Programme Duration

1 year 1,360.00 302.22

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The 

university reserves the right to amend the fees without prior notice.

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, the approved duration for student pass is 

based on passport validity and immigration discretion. 



1.

2.

3.

*4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Date: 12/04/2024

For enquiries, kindly contact: 

     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)

     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)

     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrollment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an administrative 

fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .

Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

i) Online payment options:

        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, coupled with 

            immediate notifications via email. 

        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with current/saving accounts. Visit  https://www.jompay.com.my/. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY: 

             Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) (mandatory requirements: Student ID number)

        • MEPS FPX  payment via internet banking account for Payee : Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact Number] :

            a) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank

            b) current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank

        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, multilingual 

            customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text. (mandatory requirements: Student's name, Student ID number, Passport number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]  Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity

        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose. 

ii) Other payment options:

      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”

          (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque)

          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 

          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B

          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1

      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.

For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:

The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).  

This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice. 



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 10 2,800 622 8,504 1,890 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 21,598 4,800
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 16 13,612 3,025 13,612 3,025
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 18 15,316 3,404 15,316 3,404
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 6,808 1,513 2,300 511 9,108 2,024
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 17,020 3,782 17,020 3,782
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 17,020 3,782 17,020 3,782
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 7 (Short) 8 6,808 1,513 2,300 511 9,108 2,024
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 8 12 10,212 2,269 10,212 2,269
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 9 (Internship) 8 6,808 1,513 6,808 1,513

GRAND TOTAL 120 119,802 26,623

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 20 2,800 622 17,016 3,781 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,110 6,691
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 20 17,012 3,780 17,012 3,780
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 6,808 1,513 6,808 1,513
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 17,020 3,782 2,300 511 19,320 4,293
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 17,020 3,782 17,020 3,782
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 6,808 1,513 6,808 1,513
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 16 13,616 3,026 2,300 511 15,916 3,537

Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 8 (Internship) 8 6,808 1,513 6,808 1,513

GRAND TOTAL 120 119,802 26,623

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 20 2,800 622 17,016 3,781 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,110 6,691
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 6,808 1,513 6,808 1,513
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 20 17,012 3,780 17,012 3,780
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 17,020 3,782 2,300 511 19,320 4,293
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 6,808 1,513 6,808 1,513
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 17,020 3,782 17,020 3,782
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 16 13,616 3,026 2,300 511 15,916 3,537
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 (Internship) 8 6,808 1,513 6,808 1,513

GRAND TOTAL 120 119,802 26,623

Date: 12/09/2023

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF PERFORMING ARTS (HONOURS)

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 6 2,800 622 5,100 1,133 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 18,194 4,043
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 16,406 3,646 16,406 3,646
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 16,406 3,646 16,406 3,646
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 6,928 1,540 2,300 511 9,228 2,051
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 17,320 3,849 17,320 3,849
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 17,320 3,849 17,320 3,849
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 7 (Short) 4 3,464 770 2,300 511 5,764 1,281
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 8 16 13,856 3,079 13,856 3,079
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 9 (Internship) 8 6,928 1,540 6,928 1,540

GRAND TOTAL 120 121,422 26,983

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 16,406 3,646 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 29,500 6,556
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 16,406 3,646 16,406 3,646
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 6,928 1,540 6,928 1,540
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 17,320 3,849 2,300 511 19,620 4,360
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 17,320 3,849 17,320 3,849
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 10 8,564 1,903 8,564 1,903
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 16 13,856 3,079 2,300 511 16,156 3,590
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 6,928 1,540 6,928 1,540

GRAND TOTAL 120 121,422 26,983

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 16,406 3,646 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 29,500 6,556
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 6,928 1,540 6,928 1,540
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 16,406 3,646 16,406 3,646
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 17,320 3,849 2,300 511 19,620 4,360
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 10 8,564 1,903 8,564 1,903
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 17,320 3,849 17,320 3,849
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 16 13,856 3,079 2,300 511 16,156 3,590
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 (Internship) 8 6,928 1,540 6,928 1,540

GRAND TOTAL 120 121,422 26,983

Note:

Date: 12/09/2023

2. For SEC details, please contact the Programme Director or Faculty Office.

1. The fee above is not inclusive of the Special Enhancement Course (SEC). Candidates without relevant qualifications are required to attend and PASS the SEC course at a fee of RM800 / USD 174 per course.

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF PSYCHOLOGY (HONOURS)

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee Total

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

Total

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

E-Val

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

TotalTuition FeeCredit 

Hours
SemesterSEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Credit 

Hours
SemesterFEBRUARY INTAKE 2024

Credit 

Hours
SemesterAPRIL INTAKE 2024

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 10 2,800 622 8,464 1,881 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 21,558 4,791
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 16,006 3,557 16,006 3,557
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 16,006 3,557 16,006 3,557
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 6,728 1,495 2,300 511 9,028 2,006
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 16,820 3,738 16,820 3,738
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 16,820 3,738 16,820 3,738
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 7 (WBL) 8 6,728 1,495 2,300 511 9,028 2,006
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 8 (WBL) 4 3,364 748 3,364 748
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 9 (WBL) 12 10,092 2,243 10,092 2,243

GRAND TOTAL 120 118,722 26,383

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 16,006 3,557 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 29,100 6,467
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 16,006 3,557 16,006 3,557
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 10 8,464 1,881 8,464 1,881
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 16,820 3,738 2,300 511 19,120 4,249
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 16,820 3,738 16,820 3,738
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 6,728 1,495 6,728 1,495
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 (WBL) 12 10,092 2,243 2,300 511 12,392 2,754
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (WBL) 8 6,728 1,495 6,728 1,495
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 9 (WBL) 4 3,364 748 3,364 748

GRAND TOTAL 120 118,722 26,383

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 16,006 3,557 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 29,100 6,467
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 10 8,464 1,881 8,464 1,881
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 16,006 3,557 16,006 3,557
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 16,820 3,738 2,300 511 19,120 4,249
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 6,728 1,495 6,728 1,495
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 16,820 3,738 16,820 3,738
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 (WBL) 12 10,092 2,243 2,300 511 12,392 2,754
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (WBL) 4 3,364 748 3,364 748
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 (WBL) 8 6,728 1,495 6,728 1,495

GRAND TOTAL 120 118,722 26,383

Date: 12/09/2023

Total

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester Total
Credit 

Hours

Work-based Learning (WBL) 

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF SOCIAL SCIENCE (HONOURS) IN INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance
FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester

Credit 

Hours

Work-based Learning (WBL) 

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

Work-based Learning (WBL) 
International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total



EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of International Hospitality Management 

(Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of International Tourism Management 

(Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture

3 years 6 

months 
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of International Tourism Management 

(Hons) (Events Management)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and 

Finance
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with 

Honours
4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and 

Economics

3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business & 

Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 

Entrepreneurship
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Advertising and Brand Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital 

Media Production)
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Public Relations and Event Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Public Relations and Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development 

(Honours) 
3 years 1,656.80 368.18

American Degree Transfer Program

 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal 

Arts)

2 years 1,508.40 335.20 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in 

International Relations
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, 

Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Science, Science, 

Engineering, Medical Science, Education, Tourism 

and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16
Master – International Hospitality Management, 

Communication, Laws
1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5 years 1,953.60 434.13 Master –  Management & MBA, Applied Computing

Note: Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, Clinical 

Psychology  
2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Programme Duration

Post-Graduate Programmes

Programme Duration

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration

1 year 1,360.00 302.22

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The 

university reserves the right to amend the fees without prior notice.

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, the approved duration for student pass is 

based on passport validity and immigration discretion. 



1.

2.

3.

*4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Date: 12/04/2024

For enquiries, kindly contact: 

     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)

     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)

     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrollment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an administrative fee. 

EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .

Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

i) Online payment options:

        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, coupled with 

            immediate notifications via email. 

        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with current/saving accounts. Visit  https://www.jompay.com.my/. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY: 

             Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) (mandatory requirements: Student ID number)

        • MEPS FPX  payment via internet banking account for Payee : Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact Number] :

            a) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank

            b) current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank

        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, multilingual 

            customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text. (mandatory requirements: Student's name, Student ID number, Passport number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]  Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity

        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose. 

ii) Other payment options:

      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”

          (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque)

          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 

          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B

          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1

      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.

For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:

The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).  INTEGRATED BACHELOR-MASTER PROGRAMME (IBMP) - Master 

modules are offered in selected Degree programme as free electives and fee will follow Post Graduate credit hour fee.

This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice. 



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 6 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 18,194 4,043
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 20 21,320 4,738
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 19,606 4,357
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 4 2,300 511 6,564 1,459
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 15 15,342 3,409
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 21,320 4,738
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 7 (Internship) 4 2,300 511 6,564 1,459
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 8 16 17,056 3,790
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 9 16 17,056 3,790

120 143,022 31,783

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 20 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 34,414 7,648
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 19,606 4,357
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 6 5,100 1,133
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 19 2,300 511 21,906 4,868
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 21,320 4,738
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 4 4,264 948
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 16 2,300 511 19,356 4,301
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 12 12,792 2,843
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 9 (Internship) 4 4,264 948

120 143,022 31,783

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 20 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 34,414 7,648
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 6 5,100 1,133
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 19,606 4,357

Sep 2025 -  Jan 2026 4 19 2,300 511 21,906 4,868
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 4 4,264 948
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 21,320 4,738
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 16 2,300 511 19,356 4,301
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Internship) 4 4,264 948
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 12 12,792 2,843

120 143,022 31,783

Date: 12/09/2023

2,843

19,606
4,264

21,320
17,056
4,264

4,357
948

4,738
3,790
948

4,738
1,133
4,357

19,606
5,100

USD

948

Tuition Fee

4,357
4,738
948

3,790
2,843

19,606

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW

BACHELOR OF LAWS (HONOURS) 

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Credit 

Hours

4,738
948

3,790
3,790

Tuition Fee

RM USD

21,320

17,056
4,264

17,056

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Total

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

Total

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

GRAND TOTAL

21,320 4,738
4,357
1,133

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

GRAND TOTAL

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application FeeFEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

GRAND TOTAL

19,606
21,320
4,264

17,056
12,792
4,264

RM

12,792

21,320
5,100

Credit 

Hours

E-Val

RM USD
1,133
4,738

Tuition Fee

4,357
948

3,409

21,320
5,100

19,606
4,264

15,342



EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of International Hospitality Management (Hons)
3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture

3 years 6 

months 
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons) 

(Events Management)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and Finance 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons)
3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and Economics
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business & 

Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 

Entrepreneurship
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Advertising and Brand Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital Media 

Production)
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public 

Relations and Event Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public 

Relations and Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Duration
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

American Degree Transfer Program

 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal Arts)
2 years 1,508.40 335.20 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in (International 

Relations)
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5 years 1,953.60 434.13

Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, Pharmacy, 

Pharmaceutical Science, Science, Engineering, Medical 

Science, Education, Tourism and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Master –  International Hospitality Management, 

Communication, Laws
1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Note: 
Master – Management & MBA, Applied Computing

Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, Clinical 

Psychology  
2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The university reserves the right to amend the fees 

without prior notice.

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, the approved duration for student pass is based on passport validity and immigration 

discretion.

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Programme

Post-Graduate Programmes

Programme Duration

1 year 1,360.00 302.22



1.

2.

3.

*4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Date: 12/04/2024

8. For enquiries, kindly contact: 

      • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)

      • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)

      • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrollment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an administrative fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the 

duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .

Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

i) Online payment options:

        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, coupled with 

            immediate notifications via email. 

        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with current/saving accounts. Visit  https://www.jompay.com.my/. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY: 

             Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) (mandatory requirements: Student ID number)

        • MEPS FPX  payment via internet banking account for Payee : Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact Number] :

            (i) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank 

            (ii) Current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank

        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, multilingual 

            customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text. (mandatory requirements: Student's name, Student ID number, Passport number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]   Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity

        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to  finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose. 

ii) Other payment options:

      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”

          (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque)

          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 

          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B

          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1

      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.

For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:

The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).  INTEGRATED BACHELOR-MASTER PROGRAMME (IBMP) - Master modules are offered in selected Degree programme as free 

electives and fee will follow Post Graduate credit hour fee.

This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice. 



BACHELOR OF CHEMICAL ENGINEERING WITH HONOURS

Total

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 8,244 1,832 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 21,338 4,742
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 17 18,782 4,174 18,782 4,174
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 15 17,082 3,796 17,082 3,796
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 16 19,376 4,306 2,300 511 21,676 4,817
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 16 19,376 4,306 2,300 511 21,676 4,817
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Internship) 4 4,844 1,076 4,844 1,076
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 12 14,532 3,229 14,532 3,229
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 10 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306

GRAND TOTAL 136 178,058 39,568

Total

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 17 2,800 622 18,782 4,174 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,876 7,084
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 15 17,082 3,796 17,082 3,796
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 8,244 1,832 8,244 1,832
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 16 19,376 4,306 2,300 511 21,676 4,817
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 16 19,376 4,306 2,300 511 21,676 4,817
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Internship) 4 4,844 1,076 4,844 1,076
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 12 14,532 3,229 14,532 3,229
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 10 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306

GRAND TOTAL 136 178,058 39,568

Total

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 17 2,800 622 18,782 4,174 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,876 7,084
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 8,244 1,832 8,244 1,832
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 15 17,082 3,796 17,082 3,796
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 16 19,376 4,306 2,300 511 21,676 4,817
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 5 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 6 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 7 (Internship) 4 4,844 1,076 2,300 511 7,144 1,588
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 9 12 14,532 3,229 14,532 3,229
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028 10 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306

GRAND TOTAL 136 178,058 39,568

Date: 12/09/2023

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
FEBRUARY INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
APRIL INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee

International 

Student Charge
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
SEPTEMBER INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-ValTuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 8,244 1,832 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 21,338 4,742
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 17 18,782 4,174 18,782 4,174
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 15 17,082 3,796 17,082 3,796
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 16 19,376 4,306 2,300 511 21,676 4,817
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 16 19,376 4,306 2,300 511 21,676 4,817
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Internship) 4 4,844 1,076 4,844 1,076
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 12 14,532 3,229 14,532 3,229
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 10 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306

136 178,058 39,568

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 17 2,800 622 18,782 4,174 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,876 7,084
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 15 17,082 3,796 17,082 3,796
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 8,244 1,832 8,244 1,832
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 16 19,376 4,306 2,300 511 21,676 4,817
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 16 19,376 4,306 2,300 511 21,676 4,817
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Internship) 4 4,844 1,076 4,844 1,076
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 12 14,532 3,229 14,532 3,229
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 10 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306

136 178,058 39,568

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 17 2,800 622 18,782 4,174 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,876 7,084
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 8,244 1,832 8,244 1,832
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 15 17,082 3,796 17,082 3,796
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 16 19,376 4,306 2,300 511 21,676 4,817
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 5 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 6 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 7 (Internship) 4 4,844 1,076 2,300 511 7,144 1,588
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 9 12 14,532 3,229 14,532 3,229
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028 10 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306

136 178,058 39,568

Date: 12/09/2023

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONIC ENGINEERING WITH HONOURS

FEBRUARY INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

GRAND TOTAL

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

TotalAPRIL INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

TotalSEPTEMBER INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee

GRAND TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 8,244 1,832 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 21,338 4,742
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 17 18,782 4,174 18,782 4,174
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 15 17,082 3,796 17,082 3,796
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 16 19,376 4,306 2,300 511 21,676 4,817
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 16 19,376 4,306 2,300 511 21,676 4,817
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Internship) 4 4,844 1,076 4,844 1,076
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 12 14,532 3,229 14,532 3,229
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 10 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306

136 178,058 39,568

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 17 2,800 622 18,782 4,174 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,876 7,084
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 15 17,082 3,796 17,082 3,796
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 8,244 1,832 8,244 1,832
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 16 19,376 4,306 2,300 511 21,676 4,817
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 16 19,376 4,306 2,300 511 21,676 4,817
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Internship) 4 4,844 1,076 4,844 1,076
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 12 14,532 3,229 14,532 3,229
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 10 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306

136 178,058 39,568

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 17 2,800 622 18,782 4,174 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,876 7,084
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 8,244 1,832 8,244 1,832
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 15 17,082 3,796 17,082 3,796
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 16 19,376 4,306 2,300 511 21,676 4,817
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 5 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 6 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 7 (Internship) 4 4,844 1,076 2,300 511 7,144 1,588
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 9 12 14,532 3,229 14,532 3,229
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028 10 16 19,376 4,306 19,376 4,306

136 178,058 39,568

Date: 12/09/2023

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF MECHANICAL ENGINEERING WITH HONOURS

FEBRUARY INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

TotalAPRIL INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

GRAND TOTAL

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

GRAND TOTAL

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee

GRAND TOTAL

E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 10 2,800 622 9,368 2,082 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 22,462 4,992
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 19,622 4,360 19,622 4,360
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 19,622 4,360 19,622 4,360
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 8,536 1,897 2,300 511 10,836 2,408
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 21,340 4,742 21,340 4,742
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 21,340 4,742 21,340 4,742
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 (WBL) 12 12,804 2,845 2,300 511 15,104 3,356
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (WBL) 12 12,804 2,845 12,804 2,845

120 143,130 31,807

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 19,622 4,360 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 32,716 7,270
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 19,622 4,360 19,622 4,360
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 10 9,368 2,082 9,368 2,082
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 21,340 4,742 2,300 511 23,640 5,253
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 21,340 4,742 21,340 4,742
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 8,536 1,897 8,536 1,897
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 (WBL) 12 12,804 2,845 2,300 511 15,104 3,356
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (WBL) 12 12,804 2,845 12,804 2,845

120 143,130 31,807

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 19,622 4,360 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 32,716 7,270
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 10 9,368 2,082 9,368 2,082
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 19,622 4,360 19,622 4,360
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 21,340 4,742 2,300 511 23,640 5,253
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 8,536 1,897 8,536 1,897
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 21,340 4,742 21,340 4,742
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 (WBL) 12 12,804 2,845 2,300 511 15,104 3,356
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 (WBL) 12 12,804 2,845 12,804 2,845

120 143,130 31,807

Date: 12/09/2023

Tuition Fee

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

GRAND TOTAL

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

GRAND TOTAL

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
FEBRUARY INTAKE 

2024
Semester

E-Val

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-ValTuition Fee Total

GRAND TOTAL

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

Total

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF ROBOTIC DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT (HONS) - WORK-BASED LEARNING

APRIL INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total



EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of International Hospitality Management (Hons)
3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture

3 years 6 

months 
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons) (Events 

Management)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and Finance 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons)
3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and Economics
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business & Marketing 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Team Entrepreneurship) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Advertising and Brand 

Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital Media Production) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public Relations and 

Event Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public Relations and 

Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

American Degree Transfer Program

 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal Arts)
2 years 1,508.40 335.20 Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in International Relations 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5 years 1,953.60 434.13

Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical 

Science, Science, Engineering, Medical Science, Education, Tourism, and 

Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Note: 
Master – International Hospitality Management, Communication, Laws 1.5 years 1,508.40 335.2

Master –  Management & MBA, Applied Computing

Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, Clinical Psychology  2 years 1,508.40 335.2

Date: 12/09/2023

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration

Programme Duration

Post-Graduate Programmes

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The university reserves the right to amend the fees without prior 

notice.

1 year 1,360.00 302.22

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, the approved duration for student pass is based on passport validity and immigration discretion.

Programme Duration



1.

2.

3.

*4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Date: 12/04/2024

For enquiries, kindly contact: 

     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)

     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)

     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrollment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an administrative fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary 

according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .

Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees.  Multiple payment options are available:

i) Online payment options:

        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, coupled with immediate notifications via email. 

        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with current/saving accounts. Visit  https://www.jompay.com.my/. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY: 

             Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) (mandatory requirements: Student ID number)

        • MEPS FPX  payment via internet banking account for Payee : Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact Number] :

            (i) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank 

            (ii) Current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank

        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, multilingual customer support via 

            live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text. (mandatory requirements: Student's name, Student ID number, Passport number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]  Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity

        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose. 

ii) Other payment options:

      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”

          (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque)

          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 

          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B

          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1

      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.

For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF  SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:

The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).  INTEGRATED BACHELOR-MASTER PROGRAMME (IBMP) - Master modules are offered in selected Degree 

programme as free electives and fee will follow Post Graduate credit hour fee.

This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice. 



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 6 2,800 622 5,100 1,133 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 18,194 4,043
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 16,406 3,646 16,406 3,646
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 16,406 3,646 16,406 3,646
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 6,928 1,540 2,300 511 9,228 2,051
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 17,320 3,849 17,320 3,849
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 8 6,928 1,540 6,928 1,540
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 For enquiries, 8 6,928 1,540 2,300 511 9,228 2,051
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 8 20 17,320 3,849 17,320 3,849
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 9 12 10,392 2,309 10,392 2,309

120 121,422 26,983

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 16,406 3,646 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 29,500 6,556
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 16,342 3,632 16,342 3,632
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 6,928 1,540 6,928 1,540
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 17,320 3,849 2,300 511 19,620 4,360
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 8 6,928 1,540 6,928 1,540
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 10 8,628 1,917 8,628 1,917
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 20 17,320 3,849 2,300 511 19,620 4,360
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 12 10,392 2,309 10,392 2,309
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 9 (Short) 4 3,464 770 3,464 770

120 121,422 26,983

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 16,406 3,646 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 29,500 6,556
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 4 3,464 770 3,464 770
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 16,342 3,632 16,342 3,632
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 8 6,928 1,540 2,300 511 9,228 2,051
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 10 8,628 1,917 8,628 1,917
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 17,320 3,849 17,320 3,849
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 20 17,320 3,849 2,300 511 19,620 4,360
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Short) 8 6,928 1,540 6,928 1,540
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 12 10,392 2,309 10,392 2,309

120 121,422 26,983

RM USD

600 133

Date: 12/09/2023

GRAND TOTAL

E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

TotalSEPTEMBER INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee

GRAND TOTAL

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees. 

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER

TotalAPRIL INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

GRAND TOTAL

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee

Q-LIT certification (Quantum learning in Teaching) (will be given upon completing the certification)

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF EDUCATION (HONOURS)

FEBRUARY INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val



EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of International Hospitality Management (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours) 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours) 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons) (Events 

Management)
3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and Finance 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and Economics 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business & Marketing 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Team Entrepreneurship) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Advertising and 

Brand Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital Media 

Production)
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours)

For enquiries, kindly 

contact: 

     • Billing of Tuition 

1,656.80 368.18
 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public Relations 

and Event Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public Relations 

and Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

American Degree Transfer Program

 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal Arts)
2 years 1,508.40 335.20 Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in International Relations 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5 years 1,953.60 434.13

Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, Pharmacy, 

Pharmaceutical Science, Science, Engineering, Medical Science, 

Education, Tourism and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Note: 

Master – International Hospitality Management, 

Communication, Laws
1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Master –  Management & MBA, Applied Computing

Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, Clinical Psychology  2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date:12/09/2023

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration

Programme Duration

Post-Graduate Programmes

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The university reserves the right to amend the fees without prior notice.

1 year 1,360.00 302.22

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, the approved duration for student pass is based on passport validity and immigration discretion. 

Programme Duration



1.

2.

3.

*4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Date: 12/04/2024

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL SCIENCES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:

The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).  

This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice. 

For enquiries, kindly contact: 

     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)

     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)

     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrollment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an administrative fee. EMGS 

Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .

Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

i) Online payment options:

        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, coupled with immediate 

            notifications via email. 

        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with current/saving accounts. Visit  https://www.jompay.com.my/. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY: 

             Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) (mandatory requirements: Student ID number)

        • MEPS FPX  payment via internet banking account for Payee : Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact Number] :

            a) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank

            b) current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank

        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, multilingual customer 

            support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text. (mandatory requirements: Student's name, Student ID number, Passport number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]  Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity

        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose. 

ii) Other payment options:

      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”

          (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque)

          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 

          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B

          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1

      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.

For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 2,800 622 43,164 9,592 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 56,258 12,502
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 43,164 9,592 43,164 9,592
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 43,164 9,592 2,300 511 45,464 10,103
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 43,164 9,592 43,164 9,592
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 5 43,164 9,592 2,300 511 45,464 10,103
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 6 43,164 9,592 43,164 9,592
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 7 43,164 9,592 2,300 511 45,464 10,103
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 8 43,164 9,592 43,164 9,592
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028 9 43,164 9,592 2,300 511 45,464 10,103

Sep 2028 -  Jan 2029 10 43,164 9,592 43,164 9,592
GRAND TOTAL 453,934 100,874

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 2,800 622 43,164 9,592 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 56,258 12,502
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 2 43,164 9,592 43,164 9,592
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 3 43,164 9,592 2,300 511 45,464 10,103
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 4 43,164 9,592 43,164 9,592
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 5 43,164 9,592 2,300 511 45,464 10,103
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 6 43,164 9,592 43,164 9,592
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 7 43,164 9,592 2,300 511 45,464 10,103
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028 8 43,164 9,592 43,164 9,592
Sep 2028 - Jan 2029 9 43,164 9,592 2,300 511 45,464 10,103
Apr 2029 - Jul 2029 10 43,164 9,592 43,164 9,592

GRAND TOTAL 453,934 100,874

RM USD

Lab Coat & Safety Goggles 60 13

Date: 12/09/2023

Enrolment

Fee

*Submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com and receive a confirmation email with collection details (venue & date)

International Student 

Annual Fee

International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 
Total

ADDITIONAL FEES - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER

Tuition Fee
*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

 Note : 

* Fee above include United States Medical Licensing Examination (USMLE) fees for Step 1 and Step 2 (Clinical Knowledge)

* This MBBS programme complies fully with all the guidelines and recommendations of the Malaysian Medical Council (MMC)

Note: All items listed under additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees. Subsequently, submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com and receive a confirmation email with collection details (venue & date).

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International Student 

ChargeSEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester

FACULTY OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL SCIENCES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF MEDICINE, BACHELOR OF SURGERY (MBBS)

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 

Surgical Insurance

International Student 

Charge

International Student 

Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 
Total



EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of International Hospitality Management (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours) 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours) 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons) (Events 

Management)
3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and Finance 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and Economics 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business & Marketing 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team Entrepreneurship 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Advertising and Brand 

Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital Media Production) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public Relations and 

Event Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public Relations and 

Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

American Degree Transfer Program

 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal Arts)
2 years 1,508.40 335.20 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in International Relations 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, Pharmacy, 

Pharmaceutical Science, Science, Engineering, Medical Science, 

Education, Tourism and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16 Master – International Hospitality Management, Communication, Laws 1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5 years 1,953.60 434.13 Master –  Management & MBA, Applied Computing

Note: 
Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, Clinical Psychology  2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

1 year 1,360.00 302.22

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The university reserves the right to amend the 

fees without prior notice.

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, the approved duration for student pass is based on passport validity and 

immigration discretion.

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Programme Duration

Post-Graduate Programmes

Programme Duration



1.

2.

3.

*4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Date: 12/04/2024

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF  SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:
The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).  INTEGRATED BACHELOR-MASTER PROGRAMME (IBMP) - Master modules are offered in selected Degree programme as free electives 
and fee will follow Post Graduate credit hour fee.

This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice. 

For enquiries, kindly contact: 
     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)
     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)
     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrollment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an administrative fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of 
the programme. Please refer to the appendix .

Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

i) Online payment options:
        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, coupled with 
            immediate notifications via email. 
        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with current/saving accounts. Visit  https://www.jompay.com.my/. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY: 
             Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) (mandatory requirements: Student ID number)
        • MEPS FPX  payment via internet banking account for Payee : Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact Number] :
            a) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank
            b) Current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank
        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, multilingual 
            customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text. (mandatory requirements: Student's name, Student ID number, Passport number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]  Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity
        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose. 

ii) Other payment options:
      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”
          (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque)
          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 
          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B
          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1
      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.

For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 20,302 4,512
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 15 13,974 3,105
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 17,782 3,952
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 6 2,300 511 7,808 1,735
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 19,040 4,231
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 19,040 4,231
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 7 (Short) 4 2,300 511 6,108 1,357
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 8 20 19,040 4,231
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 9 (Internship) 8 7,616 1,692

120 130,710 29,047

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,876 6,861
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 17,782 3,952
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 7,208 1,602
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 2,300 511 21,340 4,742
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,040 4,231
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 6 5,508 1,224
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 20 2,300 511 21,340 4,742
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,616 1,692

120 130,710 29,047

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,876 6,861
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 7,208 1,602
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 17,782 3,952
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 2,300 511 21,340 4,742
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 6 5,508 1,224
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 19,040 4,231
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 20 2,300 511 21,340 4,742
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,616 1,692

120 130,710 29,047

Date: 05/11/2023

5,508 1,224
19,040

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF MASS COMMUNICATION (HONOURS)

FEBRUARY INTAKE 
2024

Semester
Credit 
Hours

Enrolment
Fee

Tuition Fee
Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total

RM USD

4,231
19,040 4,231

7,208 1,602
13,974 3,105

TotalAPRIL INTAKE 
2024

Semester
Credit 
Hours

Enrolment
Fee

Tuition Fee
Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

RM USD

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

7,616 1,692

17,782 3,952

GRAND TOTAL

19,040 4,231
19,040 4,231
5,508 1,224

3,808 846
19,040 4,231

GRAND TOTAL

19,040 4,231
7,616 1,692

17,782 3,952
17,782 3,952
7,208 1,602

17,782
7,208

17,782
4,231

3,952

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 
2024

Semester
Credit 
Hours

Enrolment
Fee

Tuition Fee
Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total

RM USD

19,040

1,602
3,952

1,692
GRAND TOTAL

1,224
4,231
4,231

19,040
19,040
7,616

5,508



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 20,302 4,512
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 15 13,974 3,105
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 17,782 3,952
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 6 2,300 511 7,808 1,735
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 19,040 4,231
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 19,040 4,231
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 7 (Short) 4 2,300 511 6,108 1,357
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 8 20 19,040 4,231
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 9 (Internship) 8 7,616 1,692

120 130,710 29,047

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,876 6,861
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 17,782 3,952
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 7,208 1,602
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 2,300 511 21,340 4,742
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,040 4,231
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 6 5,508 1,224
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 20 2,300 511 21,340 4,742
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,616 1,692

120 130,710 29,047

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,876 6,861
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 7,208 1,602
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 17,782 3,952
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 2,300 511 21,340 4,742
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 6 5,508 1,224
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 19,040 4,231
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 20 2,300 511 21,340 4,742
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,616 1,692

120 130,710 29,047

Date: 05/11/2023

GRAND TOTAL

Total

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF MASS COMMUNICATION (HONOURS) IN ADVERTISING AND BRAND MANAGEMENT

APRIL 
INTAKE 2024

Semester
Credit 
Hours

Enrolment
Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

7,208
13,974
17,782

1,602
3,105
3,952

E-Val

1,224
4,231
4,231
846

FEBRUARY INTAKE 
2024

Semester

Total

GRAND TOTAL

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 
2024

Semester
Credit 
Hours

Enrolment
Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

Credit 
Hours

Enrolment
Fee

Tuition Fee

RM USD

17,782 3,952
7,208 1,602

19,040 4,231

Tuition Fee

RM

GRAND TOTAL

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

17,782 3,952
7,208 1,602

17,782 3,952
19,040 4,231

7,616 1,692

5,508 1,224
19,040 4,231
19,040 4,231

USD
17,782 3,952

4,231

5,508
19,040
19,040
3,808

19,040
7,616 1,692

7,616 1,692

Tuition Fee

RM USD

19,040 4,231
5,508 1,224

19,040 4,231



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 20,302 4,512
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 15 13,974 3,105
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 17,782 3,952
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 6 2,300 511 7,808 1,735
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 19,040 4,231
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 19,040 4,231
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 7 (Short) 4 2,300 511 6,108 1,357
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 8 20 19,040 4,231
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 9 (Internship) 8 7,616 1,692

120 130,710 29,047

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,876 6,861
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 17,782 3,952
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 7,208 1,602
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 2,300 511 21,340 4,742
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,040 4,231
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 6 5,508 1,224
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 20 2,300 511 21,340 4,742
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,616 1,692

120 130,710 29,047

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,876 6,861
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 7,208 1,602
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 17,782 3,952
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 2,300 511 21,340 4,742
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 6 5,508 1,224
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 19,040 4,231
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 20 2,300 511 21,340 4,742
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,616 1,692

120 130,710 29,047

Date: 05/11/2023

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

RM USD

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF MASS COMMUNICATION (HONOURS) (DIGITAL MEDIA PRODUCTION)

FEBRUARY INTAKE 
2024

Semester
Credit 
Hours

Enrolment
Fee

Tuition Fee
Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

7,208 1,602
13,974 3,105
17,782 3,952

International 
Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val

3,808 846
19,040 4,231

GRAND TOTAL

5,508 1,224
19,040 4,231
19,040 4,231

7,616 1,692

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

TotalAPRIL INTAKE 
2024

Semester
Credit 
Hours

Enrolment
Fee

Tuition Fee
Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

RM USD
17,782 3,952
17,782 3,952
7,208 1,602

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

19,040 4,231
7,616 1,692

GRAND TOTAL

19,040 4,231
19,040 4,231
5,508 1,224

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 
2024

Semester
Credit 
Hours

Enrolment
Fee

Tuition Fee
Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

7,208 1,602
17,782 3,952
19,040 4,231

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total

RM USD
17,782 3,952

7,616 1,692
GRAND TOTAL

5,508 1,224
19,040 4,231
19,040 4,231



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 6 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 18,194 4,043
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 17,782 3,952
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 17,782 3,952
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 2,300 511 9,916 2,204
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 19,040 4,231
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 19,040 4,231
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 20 2,300 511 21,340 4,742
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,616 1,692

120 130,710 29,047

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,876 6,861
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 17,782 3,952
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 6 5,508 1,224
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 2,300 511 21,340 4,742
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,040 4,231
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 7,208 1,602
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 20 2,300 511 21,340 4,742
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,616 1,692

120 130,710 29,047

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,876 6,861
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 6 5,508 1,224
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 17,782 3,952
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 2,300 511 21,340 4,742
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 7,208 1,602
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 19,040 4,231
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 20 2,300 511 21,340 4,742
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,616 1,692

120 130,710 29,047

Date: 12/09/2023

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

RM USD

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF MASS COMMUNICATION (HONOURS) IN PUBLIC RELATIONS AND EVENT MANAGEMENT

FEBRUARY INTAKE 
2024

Semester
Credit 
Hours

Enrolment
Fee

Tuition Fee
Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

5,100 1,133
17,782 3,952
17,782 3,952

International 
Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val

19,040 4,231

GRAND TOTAL

7,616 1,692
19,040 4,231
19,040 4,231

7,616 1,692

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

TotalAPRIL 
INTAKE 2024

Semester
Credit 
Hours

Enrolment
Fee

Tuition Fee
Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

RM USD
17,782 3,952
17,782 3,952
5,508 1,224

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

19,040 4,231
7,616 1,692

GRAND TOTAL

19,040 4,231
19,040 4,231
7,208 1,602

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 
2024

Semester
Credit 
Hours

Enrolment
Fee

Tuition Fee
Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

5,508 1,224
17,782 3,952
19,040 4,231

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total

RM USD
17,782 3,952

7,616 1,692
GRAND TOTAL

7,208 1,602
19,040 4,231
19,040 4,231



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 6 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 18,194 4,043
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 17,782 3,952
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 17,782 3,952
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 2,300 511 9,916 2,204
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 19,040 4,231
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 19,040 4,231
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 20 2,300 511 21,340 4,742
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,616 1,692

120 130,710 29,047

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,876 6,861
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 17,782 3,952
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 6 5,100 1,133
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 2,300 511 21,340 4,742
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,040 4,231
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 7,616 1,692
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 20 2,300 511 21,340 4,742
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,616 1,692

120 130,710 29,047

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,876 6,861
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 6 5,100 1,133
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 17,782 3,952
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 2,300 511 21,340 4,742
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 7,616 1,692
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 19,040 4,231
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 20 2,300 511 21,340 4,742
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,616 1,692

120 130,710 29,047

Date: 05/11/2023

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

RM USD

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF MASS COMMUNICATION (HONOURS) IN PUBLIC RELATIONS AND MARKETING

FEBRUARY INTAKE 
2024

Semester
Credit 
Hours

Enrolment
Fee

Tuition Fee
Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

5,100 1,133
17,782 3,952
17,782 3,952

International 
Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val

19,040 4,231

GRAND TOTAL

7,616 1,692
19,040 4,231
19,040 4,231

7,616 1,692

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

TotalAPRIL
 INTAKE 2024

Semester
Credit 
Hours

Enrolment
Fee

Tuition Fee
Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

RM USD
17,782 3,952
17,782 3,952
5,100 1,133

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

19,040 4,231
7,616 1,692

GRAND TOTAL

19,040 4,231
19,040 4,231
7,616 1,692

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 
2024

Semester
Credit 
Hours

Enrolment
Fee

Tuition Fee
Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

5,100 1,133
17,782 3,952
19,040 4,231

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total

RM USD
17,782 3,952

7,616 1,692
GRAND TOTAL

7,616 1,692
19,040 4,231
19,040 4,231



EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of International Hospitality Management (Hons)
3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours)
3 years 2 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons)
3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Interior Architecture
3 years 6 
months 

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours)
3 years 2 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons) (Events 
Management)

3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and Finance 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons)
3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and Economics
3 years 2 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 
3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business & Marketing 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Team Entrepreneurship) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Advertising and 
Brand Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital Media 
Production)

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public 
Relations and Event Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Honours)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public Relations 
and Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)
American Degree Transfer Program
 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal Arts)

2 years 1,508.40 335.20 Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

Bachelor of Psychology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in International Relations 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5 years 1,953.60 434.13
Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, Pharmacy, 
Pharmaceutical Science, Science, Engineering, Medical Science, 
Education, Tourism and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Master – International Hospitality Management, Communication, 
Laws

1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Master –  Management & MBA, Applied Computing

Note: 
Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, Clinical Psychology  2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

Programme Duration

Programme Duration

Post-Graduate Programmes

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The university reserves the right to amend the fees without prior notice.

1 year 1,360.00 302.22

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, the approved duration for student pass is based on passport validity and immigration discretion.



1.

2.

3.

*4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Date: 12/04/2024

For enquiries, kindly contact: 

     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)

     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)

     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrollment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an administrative 

fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .

Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

i) Online payment options:

        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, coupled with 

            immediate notifications via email. 

        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with current/saving accounts. Visit  https://www.jompay.com.my/. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY: 

             Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) (mandatory requirements: Student ID number)

        • MEPS FPX  payment via internet banking account for Payee : Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact Number] :

            a) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank

            b) current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank

        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, multilingual 

            customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text. (mandatory requirements: Student's name, Student ID number, Passport number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]  Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity

        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose. 

ii) Other payment options:

      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”

          (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque)

          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 

          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B

          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1

      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.

For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL SCIENCES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:

The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).  INTEGRATED BACHELOR-MASTER PROGRAMME (IBMP) - Master 

modules are offered in selected Degree programme as free electives and fee will follow Post Graduate credit hour fee.

This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice. 



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 15 2,800 622 19,410 4,313 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 32,504 7,223

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 6 5,100 1,133 5,100 1,133

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 25,030 5,562 25,030 5,562

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 16 22,480 4,996 2,300 511 24,780 5,507

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 11,240 2,498 11,240 2,498

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 16 22,480 4,996 22,480 4,996

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 16 22,480 4,996 2,300 511 24,780 5,507

Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 16 22,480 4,996 22,480 4,996

Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 9 16 22,480 4,996 2,300 511 24,780 5,507

Apr 2028 - Jul 2028 10 12 16,860 3,747 16,860 3,747

GRAND TOTAL 140 210,034 46,674

Date: 12/09/2023

FACULTY OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL SCIENCES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

International 

Student Charge

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

BACHELOR OF PHARMACY (HONOURS)

TotalCredit

Hours

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees. 

ADDITIONAL FEES - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER RM USD

Lab Coat & Safety Goggles *Submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com and receive a confirmation email with collection details  (venue & date) 60 13



BACHELOR OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE (HONOURS)

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 17 2,800 622 15,902 3,534 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 28,996 6,444

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 7,284 1,619 7,284 1,619

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 19,420 4,316 2,300 511 21,720 4,827

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 (Internship) 8 7,768 1,726 2,300 511 10,068 2,237

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 12 11,652 2,589 11,652 2,589

Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 9 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 2,300 511 10,068 2,237

GRAND TOTAL 120 135,062 30,014

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 17 2,800 622 15,902 3,534 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 28,996 6,444

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 7,284 1,619 7,284 1,619

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 19,420 4,316 2,300 511 21,720 4,827

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 12 11,652 2,589 2,300 511 13,952 3,100

Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726

Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 (Internship) 8 7,768 1,726 2,300 511 10,068 2,237

GRAND TOTAL 120 135,062 30,014

Date: 12/9/2023

60 13Lab Coat & Safety Goggles *Submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com and receive a confirmation email with collection details  (venue & date)

Semester
SEPTEMBER INTAKE 

2024

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees. 

ADDITIONAL FEES - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER RM USD

Total

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

E-Val
*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

International 

Student Charge

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

Tuition Fee
Enrolment

FeeCredit 

Hours

Total

FACULTY OF HEALTH AND MEDICAL SCIENCES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

Enrolment

Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 



EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of International Hospitality Management 

(Honours)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Honours) in Creative Media

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of International Tourism Management 

(Honours)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Interior Architecture

3 years 6 

months 
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of International Tourism Management 

(Honours) (Events Management)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and 

Finance
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Honours)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with 

Honours
4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and 

Economics

3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) International 

Business & Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Honours)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 

Entrepreneurship
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Advertising and Brand Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) (Digital 

Media Production)
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Honours)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Public Relations and Event Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Public Relations and Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

American Degree Transfer Program

 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal 

Arts)

2 years 1,508.40 335.20 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Programme Duration
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
Bachelor of Psychology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Performing Arts (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Honours)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Education (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in 

International Relations
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Honours) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, 

Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Science, Science, Engineering, 

Medical Science, Education, Tourism and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5 years 1,953.60 434.13
Master – International Hospitality Management, 

Communication, Laws
1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Master –  Management & MBA, Applied Computing

Note: Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, Clinical 

Psychology  
2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

Post-Graduate Programmes

Programme Duration

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration

1 year 1,360.00 302.22

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The 

university reserves the right to amend the fees without prior notice.

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, the approved duration for student pass is 

based on passport validity and immigration discretion.



1.

2.

3.

*4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Date: 12/04/2024

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

Important Notes:

The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).  INTEGRATED BACHELOR-MASTER PROGRAMME (IBMP) - 

Master modules are offered in selected Degree programme as free electives and fee will follow Post Graduate credit hour fee.

This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice. 

For enquiries, kindly contact: 

     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)

     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)

     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrollment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an administrative 

fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .

Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

i) Online payment options:

        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, coupled with 

            immediate notifications via email. 

        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with current/saving accounts. Visit  https://www.jompay.com.my/. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY: 

             Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) (mandatory requirements: Student ID number)

        • MEPS FPX  payment via internet banking account for Payee : Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact Number] :

            a) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank

            b) current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank

        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, multilingual 

            customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text. (mandatory requirements: Student's name, Student ID number, Passport number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]  Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity

        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose. 

ii) Other payment options:

      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”

          (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque)

          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 

          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B

          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1

      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.

For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 4 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 16,494 3,665
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 19,286 4,286
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 17 16,802 3,734
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 4 2,300 511 6,484 1,441
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 20,920 4,649
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 20,920 4,649
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 7 (Internship) 4 2,300 511 6,484 1,441
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 8 16 16,736 3,719
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 9 16 16,736 3,719

GRAND TOTAL 120 140,862 31,303

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 32,380 7,196
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 17 16,802 3,734
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 4 3,400 756
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 2,300 511 23,220 5,160
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 20,920 4,649
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 4 4,184 930
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 16 2,300 511 19,036 4,230
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 16 16,736 3,719
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 9 (Internship) 4 4,184 930

GRAND TOTAL 120 140,862 31,303

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 32,380 7,196
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 4 3,400 756
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 17 16,802 3,734
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 2,300 511 23,220 5,160
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 4 4,184 930
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 20,920 4,649
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 16 2,300 511 19,036 4,230
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Internship) 4 4,184 930
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 16 16,736 3,719

GRAND TOTAL 120 140,862 31,303
Date: 12/09/2023

3,719

4,184
20,920
16,736
4,184

16,736

20,920 4,649
4,184 930

16,736 3,719

16,802 3,734
3,400 756

20,920 4,649

19,286
3,400

4,286
756

16,736 3,719
4,184 930

RM USD

Tuition Fee

RM USD
19,286 4,286

20,920
4,184

16,736
16,736

756
4,286
3,734
930

4,649
4,649
930

3,719
3,719

3,400
19,286
16,802
4,184

20,920

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS (HONOURS) WITH FREE ELECTIVES / MINOR / EXTENSION

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

TotalE-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Credit 

Hours

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Credit 

Hours

Total
SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee Resource Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

16,802
20,920

930
3,719

3,734
4,649
930

4,649

RM USD

E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 4 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 16,494 3,665
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 17 16,802 3,734
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 19,286 4,286
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 2,300 511 23,220 5,160
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 20,920 4,649
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Internship) 4 2,300 511 6,484 1,441
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 16 16,736 3,719
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 20 20,920 4,649

GRAND TOTAL 120 140,862 31,303

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 32,380 7,196
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 17 16,802 3,734
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 4 3,400 756
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 2,300 511 23,220 5,160
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 20,920 4,649
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Internship) 4 4,184 930
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 20 2,300 511 23,220 5,160
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 16 16,736 3,719

GRAND TOTAL 120 140,862 31,303

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 32,380 7,196
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 4 3,400 756
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 17 16,802 3,734
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 2,300 511 23,220 5,160
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 5 20 20,920 4,649
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 6 20 2,300 511 23,220 5,160
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 7  (Internship) 4 4,184 930
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 16 16,736 3,719

GRAND TOTAL 120 140,862 31,303

Date: 02/02/2024

20,920

16,736

4,286
756

3,734
4,649
4,649
4,649

3,719

19,286
3,400

16,802
20,920
20,920

Tuition Fee

RM USD

16,736

4,286
3,734
756

4,649
4,649
930

3,719

19,286
16,802
3,400

20,920
20,920

20,920 4,649

Tuition Fee

RM USD

4,184

20,920
20,920
4,184

16,736

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

TotalCredit 

Hours

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

Credit 

Hours

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

Tuition Fee

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS (HONOURS) IN INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS AND MARKETING

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

4,184 930

RM USD
3,400

16,802

20,920

756
3,734
4,286
4,649
4,649
930

3,719
4,649

19,286



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 4 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 16,494 3,665
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 17 14,678 3,262
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 16,454 3,656
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 4 2,300 511 5,776 1,284
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 17,380 3,862
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 16 13,904 3,090
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 7 (Short) 8 2,300 511 9,252 2,056
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 8 16 13,904 3,090
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 9 16 13,904 3,090

GRAND TOTAL 120 121,746 27,055

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 17 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 27,772 6,172
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 16,454 3,656
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 4 3,400 756
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 2,300 511 19,680 4,373
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 16 13,904 3,090
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 4 3,476 772
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 16 2,300 511 16,204 3,601
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 16 13,904 3,090
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 9 (Short) 8 6,952 1,545

GRAND TOTAL 120 121,746 27,055

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 17 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 27,772 6,172
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 4 3,400 756
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 16,454 3,656
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 2,300 511 19,680 4,373
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 4 3,476 772
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 16 13,904 3,090
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 16 2,300 511 16,204 3,601
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Short) 8 6,952 1,545
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 16 13,904 3,090

GRAND TOTAL 120 121,746 27,055

Date: 12/09/2023

USD

13,904
13,904
6,952

13,904

3,262
756

3,656
3,862
772

3,090
3,090
1,545
3,090

14,678
3,400

16,454
17,380
3,476

3,476
13,904
13,904
6,952

USD
3,262
3,656
756

3,862
3,090
772

3,090
3,090
1,545

RM
14,678
16,454
3,400

17,380
13,904

13,904
6,952

13,904
13,904

Tuition Fee

RM USD
756

3,262
3,656
772

3,862
3,090
1,545
3,090
3,090

3,400
14,678
16,454
3,476

17,380

E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
Tuition Fee

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

RM

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

BACHELOR OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP (HONOURS) IN TEAM ENTREPRENEURSHIP

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Total

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Tuition Fee

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 4 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 16,494 3,665
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 17,750 3,944
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 17 15,650 3,478
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 2,300 511 21,300 4,733
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,000 4,222
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Internship) 4 2,300 511 6,100 1,356
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 20 19,000 4,222
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 20 19,000 4,222
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 9 (Internship) 4 3,800 844

GRAND TOTAL 128 138,094 30,688

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,844 6,854
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 17 15,650 3,478
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 4 3,400 756
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 2,300 511 21,300 4,733
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,000 4,222
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Internship) 4 3,800 844
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 20 2,300 511 21,300 4,733
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 20 19,000 4,222
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 9 (Internship) 4 3,800 844

GRAND TOTAL 128 138,094 30,688

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,844 6,854
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 4 3,400 756
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 17 15,650 3,478
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 2,300 511 21,300 4,733
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5  (Internship) 4 3,800 844
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 2,300 511 21,300 4,733
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 20 19,000 4,222
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8  (Internship) 4 3,800 844
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 20 19,000 4,222

GRAND TOTAL 128 138,094 30,688

Date: 12/09/2023

4,222
4,222
844

17,750

15,650
19,000
3,800

19,000
19,000
3,800

19,000

3,944

844
4,222

4,222
4,222

3,400 756

3,800
19,000
19,000
3,800

844
4,222
4,222
844

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

Total

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW

BACHELOR OF ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE (HONOURS)

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

3,400
17,750
15,650
19,000
19,000

756
3,944
3,478
4,222
4,222

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Credit 

Hours

Credit 

Hours

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge
Total

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

17,750
15,650

19,000
19,000
3,800

19,000
19,000
3,800

4,222
844

3,944
3,478

E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application FeeFEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

RM USD

Tuition Fee

RM USD

Tuition Fee

RM USD

3,478
4,222
844

4,222
3,400 756



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 4 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 16,494 3,665
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 16,918 3,760
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 17 15,026 3,339
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 4 2,300 511 5,892 1,309
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 17,960 3,991
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 17,960 3,991
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 7 (Internship) 4 2,300 511 5,892 1,309
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 8 16 14,368 3,193
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 9 20 17,960 3,991
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 10 (Internship) 4 3,592 798

GRAND TOTAL 128 132,062 29,347

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,012 6,669
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 17 15,026 3,339
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 6,992 1,554
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 2,300 511 20,260 4,502
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 17,960 3,991
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Internship) 4 3,592 798
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 16 2,300 511 16,668 3,704
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 20 17,960 3,991
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 9 (Internship) 4 3,592 798

GRAND TOTAL 128 132,062 29,347

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,012 6,669
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 6,992 1,554
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 17 2,300 511 17,326 3,850
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 17,960 3,991
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Internship) 4 2,300 511 5,892 1,309
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 17,960 3,991
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 16 14,368 3,193
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Internship) 4 3,592 798
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 20 17,960 3,991

GRAND TOTAL 128 132,062 29,347

Date: 12/09/2023

17,960 3,991

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

RM USD

3,592 798
17,960 3,991
17,960 3,991

3,400 756
16,918 3,760
15,026 3,339

Total

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

BACHELOR IN ACCOUNTING (FINTECH) (HONOURS)

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

3,592 798
14,368 3,193
17,960 3,991

RM USD

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

3,592 798
14,368 3,193
17,960 3,991

6,992 1,554
17,960 3,991
17,960 3,991

16,918 3,760
15,026 3,339

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

Total

RM USD

16,918 3,760
6,992 1,554

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

3,592 798

3,592 798

17,960 3,991
14,368 3,193
3,592 798

15,026 3,339
17,960 3,991
3,592 798

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 4 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 16,494 3,665
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 18,870 4,193
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 17 16,490 3,664
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 2,300 511 22,700 5,044
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 20,400 4,533
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Internship) 4 2,300 511 6,380 1,418
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 16 16,320 3,627
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 20 20,400 4,533

GRAND TOTAL 120 138,054 30,679

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,964 7,103
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 18,190 4,042
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 20 2,300 511 22,700 5,044
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 20,400 4,533
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Internship) 4 4,080 907
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 18 2,300 511 20,320 4,516
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 20 20,400 4,533

GRAND TOTAL 120 138,054 30,679

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,964 7,103
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 2 19 18,190 4,042
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 3 20 2,300 511 22,700 5,044
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 4 20 20,400 4,533
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 5 18 2,300 511 20,320 4,516
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 6 (Internship) 4 4,080 907
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 7 20 20,400 4,533

GRAND TOTAL 120 138,054 30,679

Date: 17/12/2023

20,400 4,533

20,400 4,533
18,020 4,004
4,080 907

18,870 4,193
18,190 4,042
20,400 4,533

Total
SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester

Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

RM USD

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

18,020 4,004
20,400 4,533

20,400 4,533
20,400 4,533
4,080 907

Total

RM USD
18,870 4,193

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

18,190 4,042

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee
APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester

Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

4,080 907
16,320 3,627
20,400 4,533

16,490 3,664
20,400 4,533
20,400 4,533

USD
3,400 756

18,870 4,193

Total

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

BACHELOR OF BANKING AND FINANCE (HONOURS)

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

RM



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 4 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 16,494 3,665
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 18,870 4,193
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 17 16,490 3,664
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 2,300 511 22,700 5,044
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 20,400 4,533
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Internship) 4 2,300 511 6,380 1,418
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 16 16,320 3,627
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 20 20,400 4,533

GRAND TOTAL 120 138,054 30,679

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,964 7,103
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 18,190 4,042
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 20 2,300 511 22,700 5,044
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 20,400 4,533
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Internship) 4 4,080 907
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 18 2,300 511 20,320 4,516
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 20 20,400 4,533

GRAND TOTAL 120 138,054 30,679

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,964 7,103
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 2 19 18,190 4,042
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 3 20 2,300 511 22,700 5,044
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 4 20 20,400 4,533
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 5 18 2,300 511 20,320 4,516
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 6 (Internship) 4 4,080 907
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 7 20 20,400 4,533

GRAND TOTAL 120 138,054 30,679

Date: 17/12/2023

Tuition Fee

RM USD

4,080
20,400

4,193
4,042
4,533
4,533
4,004
907

4,533

18,870
18,190

18,020

4,533
907

4,004
4,533

16,490
20,400
20,400

20,400
20,400

3,664
4,533
4,533
907

3,627

Tuition Fee

RM USD
756

4,193
3,400

18,870

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

4,080
16,320
20,400

18,870
18,190
20,400

Tuition Fee

RM USD

4,080

4,533

TotalCredit 

Hours

Credit 

Hours

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total
*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

20,400

18,020
20,400

4,193
4,042
4,533

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

BACHELOR OF FINANCE AND ECONOMICS (HONOURS)

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 6 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 18,194 4,043
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 16,966 3,770
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 16,966 3,770
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 2,300 511 20,320 4,516
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 12 10,812 2,403
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Internship) 4 2,300 511 5,904 1,312
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 20 18,020 4,004
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 20 18,020 4,004

GRAND TOTAL 120 125,202 27,823

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,060 6,680
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 16,966 3,770
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 18 2,300 511 18,212 4,047
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 18,020 4,004
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Internship) 4 3,604 801
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 2,300 511 20,320 4,516
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 20 18,020 4,004

GRAND TOTAL 120 125,202 27,823

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,060 6,680
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 2 19 16,966 3,770
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 3 18 2,300 511 18,212 4,047
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 4 20 18,020 4,004
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 5 20 2,300 511 20,320 4,516
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 6 (Internship) 4 3,604 801
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 7 20 18,020 4,004

GRAND TOTAL 120 125,202 27,823

Date: 12/09/2023

Tuition Fee

RM USD

Tuition Fee

RM USD
3,770
3,770
3,536
4,004
4,004

4,004
801

4,004
4,004

18,020
3,604

18,020
18,020

16,966
16,966
15,912

3,770
3,770
3,536

3,604
18,020
18,020

1,133
3,770
3,770
4,004
2,403
801

4,004
4,004

5,100
16,966
16,966
18,020
10,812

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW

BACHELOR OF ACTUARIAL STUDIES (HONOURS) (3 YEARS)

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

TotalCredit 

Hours

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester

E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

TotalCredit 

Hours

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student ChargeSEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

16,966
16,966
15,912
18,020
18,020
3,604

18,020
801

4,004

Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

RM USD

E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 6 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 18,194 4,043
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 16,966 3,770
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 16,966 3,770
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 2,300 511 20,320 4,516
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 12 10,812 2,403
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 (Internship) 8 2,300 511 9,508 2,113
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 (Internship) 8 7,208 1,602
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 20 2,300 511 20,320 4,516
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 9 20 18,020 4,004

GRAND TOTAL 132 138,314 30,736

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,060 6,680
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 16,966 3,770
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 18 2,300 511 18,212 4,047
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 18,020 4,004
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 5 (Internship) 8 2,300 511 9,508 2,113
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 6 (Internship) 8 7,208 1,602
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 7 20 2,300 511 20,320 4,516
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 8 20 18,020 4,004

GRAND TOTAL 132 138,314 30,736

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,060 6,680
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 2 19 16,966 3,770
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 3 18 2,300 511 18,212 4,047
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 4 20 18,020 4,004
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 5 20 2,300 511 20,320 4,516
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 6 (Internship) 8 7,208 1,602
Sep 2027 - Jan 2028 7 (Internship) 8 2,300 511 9,508 2,113
Apr 2028 - Jul 2028 8 20 18,020 4,004

GRAND TOTAL 132 138,314 30,736

Date: 12/09/2023

Tuition Fee

RM USD

Tuition Fee

RM USD

Tuition Fee

RM USD

7,208
7,208

18,020

3,770
3,770
3,536
4,004
4,004
1,602
1,602
4,004

16,966
16,966

18,020
18,020

7,208
18,020
18,020

3,770
3,770
3,536
4,004
1,602
1,602
4,004
4,004

16,966
16,966
15,912
18,020
7,208

4,004
4,004

1,133
3,770
3,770
4,004
2,403

15,912

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW

BACHELOR OF ACTUARIAL STUDIES (HONOURS) (4 YEARS)

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Credit 

Hours

Total

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance
SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester

Credit 

Hours

Total

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

7,208
7,208

18,020
18,020

5,100
16,966
16,966
18,020
10,812

1,602
1,602



EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of International Hospitality Management (Hons)
3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture

3 years 6 

months 
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons) 

(Events Management)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and Finance 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons)
3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and Economics
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business & 

Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Hons)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 

Entrepreneurship
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Advertising and Brand Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital Media 

Production)
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public 

Relations and Event Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public 

Relations and Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Duration
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

American Degree Transfer Program

 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal Arts)
2 years 1,508.40 335.20 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in (International 

Relations)
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5 years 1,953.60 434.13

Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, Pharmacy, 

Pharmaceutical Science, Science, Engineering, Medical 

Science, Education, Tourism and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Master – International Hospitality Management, 

Communication, Laws
1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Note: 
Master –  Management & MBA, Applied Computing

Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, Clinical 

Psychology  
2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The university reserves the right to amend the fees 

without prior notice.

1 year 1,360.00 302.22

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, the approved duration for student pass is based on passport validity and immigration 

discretion.

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration

Programme

Programme

Duration

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Post-Graduate Programmes



Date: 23/04/2024

TAYLOR'S COLLEGE - SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

Important Notes:
1. The fee schedule are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).

2. This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The College reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the College reserves the right to amend the fee 

schedule 
3. All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

4. The enrolment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord 

will be

5. Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees.  

     Multiple payment options are available:

     i) Online payment options:

        •  Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor's Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable 

            secure and fast payment processing, coupled with immediate notifications via email.

        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with your current/savings account. 

            Visit https://www.jompay.com.my. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY: Biller Code: Taylors Malaysia Sdn Bhd (4903).

            (mandatory requirements: Student ID Number)

6. For further details, please visit https://college.taylors.edu.my/payment

7. For enquiries, kindly contact:

          • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)

          • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)

          • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

        •  MEPS FPX payment via internet banking account for Payee : Taylor's Malaysia Sdn Bhd

            (mandatory requirements: Student's Name, Student ID Number, NRIC/Passport Number, Contact Number)

                 a) Current/savings account & credit card - AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank

                 b) Current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank

        •  Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, 

no bank fees, multilingual customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text.

            (mandatory requirements: Student's Name, Student ID Number, Passport Number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment)

            Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorscollege

        •  For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose.

     ii) Other payment options:

        •  Crossed cheque - Payable to "TAYLOR'S MALAYSIA SDN BHD"

            (mandatory requirements: Student’s Name, Student ID Number, NRIC/Passport Number, Contact Number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque)

            Cheque Drop-Off points:

                 (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B

                 (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1

        •  Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter



JANUARY / JULY Intake 2024

RM USD RM USD RM USD

A. General Fees
International Student Enrolment Fee 2,800 622 2,800 622
Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance 475 106 475 106
International Student Charge 3,000 667 3,000 667
International Student Annual Fee 2,300 511 2,300 511
EMGS Visa Application Fee 1,360 302 1,360 302
E-Val 159 35 159 35
International Security Deposit (ISD) 3,000 667 3,000 667

Total General Fees 13,094 2,910 13,094 2,910
B. Tuition Fees
Introductory Level
Recording Financial Transaction (FA1) 1,740 387 1,740 387
Management Information (MA1) 1,740 387 1,740 387
Maintaining Financial Records (FA2) 1,740 387 1,740 387
Managing Costs & Finance (MA2) 1,740 387 1,740 387
Foundation in Professionalism (FIP) - - - -
Critical Thinking Skills 580 129 580 129
Foundation in Financial Accounting (FFA) 2,030 451 2,030 451
Foundation in Management Accounting (FMA) 2,030 451 2,030 451
Foundations in Business and Technology (FBT) 2,030 451 2,030 451
Creative Thinking Skills 870 193 870 193

Total Tuition Fees 7,540 1,676 6,960 1,547 14,500 3,222

(A+B) ESTIMATED TOTAL FEE PAYABLE TO TAYLOR'S COLLEGE 20,634 4,585 6,960 1,547 27,594 6,132

     Initial Registration (GBP) £89 534 119 534 119
     Annual Subscription (GBP) £122 732 163 732 163
External Exam Fee (Computer Based) Payable to Taylor's College:

     RM525 x 4 (FA1, FA2, MA1, MA2) 2,100 467 2,100 467
     RM578 x 3 (FFA, FMA, FBT) 1,734 385 1,734 385

ESTIMATED TOTAL EXTERNAL FEE 3,366 748 1,734 385 5,100 1,133

 Note: 2023 conversion rate is at GBP 1.00 = RM6.00, USD 1 = RM4.50

* Fees are subject to changes based on the current exchange rate & ACCA latest price fee stucture. Please refer to ACCA website for updated price.

Date: 22/09/2023

TAYLOR'S COLLEGE - SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

External Fees Payable to ACCA (UK) *

ACCA Foundation in Accountancy (ACCA FIA) - Full Time

Sem 1 Sem 2 Total Fees



JANUARY / JULY  Intake 2024
RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

A. General Fees
International Student Enrolment Fee 2,800 622 2,800 622
Hospitalisation & Surgical Insurance 475 106 475 106
International Student Charge 3,000 667 3,000 667
International Student Annual Fee 2,300 511 2,300 511 2,300 511 6,900 1,533
EMGS Visa Application Fee 1,360 302 1,360 302
E-Val 159 35 159 35
International Security Deposit (ISD) 3,000 667 3,000 667

Total General Fees 13,094 2,910 2,300 511 2,300 511 17,694 3,932

B. Tuition Fees
Applied Knowledge Level: 
     RM1,856 x 3 modules (BT, MA, FA) 5,568 1,237 5,568 1,237
Applied Skills Level: 
     RM2,122 x 2 modules (LW, PM) 4,244 943 4,244 943
     RM2,122 x 2 module (TX, FR) 4,244 943 4,244 943
     RM2,122 x 2 modules (AA, FM) 4,244 943 4,244 943
Strategic Professional Level:
     RM2,917 x 1 module (SBR) 2,917 648 2,917 648
     RM3,182 x 1 module (SBL) 3,182 707 3,182 707
     RM2,122 x Any 2 optional modules (AFM/APM/ATX/AAA) 2,122 472 2,122 472 4,244 943
MPU General Studies: RM 265 x 12 credit (5 modules) 1,591 354 1,060 236 530 118 3,181 707

Total Tuition Fees 5,568 1,237 5,835 1,297 5,304 1,179 4,244 943 5,569 1,238 5,304 1,179 31,824 7,072

(A+B) ESTIMATED TOTAL FEE PAYABLE TO TAYLOR'S COLLEGE 20,396 4,532 5,835 1,297 7,604 1,690 4,244 943 7,869 1,749 5,304 1,179 51,252 11,389

     Initial Registration (GBP) £89 534 119 534 119
     Annual Subscription (GBP) £122 732 163 732 183 732 183 2,196 488
External Exam Fee (Computer Based) Payable to Taylor's College:
     RM578x 3 modules (BT, MA, FA) 1,734 385 1,734 385

     £142 x 6 modules (LW, PM, TX, FR, AA, FM) 1,704 379 1,704 379 1,704 379 5,112 1,136
     £185 x 1 modules (SBR) 1,110 247 1,110 247
     £252 x 1 modules (SBL) 1,512 336 1,512 336
     £185 x 2 optional modules (AFM/APM/ATX/AAA) 1,110 247 1,110 247 2,220 493

ESTIMATED TOTAL EXTERNAL FEE 3,000 667 1,704 379 2,436 562 1,704 379 2,952 676 2,622 583 14,418 3,204

 Note: 2023 conversion rate is at GBP 1.00 = RM6.00, USD 1 = RM4.50

* Fees are subject to changes based on the current exchange rate & ACCA latest price fee stucture. Please refer to ACCA website for updated price.

Date: 22/09/2023

External Fees Payable to ACCA (UK) *

Sem 1 Sem 2 Sem 3 Sem 4 Sem 5 Sem 6 Total Fees

TAYLOR'S COLLEGE - SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

Association of Chartered Certified Accountants (ACCA) - Full Time

External Exam Fees (Paper Based) (student to register via ACCA website)



Date: 22/09/2023

Performance Management (PM)

Taxation (M) (TX)

Financial Reporting (FR)

ACCA SEMESTER 5 & 6

Audit & Assurance (AA)

Financial Management (FM)

Advanced Taxation (M) (ATX)

Strategic Bussiness Leader (SBL)

Strategic Business Reporting (SBR)

Advanced Financial Management (AFM)

Advanced Performance Management (APM)

RM213

RM213

TAYLOR'S COLLEGE - SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

RM639

BUNDLE PRICE

RM660

ACCA SEMESTER 4

ACCA SEMESTER 3

ACCA SEMESTER 2

ACCA SEMESTER 1

TO BUY BY

Association of Chartered Certified Accountants (ACCA) - Full Time

ACCA FIA SEMESTER 2

ACCA FIA SEMESTER 1

Managing Cost and Finance (MA2)

Business Technology (FBT/ BT)

Management Accounting (FMA/MA)

Financial Accounting (FFA/FA)

RM213

TO BUY BYADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON THE SUBJECTS TAKEN)

Recording Financial Transactions (FA1) 

Management Information (MA1)

Maintaining Financial Records (FA2)

PRICE

RM165

RM165

RM165

RM165

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON THE SUBJECTS TAKEN)

Business Technology (FBT/ BT)

Management Accounting (FMA/MA)

Financial Accounting (FFA/FA)

Corporate & Bus Law (M) (LW)

RM225

RM294

RM294

RM294

RM294

RM225

RM225

RM225

RM225

RM225

Note: All items listed under 'Additional Fees' are compulsory and must be purchased by the start of the intake. 

Orders can be made directly via www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com

ACCA Foundation in Accountancy (ACCA FIA) - Full Time

RM294

BUNDLE PRICE

RM639

RM450

RM450

RM450

RM1,695

Advanced Audit & Assurance (AAA)

PRICE

RM213

RM213

RM213

RM225



Date: 24/04/2024

7. For further details, please visit https://college.taylors.edu.my/payment
8. For enquiries, kindly contact:
          • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)
          • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)
          • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

5. Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. 
     Multiple payment options are available:

     i) Online payment options:
        •  Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor's Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast
            payment processing, coupled with immediate notifications via email.

     ii) Other payment options:
        •  Crossed cheque - Payable to "TAYLOR'S MALAYSIA SDN BHD"
            (mandatory requirements: Student’s Name, Student ID Number, NRIC/Passport Number, Contact Number & Programme name 
            on the reverse side of the cheque)
            Cheque Drop-Off points:
                 (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B
                 (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1

        •  Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with your current/savings account. 
            Visit https://www.jompay.com.my. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY: Biller Code: Taylors Malaysia Sdn Bhd (4903).
            (mandatory requirements: Student ID Number)
        •  MEPS FPX payment via internet banking account for Payee : Taylor's Malaysia Sdn Bhd
            (mandatory requirements: Student's Name, Student ID Number, NRIC/Passport Number, Contact Number)
                 a) Current/savings account & credit card - AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank
                 b) Current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank
        •  Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking,
             no bank fees, multilingual customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text.
            (mandatory requirements: Student's Name, Student ID Number, Passport Number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment)
            Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorscollege

        •  For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose.

4. The enrolment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will 
be liable to pay an administrative fee.

TAYLOR'S COLLEGE
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

Important Notes:
1. The fee schedule are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).
2. This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The College reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the College reserves the right to amend the fee 
schedule 
3. All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
 Feb 2024 - Jun 2024 1 2,800 622 12,102 2,689 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 25,196 5,599
Jul 2024 - Dec 2024 2 12,102 2,689 12,102 2,689
Jan 2025 - Jun 2025 3 12,102 2,689 1,150 256 13,252 2,945

50,550 11,233

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
 Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 2,800 622 12,102 2,689 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 25,196 5,599
Jul 2024 - Dec 2024 2 12,102 2,689 12,102 2,689
Jan 2025 - Jun 2025 3 12,102 2,689 1,150 256 13,252 2,945

50,550 11,233

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
 Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 1 2,800 622 12,102 2,689 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 25,196 5,599
Jan 2025 - Jun 2025 2 12,102 2,689 12,102 2,689
Jul 2025 - Dec 2025 3 12,102 2,689 1,150 256 13,252 2,945

50,550 11,233

RM USD
350 78

60 13

3,164 703
4,120 916

Date: 22/09/2023
A2 Final Examination Fee (3-4 subjects: RM 3090 – RM 4120)  *approximate

Total

GRAND TOTAL

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Tuition Fee [per science subject (Biology/Chemistry/Physics)]
ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN)

Lab Coat & Safety Goggles 
*Submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com  and receive a confirmation email with collection details (venue & date)
AS Final Examination Fee (3-4 subjects: RM 1968 – RM 3164)  *approximate

Note: All items listed under additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees.
TO BE PAID BY
Each Semester

GRAND TOTAL

AUGUST INTAKE 
2024

Semester

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

TotalAPRIL INTAKE 
2024

Semester

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Semester 1

Semester 2
Semester 3

GRAND TOTAL

TAYLOR'S COLLEGE - SCHOOL OF PRE-UNIVERSITY STUDIES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

CAMBRIDGE A LEVEL (3 SUBJECTS)

FEBRUARY INTAKE 
2024

Semester

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
 Feb 2024 - Jun 2024 1 2,800 622 15,800 3,511 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 28,894 6,421
Jul 2024 - Dec 2024 2 15,800 3,511 15,800 3,511
Jan 2025 - Jun 2025 3 15,800 3,511 1,150 256 16,950 3,767

61,644 13,699

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
 Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 2,800 622 15,800 3,511 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 28,894 6,421
Jul 2024 - Dec 2024 2 15,800 3,511 15,800 3,511
Jan 2025 - Jun 2025 3 15,800 3,511 1,150 256 16,950 3,767

61,644 13,699

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
 Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 1 2,800 622 15,800 3,511 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 28,894 6,421
Jan 2025 - Jun 2025 2 15,800 3,511 15,800 3,511
Jul 2025 - Dec 2025 3 15,800 3,511 1,150 256 16,950 3,767

61,644 13,699

RM USD
350 78

60 13

3,164 703
4,120 916

Date: 22/09/2023
A2 Final Examination Fee (3-4 subjects: RM 3090 – RM 4120)  *approximate

Total

GRAND TOTAL

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN)
Tuition Fee [per science subject (Biology/Chemistry/Physics)]
Lab Coat & Safety Goggles 
*Submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com  and receive a confirmation email with collection details (venue & date)
AS Final Examination Fee (3-4 subjects: RM 1968 – RM 3164)  *approximate

Note: All items listed under additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees.
TO BE PAID BY
Each Semester

GRAND TOTAL

AUGUST INTAKE 
2024

Semester

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

TotalAPRIL INTAKE 
2024

Semester

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Semester 1

Semester 2
Semester 3

GRAND TOTAL

TAYLOR'S COLLEGE - SCHOOL OF PRE-UNIVERSITY STUDIES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

CAMBRIDGE A LEVEL (4 SUBJECTS)

FEBRUARY INTAKE 
2024

Semester

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Jun 2024 1 2,800 622 15,150 3,367 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 28,244 6,276

Jun 2024 - Dec 2024 2 15,150 3,367 15,150 3,367
43,394 9,643

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Sept 2024 1 2,800 622 15,150 3,367 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 28,244 6,276

Oct 2024 - Apr 2025 2 15,150 3,367 15,150 3,367
43,394 9,643

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 1 2,800 622 11,545 2,566 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,639 5,475

Jan 2025 - Jun 2025 2 11,545 2,566 11,545 2,566

Jun 2025 - Dec 2025 3 11,545 2,566 1,150 256 12,695 2,821
48,879 10,862

RM USD
350 78

60 13

6,100 1,356
7,650 1,700
8,460 1,880

Date: 22/09/2023

Total

GRAND TOTAL

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total
APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

TAYLOR'S COLLEGE - SCHOOL OF PRE-UNIVERSITY STUDIES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

AUSTRALIAN MATRICULATION

FEBRUARY INTAKE 
2024

Semester

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

Semester 1

Each Semester

GRAND TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

AUGUST INTAKE 2024 Semester

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Examination Fee (August 2024 Intake) *approximate

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN)
Tuition Fee [per science subject (Biology/Chemistry/Physics)]
Lab Coat & Safety Goggles 
*Submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com  and receive a confirmation email with collection details (venue & date)
Examination Fee (February 2024 Intake) *approximate

Note: All items listed under additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees.
TO BE PAID BY

Examination Fee (April 2024 Intake) *approximate



Arts | Business | Design | Natural & Built Environments 

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 10 2,800 622 6,170 1,371 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 19,264 4,281
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 20 12,340 2,742 12,340 2,742

Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 3 20 12,340 2,742 12,340 2,742
GRAND TOTAL 50 43,944 9,765

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 20 2,800 622 12,340 2,742 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 25,434 5,652

Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 2 20 12,340 2,742 12,340 2,742
Jan 2025 - Feb 2025 3 (Short) 10 6,170 1,371 6,170 1,371

GRAND TOTAL 50 43,944 9,765

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 1 20 2,800 622 12,340 2,742 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 25,434 5,652
Jan 2025 - Feb 2025 2 (Short) 10 6,170 1,371 6,170 1,371
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 20 12,340 2,742 12,340 2,742

GRAND TOTAL 50 43,944 9,765

Date: 24/04/2024

Credit 
Hours

Total
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

Tuition Fee
EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

TAYLOR'S COLLEGE - SCHOOL OF PRE-UNIVERSITY STUDIES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

TAYLOR'S FOUNDATION PROGRAMMES

FEBRUARY INTAKE 
2024

Semester

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val Total

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Credit 
Hours

Total
APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester

AUGUST INTAKE 2024 Semester

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition FeeCredit 

Hours



Computing 

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 10 2,800 622 5,570 1,238 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 18,664 4,148
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 20 11,140 2,476 11,140 2,476

Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 3 20 11,140 2,476 11,140 2,476
GRAND TOTAL 50 40,944 9,099

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 20 2,800 622 11,140 2,476 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,234 5,385

Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 2 20 11,140 2,476 11,140 2,476
Jan 2025 - Feb 2025 3 (Short) 10 5,570 1,238 5,570 1,238

GRAND TOTAL 50 40,944 9,099

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 1 20 2,800 622 11,140 2,476 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,234 5,385
Jan 2025 - Feb 2025 2 (Short) 10 5,570 1,238 5,570 1,238
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 20 11,140 2,476 11,140 2,476

GRAND TOTAL 50 40,944 9,099

Date: 24/04/2024

AUGUST INTAKE 2024

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 
Hours

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-ValFEBRUARY INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 
Hours

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Total
International 

Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) Semester
Credit 
Hours

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

TAYLOR'S FOUNDATION PROGRAMMES

TAYLOR'S COLLEGE - SCHOOL OF PRE-UNIVERSITY STUDIES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024



Science | Engineering

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 10 2,800 622 6,570 1,460 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 19,664 4,370
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 20 13,140 2,920 13,140 2,920

Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 3 20 13,140 2,920 13,140 2,920
GRAND TOTAL 50 45,944 10,210

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 20 2,800 622 13,140 2,920 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 26,234 5,830

Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 2 20 13,140 2,920 13,140 2,920
Jan 2025 - Feb 2025 3 (Short) 10 6,570 1,460 6,570 1,460

GRAND TOTAL 50 45,944 10,210

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 1 20 2,800 622 13,140 2,920 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 26,234 5,830
Jan 2025 - Feb 2025 2 (Short) 10 6,570 1,460 6,570 1,460
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 20 13,140 2,920 13,140 2,920

GRAND TOTAL 50 45,944 10,210

RM USD

60 13

Date: 24/04/2024

Semester
Credit 
Hours

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee

TAYLOR'S COLLEGE - SCHOOL OF PRE-UNIVERSITY STUDIES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

TAYLOR'S FOUNDATION PROGRAMMES

FEBRUARY INTAKE 
2024

Semester
Credit 
Hours

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

Note: All items listed under additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees.
ADDITIONAL FEES FOR FOUNDATION IN SCIENCE / ENGINEERING TO BE PAID BY
Lab Coat & Safety Goggles
*Submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com  and receive a confirmation email with collection details (venue & date)

Semester 1

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total

AUGUST INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 
Hours

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

APRIL INTAKE 2024



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 20 2,800 622 12,020 2,671 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 25,114 5,581

Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 2 20 12,060 2,680 12,060 2,680
Jan 2025 - Feb 2025 3 (Short) 8 4,784 1,063 4,784 1,063
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 12,060 2,680 2,300 511 14,360 3,191

Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 5 12 7,236 1,608 7,236 1,608
Jan 2026 - Feb 2026 6 (Short) 10 6,030 1,340 6,030 1,340

90 69,584 15,463

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 1 20 2,800 622 12,020 2,671 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 25,114 5,581
Jan 2025 - Feb 2025 2 (Short) 8 4,784 1,063 4,784 1,063
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 20 12,060 2,680 12,060 2,680

Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 4 20 12,060 2,680 2,300 511 14,360 3,191
Jan 2026 - Feb 2026 5 (Short) 10 6,030 1,340 6,030 1,340
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 12 7,236 1,608 7,236 1,608

90 69,584 15,463

Date: 22/09/2023

GRAND TOTAL

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee
AUGUST INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 
Hours

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

GRAND TOTAL

TAYLOR'S COLLEGE - SCHOOL OF DIPLOMA STUDIES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

Total

DIPLOMA IN ACCOUNTING

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 
Hours

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 16 2,800 622 10,052 2,234 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 23,146 5,144

Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 2 16 10,240 2,276 10,240 2,276
Jan 2025 - Feb 2025 3 (Short) 8 4,932 1,096 4,932 1,096
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 12,800 2,844 2,300 511 15,100 3,356

Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 5 20 12,800 2,844 12,800 2,844
Jan 2026 - Feb 2026 6 (Short) 10 6,400 1,422 6,400 1,422

90 72,618 16,137

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 1 16 2,800 622 10,052 2,234 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 23,146 5,144
Jan 2025 - Feb 2025 2 (Short) 8 4,932 1,096 4,932 1,096
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 16 10,240 2,276 10,240 2,276

Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 4 20 12,800 2,844 2,300 511 15,100 3,356
Jan 2026 - Feb 2026 5 (Short) 10 6,400 1,422 6,400 1,422
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 12,800 2,844 12,800 2,844

90 72,618 16,137

Date: 22/09/2023

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

GRAND TOTAL

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-ValAUGUST INTAKE 

2024
Semester

Credit 
Hours

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

TAYLOR'S COLLEGE - SCHOOL OF DIPLOMA STUDIES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 
Hours

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

GRAND TOTAL



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 20 2,800 622 12,612 2,803 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 25,706 5,712

Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 2 20 12,800 2,844 12,800 2,844
Jan 2025 - Feb 2025 3 (Short) 8 5,120 1,138 5,120 1,138
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 12,800 2,844 2,300 511 15,100 3,356

Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 5 16 10,146 2,255 10,146 2,255
Jan 2026 - Feb 2026 6 (Short) 6 3,746 832 3,746 832

90 72,618 16,137

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 1 20 2,800 622 12,612 2,803 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 25,706 5,712
Jan 2025 - Feb 2025 2 (Short) 8 5,120 1,138 5,120 1,138
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 20 12,800 2,844 12,800 2,844

Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 4 20 12,800 2,844 2,300 511 15,100 3,356
Jan 2026 - Feb 2026 5 (Short) 8 5,026 1,117 5,026 1,117
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 14 8,866 1,970 8,866 1,970

90 72,618 16,137

Date: 22/09/2023

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

GRAND TOTAL

AUGUST INTAKE 
2024

Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

GRAND TOTAL

TAYLOR'S COLLEGE - SCHOOL OF DIPLOMA STUDIES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

DIPLOMA IN COMMUNICATION

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 20 2,800 622 12,612 2,803 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 25,706 5,712

Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 2 18 11,426 2,539 11,426 2,539
Jan 2025 - Feb 2025 3 (Short) 10 6,306 1,401 6,306 1,401
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 12,800 2,844 2,300 511 15,100 3,356

Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 5 16 10,240 2,276 10,240 2,276

Jan 2026 - Feb 2026
6 

(Internship) 6 3,840 853 3,840 853

90 72,618 16,137

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 1 20 2,800 622 12,612 2,803 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 25,706 5,712
Jan 2025 - Feb 2025 2 (Short) 10 6,306 1,401 6,306 1,401
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 18 11,426 2,539 11,426 2,539

Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 4 20 12,800 2,844 2,300 511 15,100 3,356

Jan 2026 - Feb 2026
5 

(Internship) 6 3,840 853 3,840 853

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 16 10,240 2,276 10,240 2,276
90 72,618 16,137

Date: 22/09/2023

GRAND TOTAL

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

GRAND TOTAL

AUGUST INTAKE 
2024

Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

DIPLOMA IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

TAYLOR'S COLLEGE - SCHOOL OF DIPLOMA STUDIES



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 16 2,800 622 10,052 2,234 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 23,146 5,144

Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 2 16 10,240 2,276 10,240 2,276
Jan 2025 - Feb 2025 3 (Short) 6 3,746 832 2,300 511 6,046 1,344
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 18 11,426 2,539 11,426 2,539

Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 5 16 10,240 2,276 10,240 2,276
Jan 2026 - Feb 2026 6 (Short) 8 5,120 1,138 5,120 1,138

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026
7 

(Internship) 10 6,400 1,422 6,400 1,422

90 72,618 16,137

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 1 16 2,800 622 10,052 2,234 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 23,146 5,144
Jan 2025 - Feb 2025 2 (Short) 6 3,746 832 3,746 832
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 16 10,240 2,276 2,300 511 12,540 2,787

Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 4 18 11,426 2,539 11,426 2,539
Jan 2026 - Feb 2026 5 (Short) 8 5,120 1,138 5,120 1,138
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 16 10,240 2,276 10,240 2,276

Aug 2026 - Dec 2026
7 

(Internship) 10 6,400 1,422 6,400 1,422

90 72,618 16,137

Date: 22/09/2023

GRAND TOTAL

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

TAYLOR'S COLLEGE - SCHOOL OF DIPLOMA STUDIES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

DIPLOMA IN INTERIOR DESIGN

GRAND TOTAL

AUGUST INTAKE 
2024

Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 20 2,800 622 9,108 2,024 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 22,202 4,934

Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 2 18 7,922 1,760 7,922 1,760
Jan 2025 - Feb 2025 3 (Short) 10 4,554 1,012 4,554 1,012
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 8,420 1,871 2,300 511 10,720 2,382

Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 5 (WBL) 16 6,736 1,497 6,736 1,497

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026
6

(Internship) 6 2,526 561 2,526 561

90 54,660 12,147

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 1 20 2,800 622 9,108 2,024 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 22,202 4,934
Jan 2025 - Feb 2025 2 (Short) 10 4,554 1,012 4,554 1,012
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 18 7,922 1,760 7,922 1,760

Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 4 20 8,420 1,871 2,300 511 10,720 2,382

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026
5 

(Internship) 6 2,526 561 2,526 561

Aug 2026 - Dec 2026 6 (WBL) 16 6,736 1,497 6,736 1,497
90 54,660 12,147

Date: 22/09/2023

GRAND TOTAL

TAYLOR'S COLLEGE - SCHOOL OF DIPLOMA STUDIES
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

DIPLOMA IN EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total

GRAND TOTAL

AUGUST INTAKE 
2024

Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee



1.

2.

3.

*4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Date: 12/04/2024

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF  SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:

The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).  INTEGRATED BACHELOR-MASTER PROGRAMME (IBMP) - Master modules are offered in 

selected Degree programme as free electives and fee will follow Post Graduate credit hour fee.

This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice. 

For enquiries, kindly contact: 

     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)

     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)

     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrollment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an administrative fee. EMGS Visa Application 

Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .

Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

i) Online payment options:

        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, coupled with 

            immediate notifications via email. 

        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with current/saving accounts. Visit  https://www.jompay.com.my/. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY: 

             Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) (mandatory requirements: Student ID number)

        • MEPS FPX  payment via internet banking account for Payee : Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact Number] :

            (i) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank 

            (ii) Current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank

        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, multilingual 

            customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text. (mandatory requirements: Student's name, Student ID number, Passport number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]  Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity

        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose. 

ii) Other payment options:

      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”

          (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque)

          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 

          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B

          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1

      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.

For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 



RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 4 2,800 622 3,400 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 16,494 3,665
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 17,990 17,990 3,998
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 17 15,830 15,830 3,518
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 7,720 2,300 511 10,020 2,227
Apr 2025 - July 2025 5 20 19,300 19,300 4,289
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 19,300 19,300 4,289
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 7 (Short) 8 7,720 2,300 511 10,020 2,227
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 8 12 11,580 11,580 2,573
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 9 (Internship) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 10 (Internship) 4 3,860 3,860 858

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,114 29,359

RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 20 2,800 622 18,840 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,934 7,096

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 17 15,830 15,830 3,518

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716

Apr 2025 - July 2025 4 19 17,990 2,300 511 20,290 4,509

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,300 19,300 4,289

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 16 15,440 2,300 511 17,740 3,942

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716

Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 9 (Internship) 4 3,860 3,860 858

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,114 29,359

Note: 

Date: 6/11/2023

858

1,716

3,431

1,716

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

1,716

3,998

4,289

Total

USD

4,187

3,518

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

858

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

1,716
2,573
1,716

1,716
4,289
4,289

756
3,998
3,518

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

USD

FACULTY OF  SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

BACHELOR OF CULINARY MANAGEMENT (HONOURS)



FACULTY OF  SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF CULINARY MANAGEMENT (HONOURS)

RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 20 2,800 622 18,840 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,934 7,096

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716

Apr 2025 - July 2025 3 17 15,830 15,830 3,518

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 19 17,990 2,300 511 20,290 4,509

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 19,300 19,300 4,289

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 16 15,440 2,300 511 17,740 3,942

Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Internship) 4 3,860 3,860 858

Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 (Internship) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,114 29,359

Note: 

Date: 6/11/2023

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

1,350 300

Uniform 666 148

1,716

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees. 

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER RM USD

RM USD

 Semester 6

Knife Set 576 128

670 149

*Submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com and receive a 

confirmation email with collection details (venue & date)
Suit

Food Handler Certification (will be given upon completing the certification)

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID IN SUBSEQUENT SEMESTERS

Taylor's-Toulouse University Centre (TTUC) Registration Fee 
 Semester 7 1,350 300

858

3,518

3,998

1,716

4,289

3,431

4,187

1,716

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

50 11

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee Total

USD



RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 4 2800 622 3,400 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 16,494 3,665
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 16,918 16,918 3,760
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 17 15,026 15,026 3,339
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 7,184 2,300 511 9,484 2,108
Apr 2025 - July 2025 5 20 17,960 17,960 3,991
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 17,960 17,960 3,991
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 7 (Short) 8 7,184 2,300 511 9,484 2,108
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 8 12 10,776 10,776 2,395
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 9 (Internship) 8 7,184 7,184 1,596
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 10 (Internship) 4 3,592 3,592 798

GRAND TOTAL 120 124,878 27,751

RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 20 2,800 622 17,768 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,862 6,858

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 17 15,026 15,026 3,339

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 7,184 7,184 1,596

Apr 2025 - July 2025 4 19 16,918 2,300 511 19,218 4,271

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 17,960 17,960 3,991

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 7,184 7,184 1,596

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 16 14,368 2,300 511 16,668 3,704

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,184 7,184 1,596

Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 9 (Internship) 4 3,592 3,592 798

GRAND TOTAL 120 124,878 27,751

Note: 

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

Date: 6/11/2023

1,596

3,193

1,596

1,596

3,760

3,991

798

Total

USD

3,948

3,339

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

2,395
1,596

1,596
3,991
3,991

798

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

USD

FACULTY OF  SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF PATISSERIE ARTS (HONOURS)

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

756
3,760
3,339

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

1,596



FACULTY OF  SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF PATISSERIE ARTS (HONOURS)

RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 20 2,800 622 17,768 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,862 6,858

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 7,184 7,184 1,596

Apr 2025 - July 2025 3 17 15,026 15,026 3,339

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 19 16,918 2,300 511 19,218 4,271

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 7,184 7,184 1,596

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 17,960 17,960 3,991

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 16 14,368 2,300 511 16,668 3,704

Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Internship) 4 3,592 3,592 798

Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 (Internship) 8 7,184 7,184 1,596

GRAND TOTAL 120 124,878 27,751

Note: 

Date: 6/11/2023

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

Taylor's-Toulouse University Centre (TTUC) Registration Fee 
 Semester 6 1,350 300

 Semester 7 1,350 300

Food Handler Certification (will be given upon completing the certification) 50 11

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID IN SUBSEQUENT SEMESTERS RM USD

Uniform 666 148

Knife Set 576 128

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER RM USD

3,991

3,193

798

1,596

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees. 

3,339

3,760

1,596

Total

USD

3,948

1,596

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Suit

*Submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com and receive a 

confirmation email with collection details (venue & date)
670 149



RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 4 2800 622 3,400 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 16,494 3,665
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 18 18,758 18,758 4,168
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 18 16,406 16,406 3,646
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 8,104 2,300 511 10,404 2,312
Apr 2025 - July 2025 5 20 20,260 20,260 4,502
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 20,260 20,260 4,502
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 7 (Short) 8 8,104 2,300 511 10,404 2,312
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 8 12 12,156 12,156 2,701
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 9 (Internship) 8 8,104 8,104 1,801
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 10 (Internship) 4 4,052 4,052 900

GRAND TOTAL 120 137,298 30,511

RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 18,758 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,852 7,078

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 15 14,054 14,054 3,123

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 10 9,804 9,804 2,179

Apr 2025 - July 2025 4 20 20,260 2,300 511 22,560 5,013

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 20,260 20,260 4,502

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 8,104 8,104 1,801

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 16 16,208 2,300 511 18,508 4,113

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 8,104 8,104 1,801

Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 9 (Internship) 4 4,052 4,052 900

GRAND TOTAL 120 137,298 30,511

Note: 

Date: 6/11/2023

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

1,801

3,602

1,801

2,179

4,502

4,502

900

Total

USD

4,168

3,123

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

2,701
1,801

1,801
4,502
4,502

900

APRIL 

INTAKE 2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

USD

FACULTY OF  SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONOURS) IN CULINOLOGY

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

756
4,168
3,646

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

1,801



FACULTY OF  SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONOURS) IN CULINOLOGY

RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 20 2,800 622 19,608 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 32,702 7,267

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 8,104 8,104 1,801

Apr 2025 - July 2025 3 16 12,354 12,354 2,745

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 18,758 2,300 511 21,058 4,680

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 8,104 8,104 1,801

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 20,260 20,260 4,502

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 16 20,260 2,300 511 22,560 5,013

Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Internship) 4 4,052 4,052 900

Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 (Internship) 8 8,104 8,104 1,801

GRAND TOTAL 120 137,298 30,511

Note: 

Date: 6/11/2023

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

750 127RM125/Semester 

Research Chef Association (RCA) Fee [6 semesters @ RM750] 

- Semester 1,2,3,4,6 & 7 (January & March 2022 intake); 

- Semester 1,2,3,5,6 & 7 (August 2022 intake)

Food Handler Certification (will be given upon completing the certification) 50 11

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID IN SUBSEQUENT SEMESTERS RM USD

Uniform 566 126

1,801

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees. 

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER RM USD

4,502

4,502

900

2,745

4,168

1,801

Knife Set 576 128

Total

USD

4,357

1,801

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester

Credit 

Hours

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee

Suit

*Submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com and receive a 

confirmation email with collection details (venue & date)
670 149



RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 4 2800 622 3,400 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 16,494 3,665
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 18,758 18,758 4,168
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 17 16,406 16,406 3,646
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 8,104 2,300 511 10,404 2,312
Apr 2025 - July 2025 5 20 20,260 20,260 4,502
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 20,260 20,260 4,502
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 7 (Short) 8 8,104 2,300 511 10,404 2,312
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 8 12 12,156 12,156 2,701
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 9 (Internship) 8 8,104 8,104 1,801
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 10 (Internship) 4 4,052 4,052 900

GRAND TOTAL 120 137,298 30,511

RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 18,758 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,852 7,078

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 15 14,054 14,054 3,123

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 10 9,804 9,804 2,179

Apr 2025 - July 2025 4 20 20,260 2,300 511 22,560 5,013

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 20,260 20,260 4,502

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 8,104 8,104 1,801

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 16 16,208 2,300 511 18,508 4,113

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 8,104 8,104 1,801

Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 9 (Internship) 4 4,052 4,052 900

GRAND TOTAL 120 137,298 30,511

Note: 

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

USD

FACULTY OF  SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONOURS) IN CULINOLOGY - ENTREPRENEURSHIP

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

756
4,168
3,646
1,801
4,502
4,502

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

1,801
2,701
1,801
900

APRIL 

INTAKE 2024
Semester

Credit 

Hours

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee

4,502

1,801

3,602

1,801

900

Total

USD

4,168

3,123

2,179

4,502

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

Date: 21/11/2023



FACULTY OF  SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE (HONOURS) IN CULINOLOGY - ENTREPRENEURSHIP

RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 18,758 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,852 7,078

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 10 9,804 9,804 2,179

Apr 2025 - July 2025 3 15 14,054 14,054 3,123

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 20,260 2,300 511 22,560 5,013

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 8,104 8,104 1,801

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 20,260 20,260 4,502

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 16 16,208 2,300 511 18,508 4,113

Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Internship) 4 4,052 4,052 900

Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 (Internship) 8 8,104 8,104 1,801

GRAND TOTAL 120 137,298 30,511

Note: 

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total
SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester

Credit 

Hours

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

4,502

3,602

900

1,801

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees. 

USD

4,168

2,179

3,123

4,502

1,801

Suit 670 149

Food Handler Certification (will be given upon completing the certification) 50 11

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER RM USD

Knife Set
*Submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com and receive a 

confirmation email with collection details (venue & date)

576 128

Uniform 566 126

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

Date: 21/11/2023

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID IN SUBSEQUENT SEMESTERS RM USD

Research Chef Association (RCA) Fee [6 semesters @ RM750] 

- Semester 1,2,3,4,6 & 7 (January & March 2022 intake); 

- Semester 1,2,3,5,6 & 7 (August 2022 intake)

RM125/Semester 750 127



RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 8 2800 622 7,260 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 20,354 4,523
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 18 16,680 16,680 3,707
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 18 17,140 17,140 3,809
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 7,720 2,300 511 10,020 2,227
Apr 2025 - July 2025 5 20 19,300 19,300 4,289
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 16 15,440 15,440 3,431
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 7 (Short) 8 7,720 2,300 511 10,020 2,227
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 8 12 11,580 11,580 2,573
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 9 (Internship) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 10 (Internship) 4 3,860 3,860 858

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,114 29,359

RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2800 622 17,990 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,084 6,908

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 20 18,840 18,840 4,187

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 10 9,420 9,420 2,093

Apr 2025 - July 2025 4 19 17,990 2,300 511 20,290 4,509

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,300 19,300 4,289
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 12 11,580 2,300 511 13,880 3,084
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 9 (Internship) 4 3,860 3,860 858

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,114 29,359

Note: 

Date:12/09/2023

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

858

1,716
2,573
1,716

2,093

3,998

4,289

Total

USD

3,998

4,187

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

858

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

1,716
2,573
1,716

1,716
4,289
3,431

1,613
3,707
3,809

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

USD

FACULTY OF  SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF INTERNATIONAL HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT (HONOURS)

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge



FACULTY OF  SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF INTERNATIONAL HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT (HONOURS)

RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 17,990 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,084 6,908

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 10 9,420 9,420 2,093

Apr 2025 - July 2025 3 19 17,530 17,530 3,896
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 19,300 2,300 511 21,600 4,800
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 19,300 19,300 4,289
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 12 11,580 2,300 511 13,880 3,084
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Internship) 4 3,860 3,860 858
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 (Internship) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,114 29,359

Date:12/09/2023

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

Food Handler Certification (will be given upon completing the certification) 50 11

RM USDADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID IN SUBSEQUENT SEMESTERS

Taylor's-Toulouse University Centre (TTUC) Registration Fee 
 Semester 6 1,350 300

 Semester 7 1,350 300

670 149

1,716

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees. 

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER RM USD

*Submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com and receive a 

confirmation email with collection details (venue & date)
Suit

Tee 35 8

4,289
2,573
858

3,896
4,289
1,716

Uniform 308 68

Total

USD

3,998

2,093

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester

Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee



RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2800 622 17,990 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,084 6,908
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 17,530 17,530 3,896
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 10 9,420 9,420 2,093
Apr 2025 - July 2025 4 20 19,300 2,300 511 21,600 4,800
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,300 19,300 4,289
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 (WBL) 12 11,580 2,300 511 13,880 3,084
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (WBL) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 9 (WBL) 4 3,860 3,860 858

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,114 29,359

RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 17,990 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,084 6,908

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 10 9,420 9,420 2,093

Apr 2025 - July 2025 3 19 17,530 17,530 3,896

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 19,300 2,300 511 21,600 4,800

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 19,300 19,300 4,289

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 (WBL) 12 11,580 2,300 511 13,880 3,084

Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (WBL) 4 3,860 3,860 858

Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 (WBL) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,114 29,359

Food Handler Certification (will be given upon completing the certification) 50 11

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

Date:12/09/2023

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID IN SUBSEQUENT SEMESTERS RM USD

Taylor's-Toulouse University Centre (TTUC) Registration Fee 
 Semester 6 1,350 300
 Semester 7 1,350 300

Uniform
*Submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com and receive a 

confirmation email with collection details (venue & date)

308 68

Suit 670 149

Tee 35 8

858

1,716

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees. 

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER RM USD

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
TotalE-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

1,716

4,289

2,573

2,573
1,716
858

4,289

USD

3,998

2,093

3,896

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

1,716

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

3,998
3,896
2,093
4,289
4,289

Total

USD

FACULTY OF  SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF INTERNATIONAL HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT (HONOURS) (WORK-BASED LEARNING)

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge



RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 8 2800 622 7,260 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 20,354 4,523
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 17 15,830 15,830 3,518
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 17,990 17,990 3,998
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 7,720 2,300 511 10,020 2,227
Apr 2025 - July 2025 5 20 19,300 19,300 4,289
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 16 15,440 15,440 3,431
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 7 (Short) 8 7,720 2,300 511 10,020 2,227
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 8 12 11,580 11,580 2,573
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 9 (Internship) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 10 (Internship) 4 3,860 3,860 858

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,114 29,359

RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 17,990 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,084 6,908

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 17,530 17,530 3,896

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 10 9,420 9,420 2,093

Apr 2025 - July 2025 4 20 19,300 2,300 511 21,600 4,800

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,300 19,300 4,289

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 12 11,580 2,300 511 13,880 3,084

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 4 3,860 3,860 858

Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 9 (Internship) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,114 29,359

Note: 

Date: 12/09/2023

858

1,716

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
TotalE-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

4,289

1,716

2,573

1,716
2,573
1,716
858

4,289

USD

3,998

3,896

2,093

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

3,431

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

1,613
3,518
3,998
1,716
4,289

Total

USD

FACULTY OF  SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF INTERNATIONAL TOURISM MANAGEMENT (HONOURS)

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge



FACULTY OF  SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF INTERNATIONAL TOURISM MANAGEMENT (HONOURS)

RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 17,990 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,084 6,908

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 10 9,420 9,420 2,093

Apr 2025 - July 2025 3 19 17,530 17,530 3,896

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 19,300 2,300 511 21,600 4,800

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 19,300 19,300 4,289

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 12 11,580 2,300 511 13,880 3,084

Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Internship) 4 3,860 3,860 858

Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 (Internship) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,114 29,359

Note: 

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

Date: 12/09/2023

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID IN SUBSEQUENT SEMESTERS RM USD

Taylor's-Toulouse University Centre (TTUC) Registration Fee 
 Semester 6 1,350 300

 Semester 7 1,350 300

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees. 

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER RM

858

1,716

USD

Suit
*Submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com and receive a 

confirmation email with collection details (venue & date)
670 149

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
TotalE-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

1,716

4,289

2,573

4,289

USD

3,998

2,093

3,896

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee



RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 7,260 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 20,354 4,523
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 17 15,830 15,830 3,518
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 17,990 17,990 3,998
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 7,720 2,300 511 10,020 2,227
Apr 2025 - July 2025 5 20 19,300 19,300 4,289
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 16 15,440 15,440 3,431
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 7 (Short) 8 7,720 2,300 511 10,020 2,227
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 8 12 11,580 11,580 2,573
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 9 (Internship) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 10 (Internship) 4 3,860 3,860 858

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,114 29,359

RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 17,990 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,084 6,908
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 17,530 17,530 3,896
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 10 9,420 9,420 2,093
Apr 2025 - July 2025 4 20 19,300 2,300 511 21,600 4,800
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,300 19,300 4,289
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 12 11,580 2,300 511 13,880 3,084
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 9 (Internship) 4 3,860 3,860 858

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,114 29,359

Note: 

Date: 12/09/2023

1,716
858

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
TotalE-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

4,289
1,716
2,573

1,716
2,573
1,716
858

4,289

USD
3,998
3,896
2,093

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

3,431

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

1,613
3,518
3,998
1,716
4,289

Total

USD

FACULTY OF  SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF INTERNATIONAL EVENTS MANAGEMENT (HONOURS)

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge



FACULTY OF  SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF INTERNATIONAL EVENTS MANAGEMENT (HONOURS)

RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 17,990 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,084 6,908

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 10 9,420 9,420 2,093

Apr 2025 - July 2025 3 19 17,530 17,530 3,896

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 19,300 2,300 511 21,600 4,800

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 19,300 19,300 4,289

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 12 11,580 2,300 511 13,880 3,084

Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Internship) 4 3,860 3,860 858

Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 (Internship) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,114 29,359

Note: 

Date: 6/11/2023

Taylor's-Toulouse University Centre (TTUC) Registration Fee 
 Semester 6 1,350 300

 Semester 7 1,350 300

APIEM certification (Asia Pacific Institute of Event Management) 135 30

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID IN SUBSEQUENT SEMESTERS RM USD

Suit
*Submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com and receive a 

confirmation email with collection details (venue & date)
670 149

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

858

1,716

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees. 

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER RM USD

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
TotalE-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

1,716

4,289

2,573

4,289

USD

3,998

2,093

3,896

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee



RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 17,990 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,084 6,908
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 17,530 17,530 3,896
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 10 9,420 9,420 2,093
Apr 2025 - July 2025 4 20 19,300 2,300 511 21,600 4,800
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,300 19,300 4,289
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 (WBL) 12 11,580 2,300 511 13,880 3,084
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 (WBL) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 9 (WBL) 4 3,860 3,860 858

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,114 29,359

RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 17,990 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,084 6,908

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 10 9,420 9,420 2,093

Apr 2025 - July 2025 3 19 17,530 17,530 3,896

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 19,300 2,300 511 21,600 4,800

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 19,300 19,300 4,289

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 (WBL) 12 11,580 2,300 511 13,880 3,084

Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (WBL) 4 3,860 3,860 858

Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 9 (WBL) 8 7,720 7,720 1,716

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,114 29,359

Note: 

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID IN SUBSEQUENT SEMESTERS RM USD

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

Date: 6/11/2023

Taylor's-Toulouse University Centre (TTUC) Registration Fee 
 Semester 6 1,350 300

 Semester 7 1,350 300

Suit
*Submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com and receive a 

confirmation email with collection details (venue & date)
670 149

APIEM certification (Asia Pacific Institute of Event Management) 135 30

858

1,716

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees. 

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER RM USD

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
TotalE-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

1,716

4,289

2,573

2,573
1,716
858

4,289

USD

3,998

2,093

3,896

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

1,716

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

3,998
3,896
2,093
4,289
4,289

Total

USD

FACULTY OF  SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

BACHELOR OF INTERNATIONAL EVENTS MANAGEMENT (HONOURS) (WORK-BASED LEARNING)

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge



DIPLOMA IN CULINARY ARTS

RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 20 2,800 622 13,876 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 26,970 5,993
Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 2 20 13,652 13,652 3,034
Jan 2025 - Feb 2025 3 (Short) 10 7,050 7,050 1,567
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 14,100 2,300 511 16,400 3,644

Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 5 (Internship) 10 7,050 7,050 1,567
Jan 2026 - Feb 2026 6 (Short) 10 6,826 6,826 1,517

GRAND TOTAL 90 77,948 17,322

RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 1 20 2,800 622 13,876 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 26,970 5,993

Jan 2025 - Feb 2025 2 (Short) 10 13,652 13,652 3,034

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 20 7,050 7,050 1,567

Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 4 (Internship) 10 14,100 2,300 511 16,400 3,644

Jan 2026 - Feb 2026 5 (Short) 10 7,050 7,050 1,567

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 6,826 6,826 1,517

GRAND TOTAL 90 77,948 17,322

Note: 

Date: 12/09/2023

666 148

Food Handler Certification (will be given upon completing the certification) 50 11

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees. 

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER RM USD

Knife Set *Submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com and receive a 

confirmation email with collection details (venue & date)

576 128

Uniform

1,517

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

3,084

3,034

1,567

3,133

1,567

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total
AUGUST INTAKE 2024 Semester

Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

USD

Tuition Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

USD

3,084
3,034
1,567
3,133
1,567
1,517

FACULTY OF  SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee



DIPLOMA IN HOTEL MANAGEMENT

RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 20 2,800 622 12,706 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 25,800 5,733

Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 2 20 12,612 12,612 2,803

Jan 2025 - Feb 2025 3 (Short) 10 6,400 6,400 1,422

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 12,800 2,300 511 15,100 3,356

Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 5 (Internship) 10 6,400 6,400 1,422

Jan 2026 - Feb 2026 6 (Short) 10 6,306 6,306 1,401

GRAND TOTAL 90 72,618 16,137

RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 1 20 2,800 622 12,706 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 25,800 5,733

Jan 2025 - Feb 2025 2 (Short) 10 6,400 6,400 1,422

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 20 12,612 12,612 2,803

Aug 2025 - Dec 2025 4 (Internship) 10 6,400 2,300 511 8,700 1,933

Jan 2026 - Feb 2026 5 (Short) 10 6,306 6,306 1,401

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 12,800 12,800 2,844

GRAND TOTAL 90 72,618 16,137

Note: 

Food Handler Certification (will be given upon completing the certification) 50 11

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

Date: 12/09/2023

Bar Set
*Submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com and receive a 

confirmation email with collection details (venue & date)

576 128

Uniform 566 126

T-shirt 35 8

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees. 

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER RM USD

2,844

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

2,824

1,422

2,803

1,422

1,401

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total
AUGUST INTAKE 2024 Semester

Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance
USD

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total

USD

2,824

2,803

1,422

2,844

1,422

1,401

FACULTY OF  SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee



RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Jan 2024 - Apr 2024 1 16 2,800 622 14,448 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 27,542 6,120

May 2024 - Jul 2024 2 (Internship) 4 3,612 3,612 803

Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 3 20 18,060 18,060 4,013

GRAND TOTAL 40 49,214 10,936

RM USD RM RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Aug 2024 - Dec 2024 1 16 2,800 622 14,448 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 27,542 6,120

Jan 2025 - Apr 2025 2 20 18,060 18,060 4,013

May 2025 - Jul 2025 3 (Internship) 4 3,612 3,612 803

GRAND TOTAL 40 49,214 10,936

Note: 

Date: 12/09/2023

Note: All items listed under these additional fees are to be paid together with the total academic fees. 

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER RM USD

Knife Set *Submit purchase order on www.taylorsmerchandiseshop.com and receive a 

confirmation email with collection details (venue & date)

576 128

Uniform 666 148

Food Handler Certification (will be given upon completing the certification) 50 11

a. Additional fees will be incurred for extra credits taken.

Total

USD

3,211

4,013

803

E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee

3,211

803

4,013

AUGUST INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

USD

FACULTY OF  SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN PATISSERIE & GASTRONOMIC CUISINE

JANUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 

Hours

International 

Student 

Enrolment Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Total



EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of International Hospitality Management (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours) 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture
3 years 6 

months 
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours) 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons) 

(Events Management)
3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and Finance 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and Economics 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business & 

Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Team Entrepreneurship) 

(Honours)
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Advertising 

and Brand Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital Media 

Production)
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public 

Relations and Event Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public 

Relations and Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

American Degree Transfer Program

 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal Arts)
2 years 1,508.40 335.20 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in International 

Relations
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5 years 1,953.60 434.13

Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, Pharmacy, 

Pharmaceutical Science, Science, Engineering, Medical Science, 

Education, Tourism and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Note: 
Master – Management & MBA

Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning

Master – International Hospitality Management, 

Communication, Laws
1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, Clinical 

Psychology  
2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

Programme Duration

Duration

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Post-Graduate Programmes

Programme

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The university reserves the right to amend the fees without prior 

notice.

1,360.001 year 302.22

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, the approved duration for student pass is based on passport validity and immigration discretion. 



1.

2.

3.

*4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Date: 12/04/2024

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

Important Notes:

The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).  INTEGRATED BACHELOR-MASTER PROGRAMME (IBMP) - Master modules are 

offered in selected Degree programme as free electives and fee will follow Post Graduate credit hour fee.

This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice. 

8. For enquiries, kindly contact: 

      • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)

      • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)

      • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrollment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an administrative fee. EMGS Visa 

Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .

Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

i) Online payment options:

        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, coupled with 

            immediate notifications via email. 

        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with current/saving accounts. Visit  https://www.jompay.com.my/. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY: 

             Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) (mandatory requirements: Student ID number)

        • MEPS FPX  payment via internet banking account for Payee : Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact Number] :

            a) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank

            b) Current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank

        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, multilingual 

            customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text. (mandatory requirements: Student's name, Student ID number, Passport number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]  Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity

        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose. 

ii) Other payment options:

      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”

          (mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque)

          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 

          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B

          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1

      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.

For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1(Short) 8 2,800 622 7,768 1,726 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 20,862 4,636
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 17 15,902 3,534 15,902 3,534
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 19,420 4,316 2,300 511 21,720 4,827
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 (Internship) 8 7,768 1,726 2,300 511 10,068 2,237
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Short) 8 7,284 1,619 7,284 1,619

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,762 29,503

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 17 2,800 622 15,902 3,534 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 28,996 6,444
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 19,420 4,316 2,300 511 21,720 4,827
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 19,420 4,316 2,300 511 21,720 4,827
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 (Internship) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 8 (Short) 8 7,284 1,619 7,284 1,619

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,762 29,503

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 17 2,800 622 15,902 3,534 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 28,996 6,444
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 18,086 4,019 18,086 4,019
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 19,420 4,316 2,300 511 21,720 4,827
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 5 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 6 20 19,420 4,316 19,420 4,316
Feb 2027 - Mar 2027 7 (Short) 8 7,284 1,619 2,300 511 9,584 2,130
Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 (Internship) 8 7,768 1,726 7,768 1,726

GRAND TOTAL 120 132,762 29,503

Date: 12/09/2023

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

Total

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY

BACHELOR OF DESIGN (HONOURS) IN CREATIVE MEDIA 

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

Total
Credit Hours

E-Val

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

Total
Credit Hours

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester Credit Hours

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1(Short) 10 2,800 622 8,940 1,987 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 22,034 4,896
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 14 12,340 2,742 12,340 2,742
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 18 16,180 3,596 16,180 3,596
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 16 14,480 3,218 14,480 3,218
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 18,100 4,022 2,300 511 20,400 4,533
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 (Internship) 6 5,430 1,207 5,430 1,207
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 20 18,100 4,022 18,100 4,022
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 16 14,480 3,218 2,300 511 16,780 3,729

GRAND TOTAL 120 125,744 27,943

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 16 2,800 622 14,260 3,169 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 27,354 6,079

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 18 16,180 3,596 16,180 3,596

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 7,020 1,560 7,020 1,560

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 16 14,480 3,218 2,300 511 16,780 3,729

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 18,100 4,022 18,100 4,022

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Internship) 6 5,430 1,207 5,430 1,207

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 20 18,100 4,022 2,300 511 20,400 4,533

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 16 14,480 3,218 14,480 3,218

GRAND TOTAL 120 125,744 27,943

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 16 2,800 622 14,260 3,169 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 27,354 6,079

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 7,020 1,560 7,020 1,560

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 18 16,180 3,596 16,180 3,596

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 16 14,480 3,218 2,300 511 16,780 3,729

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5  (Internship) 6 5,430 1,207 5,430 1,207

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 18,100 4,022 18,100 4,022

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 20 18,100 4,022 2,300 511 20,400 4,533

Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 16 14,480 3,218 14,480 3,218

GRAND TOTAL 120 125,744 27,943

Date: 22/10/2023

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

Total

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester Credit Hours

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee Total

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

Total

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester Credit Hours

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 
FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester Credit Hours

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

BACHELOR OF FASHION DESIGN TECHNOLOGY (HONOURS) 



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 10 2,800 622 8,764 1,948 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 21,858 4,857
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 17,206 3,824 17,206 3,824
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 17,206 3,824 17,206 3,824
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 7,328 1,628 2,300 511 9,628 2,140
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 18,320 4,071 18,320 4,071
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 18,320 4,071 18,320 4,071
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 (Internship) 8 7,328 1,628 2,300 511 9,628 2,140
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 16 14,656 3,257 14,656 3,257

GRAND TOTAL 120 126,822 28,183

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 17,206 3,824 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,300 6,733

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 17,206 3,824 17,206 3,824

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 10 8,764 1,948 8,764 1,948

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 18,320 4,071 2,300 511 20,620 4,582

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 18,320 4,071 18,320 4,071

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 7,328 1,628 7,328 1,628

Apr 2026- Jul 2026 7 (Internship) 8 7,328 1,628 2,300 511 9,628 2,140

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 16 14,656 3,257 14,656 3,257

GRAND TOTAL 120 126,822 28,183

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 17,206 3,824 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,300 6,733

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 10 8,764 1,948 8,764 1,948

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 17,206 3,824 17,206 3,824

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 18,320 4,071 2,300 511 20,620 4,582

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 7,328 1,628 7,328 1,628

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 18,320 4,071 18,320 4,071

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 (Internship) 8 7,328 1,628 2,300 511 9,628 2,140

Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 16 14,656 3,257 14,656 3,257

GRAND TOTAL 120 126,822 28,183

Date: 22/10/2023

E-Val

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

Total

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application FeeSEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester Credit Hours

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

BACHELOR OF INTERACTIVE SPATIAL DESIGN (HONOURS) 

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester Credit Hours

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester Credit Hours

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee
*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

Total

Total
*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 10 2,800 622 8,764 1,948 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 21,858 4,857
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 17,206 3,824 17,206 3,824
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 17,206 3,824 17,206 3,824
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 7,328 1,628 2,300 511 9,628 2,140
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 18,320 4,071 18,320 4,071
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 18,320 4,071 18,320 4,071
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 Work Based Learning 12 10,992 2,443 2,300 511 13,292 2,954
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 Work Based Learning 12 10,992 2,443 10,992 2,443

GRAND TOTAL 120 126,822 28,183

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 17,206 3,824 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,300 6,733

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 17,206 3,824 17,206 3,824

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 10 8,764 1,948 8,764 1,948

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 18,320 4,071 2,300 511 20,620 4,582

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 18,320 4,071 18,320 4,071

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 7,328 1,628 7,328 1,628

Apr 2026- Jul 2026 Work Based Learning 12 10,992 2,443 2,300 511 13,292 2,954

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 Work Based Learning 12 10,992 2,443 10,992 2,443

GRAND TOTAL 120 126,822 28,183

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 17,206 3,824 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,300 6,733

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 10 8,764 1,948 8,764 1,948

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 17,206 3,824 17,206 3,824

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 18,320 4,071 2,300 511 20,620 4,582

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 7,328 1,628 7,328 1,628

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 18,320 4,071 18,320 4,071

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 Work Based Learning 12 10,992 2,443 2,300 511 13,292 2,954

Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 Work Based Learning 12 10,992 2,443 10,992 2,443

GRAND TOTAL 120 126,822 28,183

Date: 22/10/2023

E-Val

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

Total

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application FeeSEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester Credit Hours

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

Total

Total
*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester Credit Hours

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee
FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester Credit Hours

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

BACHELOR OF INTERACTIVE SPATIAL DESIGN (HONOURS) - WORK BASED LEARNING



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 10 2,800 622 8,764 1,948 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 21,858 4,857
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 19 17,206 3,824 17,206 3,824
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 19 17,206 3,824 17,206 3,824
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 7,328 1,628 2,300 511 9,628 2,140
Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 5 20 18,320 4,071 18,320 4,071
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 6 20 18,320 4,071 18,320 4,071
Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 7 (Internship) 8 7,328 1,628 2,300 511 9,628 2,140
Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 16 14,656 3,257 14,656 3,257

GRAND TOTAL 120 126,822 28,183

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 19 2,800 622 17,206 3,824 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,300 6,733

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 19 17,206 3,824 17,206 3,824

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 10 8,764 1,948 8,764 1,948

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 20 18,320 4,071 2,300 511 20,620 4,582

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 20 18,320 4,071 18,320 4,071

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 8 7,328 1,628 7,328 1,628

Apr 2026- Jul 2026 7 (Internship) 8 7,328 1,628 2,300 511 9,628 2,140

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 8 16 14,656 3,257 14,656 3,257

GRAND TOTAL 120 126,822 28,183

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 19 2,800 622 17,206 3,824 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 30,300 6,733

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 10 8,764 1,948 8,764 1,948

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 19 17,206 3,824 17,206 3,824

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 20 18,320 4,071 2,300 511 20,620 4,582

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 7,328 1,628 7,328 1,628

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 20 18,320 4,071 18,320 4,071

Sep 2026 - Jan 2027 7 (Internship) 8 7,328 1,628 2,300 511 9,628 2,140

Apr 2027 - Jul 2027 8 16 14,656 3,257 14,656 3,257

GRAND TOTAL 120 126,822 28,183

Date: 22/10/2023

FACULTY OF INNOVATION AND TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

BACHELOR OF INTERACTIVE SPATIAL DESIGN (HONOURS) - TECHNOPRENEURSHIP
International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 
FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester Credit Hours

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

Total

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester Credit Hours

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 

Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

Total

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester Credit Hours

International 

Student Enrolment 

Fee

Tuition Fee Total

Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 

Insurance

International 

Student Charge

International 

Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val



EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of International Hospitality Management 

(Honours)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Honours) in Creative Media

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of International Tourism Management 

(Honours)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Honours) Interior Architecture

3 years 6 

months 
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours)
3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of International Tourism Management 

(Honours) (Events Management)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and 

Finance
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Honours)

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with 

Honours
4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and 

Economics

3 years 2 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 

3 years 4 

months
1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) International 

Business & Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Honours)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 

Entrepreneurship
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Advertising and Brand Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) (Digital 

Media Production)
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Honours)

3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Public Relations and Event Management
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 

Public Relations and Marketing
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

American Degree Transfer Program

 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal 

Arts)

2 years 1,508.40 335.20 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Psychology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
Bachelor of Performing Arts (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Education (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Honours)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in International 

Relations
3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours)
3 years 6 

months
1,805.20 401.16

Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, 

Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Science, Science, Engineering, 

Medical Science, Education, Tourism and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Honours) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16
Master – International Hospitality Management, 

Communication, Laws
1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5 years 1,953.60 434.13 Master –  Management & MBA, Applied Computing 302.22

Note: 
Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning 302.22

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, Clinical 

Psychology  
2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration

1 year 1,360.00

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The 

university reserves the right to amend the fees without prior notice.

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, the approved duration for student pass is 

based on passport validity and immigration discretion.

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Programme Duration

Post-Graduate Programmes

Programme Duration



1.
2.

3.
*4

5.

6.

7.
8.

Date: 12/04/2024

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:
The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).
This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice. 

8. For enquiries, kindly contact: 
      • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)
      • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)
      • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrolment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an administrative 
fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .
Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

   i) Online payment options:
        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast 
         payment processing, coupled with immediate notifications via email. 
        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with your current/saving account. Visit www.jompay.com.my. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY. 
         Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) [mandatory requirements: Student ID number]
        • MEPS FPX payment via internet banking account for Payee: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd 
         [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number] 
            (i) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank
            (ii) Current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank
        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment 
        tracking, no bank fees, multilingual customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text.
        [mandatory requirements: Student's Name, Student ID Number, Passport Number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]
         Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity 
        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose.

      ii) Other payment options:
      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”
          [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque]
          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 
          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B
          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1
      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.0. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.

For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 15 14,625 3,250 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 27,719 6,160

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 16 15,600 3,467 15,600 3,467

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 13 12,675 2,817 2,300 511 14,975 3,328

Sept 2025 - Jan 2026 4 16 15,600 3,467 15,600 3,467

GRAND TOTAL 60 73,894 16,421

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sept 2024 - Jan 2025 1 15 14,625 3,250 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 27,719 6,160

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 2 16 15,600 3,467 15,600 3,467

Sept 2025 - Jan 2026 3 13 12,675 2,817 2,300 511 14,975 3,328

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 4 16 15,600 3,467 15,600 3,467

GRAND TOTAL 60 73,894 16,421

Date: 12/04/2024

MASTER OF ARCHITECTURE
Official Intake date: 15 April 2024

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

Tuition Fee
Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024
FACULTY OF INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY

Official Intake date: 17 September 2024

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester Credit Hours
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

International 
Student Charge



EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of International Hospitality Management (Hons)
3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours)
3 years 2 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons)
3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture
3 years 6 
months 

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours)
3 years 2 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons) 
(Events Management)

3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and Finance 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons)
3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and Economics
3 years 2 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 
3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business & 
Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 
Entrepreneurship

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 
Advertising and Brand Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital Media 
Production)

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public 
Relations and Event Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public 
Relations and Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

American Degree Transfer Program
 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal Arts)

2 years 1,508.40 335.20 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in International 
Relations

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5 years 1,953.60 434.13
Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, Pharmacy, 
Pharmaceutical Science, Science, Engineering, Medical 
Science, Education, Tourism and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Note: 
Master – International Hospitality Management, 
Communication, Laws

1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Master –  Management & MBA, Applied Computing

Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, Clinical 
Psychology  

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/04/2023

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Programme Duration

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration

1 year 1,360.00 302.22
While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, the approved duration for student pass is based on passport validity and immigration 
discretion.

Post-Graduate Programmes

Programme Duration

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The university reserves the right to amend the fees 
without prior notice.



1.
2.

3.
*4

5.

6.

7.
8.

Date: 12/04/2024

For enquiries, kindly contact: 
     • Billing of Tuition Fees :  (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)
     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)
     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrolment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an 
administrative fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .
Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

   i) Online payment options:
        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast 
         payment processing, coupled with immediate notifications via email. 
        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with your current/saving account. Visit www.jompay.com.my. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY. 
         Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) [mandatory requirements: Student ID number]
        • MEPS FPX payment via internet banking account for Payee: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd 
         [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number] 
            (i) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank
            (ii) Current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank
        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment 
        tracking, no bank fees, multilingual customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text.
        [mandatory requirements: Student's Name, Student ID Number, Passport Number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]
         Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity 
        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose.

      ii) Other payment options:
      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”
          [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque]
          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 
          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B
          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1
      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess 
payment.
For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:
The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).
This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without 
prior notice. 



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 8 3,000 667 2,800 622 2,300 511 475 106 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 8,832 1,963 21,926 4,872

Apr 2024 - Aug 2024 2 16 17,664 3,925 17,664 3,925

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 16 17,664 3,925 17,664 3,925

GRAND TOTAL 40 57,254 12,723

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Aug 2024 1 16 3,000 667 2,800 622 2,300 511 475 106 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 17,664 3,925 30,758 6,835
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 16 17,664 3,925 17,664 3,925
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 8,832 1,963 8,832 1,963

GRAND TOTAL 40 57,254 12,723

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Jun 2024 - Aug 2024 1 (Short) 8 3,000 667 2,800 622 2,300 511 475 106 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 8,832 1,963 21,926 4,872
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 16 17,664 3,925 17,664 3,925
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 8,832 1,963 8,832 1,963
Apr 2025 - Jun 2025  4 (Short) 8 8,832 1,963 8,832 1,963

GRAND TOTAL 40 57,254 12,723

Date: 18/12/2023

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024
FACULTY OF INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

MASTER OF SCIENCE IN VIRTUAL DESIGN CONSTRUCTION

Official Intake date: 15 April 2024

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Tuition Fee Total

Official Intake date: 29 January 2024

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student Annual 

Fee
Total

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Tuition Fee

Official Intake date: 10 June 2024

JUNE INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Tuition Fee Total



RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 16 3,000 667 2,800 622 2,300 511 475 106 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 17,664 3,925 30,758 6,835
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 8,832 1,963 8,832 1,963
Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 16 17,664 3,925 17,664 3,925

GRAND TOTAL 40 57,254 12,723

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Nov 2024 - Jan 2025 1 (Short) 8 3,000 667 2,800 622 2,300 511 475 106 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 8,832 1,963 21,926 4,872
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 8,832 1,963 8,832 1,963
Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 16 17,664 3,925 17,664 3,925
Sep 2025 - Dec 2025  4 (Short) 8 8,832 1,963 8,832 1,963

GRAND TOTAL 40 57,254 12,723

Date: 18/12/2023

NOTE: Candidates without related qualification or working experience in the relevant field are required to attend and PASS the pre-requisite course at a fee of RM1200 / USD 267. Please obtain more details from the Programme 
Director or Faculty Office.

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Tuition Fee Total

Official Intake date: 17 September 2024

FACULTY OF INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

MASTER OF SCIENCE IN VIRTUAL DESIGN CONSTRUCTION

Official Intake date: 11 November 2024

NOVEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Tuition Fee Total



EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of International Hospitality Management (Hons)
3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours)
3 years 2 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons)
3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture
3 years 6 
months 

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours)
3 years 2 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons) 
(Events Management)

3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and Finance 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons)
3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and Economics
3 years 2 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 
3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business & 
Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 
Advertising and Brand Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 
Entrepreneurship

3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital Media 
Production)

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public 
Relations and Event Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public 
Relations and Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

American Degree Transfer Program
 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal Arts)

2 years 1,508.40 335.20 Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Social Science with Honours (Social 
Innovation & Change) 

3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Social Science with Honours (International 
Relations)

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5 years 1,953.60 434.13 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, Pharmacy, 
Pharmaceutical Science, Science, Engineering, Medical 
Science, Tourism and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Note: Master – Management & MBA, Applied Computing

Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning

Master – International Hospitality Management, 
Communication, Laws

1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, Clinical 
Psychology  

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, if the passport validity is less than the programme duration, the one year student pass will apply.

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Programme Duration

Post-Graduate Programmes

Programme Duration

1 year 1,360.00 302.22
The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The university reserves the right to amend the fees without 
prior notice.

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration



1.
2.
3.

*4

5.

6.

7.
8.

Date: 12/04/2024

For enquiries, kindly contact: 
     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)
     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)
     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrolment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an administrative fee. EMGS Visa 
Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .
Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

   i) Online payment options:
        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, coupled with 
        immediate notifications via email. 
        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with your current/saving account. Visit www.jompay.com.my. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY. 
         Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) [mandatory requirements: Student ID number]
        • MEPS FPX payment via internet banking account for Payee: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd 
         [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number] 
            (i) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank
            (ii) Current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank
        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, multilingual customer 
         support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text.
        [mandatory requirements: Student's Name, Student ID Number, Passport Number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment] Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity 
        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose.

      ii) Other payment options:
      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”
          [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque]
          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 
          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B
          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1
      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.

For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:
The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).
This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice. 



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 9,008 2,002 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 22,102 4,912

Apr 2024 - Aug 2024 2 16 18,016 4,004 18,016 4,004

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 17 19,142 4,254 19,142 4,254

41 59,260 13,169

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Aug 2024 1 16 2,800 622 18,016 4,004 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,110 6,913

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 16 18,016 4,004 18,016 4,004

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 9 10,134 2,252 10,134 2,252

41 59,260 13,169

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Jun 2024 - Aug 2024 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 9,008 2,002 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 22,102 4,912

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 16 18,016 4,004 18,016 4,004

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 9,008 2,002 9,008 2,002

Apr 2025 - Jun 2025 4 (Short) 9 10,134 2,252 10,134 2,252

41 59,260 13,169

Date: 18/12/2023

Tuition Fee

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 10 June 2024

JUNE INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 15 April 2024

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Tuition Fee Total

GRAND TOTAL

Total

FACULTY OF INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

MASTER OF APPLIED COMPUTING
Official Intake date: 29 January 2024

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 16 2,800 622 18,016 4,004 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,110 6,913

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 9,008 2,002 9,008 2,002

Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 17 19,142 4,254 19,142 4,254

41 59,260 13,169

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Nov 2024 - Jan 2025 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 9,008 2,002 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 22,102 4,912

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 9,008 2,002 9,008 2,002

Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 16 18,016 4,004 18,016 4,004

Sep 2025 - Dec 2025  4 (Short) 9 10,134 2,252 10,134 2,252
41 59,260 13,169

Date: 18/12/2023

GRAND TOTAL
Note: All students who have a non-computing bachelor degree are required to take the bridging module (Fundamentals of IT) in the first semester for all intakes.

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

Tuition Fee
International 

Student
Enrolment Fee

Credit
Hours

SemesterSEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 11 November 2024

NOVEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total

FACULTY OF INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

MASTER OF APPLIED COMPUTING
Official Intake date: 17 September 2024



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 2 2,800 622 2,252 500 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 15,346 3,410

Apr 2024 - Aug 2024 2 16 18,016 4,004 18,016 4,004

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 17 19,142 4,254 19,142 4,254

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 9,008 2,002 9,008 2,002

43 61,512 13,669

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Aug 2024 1 10 2,800 622 11,260 2,502 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,354 5,412

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 17 19,142 4,254 19,142 4,254

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 9,008 2,002 9,008 2,002

Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 4 8 9,008 2,002 9,008 2,002

43 61,512 13,669

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Jun 2024 - Aug 2024 1 (Short) 2 2,800 622 2,252 500 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 15,346 3,410

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 16 18,016 4,004 18,016 4,004

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 9,008 2,002 9,008 2,002

Apr 2025 - Jun 2025 4 17 19,142 4,254 19,142 4,254

43 61,512 13,669

Date: 18/12/2023

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 10 June 2024

JUNE INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total

Total

FACULTY OF INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

MASTER OF APPLIED COMPUTING (BRIDGING MODULE)
Official Intake date: 29 January 2024

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

GRAND TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 15 April 2024

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 10 2,800 622 11,260 2,502 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,354 5,412

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 9,008 2,002 9,008 2,002

Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 17 19,142 4,254 19,142 4,254

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 8 9,008 2,002 9,008 2,002

43 61,512 13,669

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Nov 2024 - Jan 2025 1 (Short) 2 2,800 622 2,252 500 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 15,346 3,410

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 9,008 2,002 9,008 2,002

Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 16 18,016 4,004 18,016 4,004

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 17 19,142 4,254 19,142 4,254

43 61,512 13,669

Date: 18/12/2023

Note: All students who have a non-computing bachelor degree are required to take the bridging module (Fundamentals of IT) in the first semester for all intakes.

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total

GRAND TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 11 November 2024

NOVEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

Total

FACULTY OF INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

MASTER OF APPLIED COMPUTING (BRIDGING MODULE)
Official Intake date: 17 September 2024

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 9,008 2,002 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 22,102 4,912

Apr 2024 - Aug 2024 2 16 18,016 4,004 18,016 4,004

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 16 18,016 4,004 1,150 256 19,166 4,259

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 9 10,134 2,252 10,134 2,252

49 69,418 15,426

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Aug 2024 1 16 2,800 622 18,016 4,004 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,110 6,913

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 16 18,016 4,004 18,016 4,004

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 9,008 2,002 1,150 256 10,158 2,257

Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 4 9 10,134 2,252 10,134 2,252

49 69,418 15,426

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Jun 2024 - Aug 2024 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 9,008 2,002 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 22,102 4,912

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 16 18,016 4,004 18,016 4,004

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 9,008 2,002 1,150 256 10,158 2,257

Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 4 17 19,142 4,254 19,142 4,254

49 69,418 15,426

Date: 18/12/2023

GRAND TOTAL

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 
Total

JUNE INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

Official Intake date: 10 June 2024

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 15 April 2024

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 
Total

GRAND TOTAL

Total

FACULTY OF INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

MASTER OF APPLIED COMPUTING (DOUBLE SPECIALISATIONS)
Official Intake date: 29 January 2024

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 16 2,800 622 18,016 4,004 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 31,110 6,913

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 9,008 2,002 9,008 2,002

Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 16 18,016 4,004 1,150 256 19,166 4,259

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 9 10,134 2,252 10,134 2,252

49 69,418 15,426

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Nov 2024 - Jan 2025 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 9,008 2,002 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 22,102 4,912

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 9,008 2,002 9,008 2,002

Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 16 18,016 4,004 1,150 256 19,166 4,259

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 17 19,142 4,254 19,142 4,254

49 69,418 15,426

Date: 18/12/2023

GRAND TOTAL
Note: All students who have a non-computing bachelor degree are required to take the bridging module (Fundamentals of IT) in the first semester for all intakes.

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 11 November 2024

NOVEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-ValTuition Fee Total
International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

FACULTY OF INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

MASTER OF APPLIED COMPUTING (DOUBLE SPECIALISATIONS)
Official Intake date: 17 September 2024

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

TotalE-Val
International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 
Tuition Fee



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 2 2,800 622 2,252 500 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 15,346 3,410

Apr 2024 - Aug 2024 2 16 18,016 4,004 18,016 4,004

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 17 19,142 4,254 19,142 4,254

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 4 (Short) 8 9,008 2,002 1,150 256 10,158 2,257

Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 5 8 9,008 2,002 9,008 2,002

51 71,670 15,927

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Aug 2024 1 10 2,800 622 11,260 2,502 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,354 5,412

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 16 18,016 4,004 18,016 4,004

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 9 10,134 2,252 1,150 256 11,284 2,508

Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 4 16 18,016 4,004 18,016 4,004

51 71,670 15,927

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Jun 2024 - Aug 2024 1 (Short) 2 2,800 622 2,252 500 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 15,346 3,410

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 16 18,016 4,004 18,016 4,004

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 9,008 2,002 9,008 2,002

Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 4 17 19,142 4,254 1,150 256 20,292 4,509

Sept 2025 - Dec 2025 5 (Short) 8 9,008 2,002 9,008 2,002

51 71,670 15,927

Date: 18/12/2023

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 10 June 2024

JUNE INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 
Total

Total

FACULTY OF INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

MASTER OF APPLIED COMPUTING (DOUBLE SPECIALISATIONS) (BRIDGING MODULE)
Official Intake date: 29 January 2024

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 

GRAND TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 15 April 2024

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 
Total



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 10 2,800 622 11,260 2,502 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,354 5,412

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 9,008 2,002 9,008 2,002

Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 17 19,142 4,254 1,150 256 20,292 4,509

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 16 18,016 4,004 18,016 4,004

51 71,670 15,927

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Nov 2024 - Jan 2025 1 (Short) 2 2,800 622 2,252 500 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 15,346 3,410

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 9,008 2,002 9,008 2,002

Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 16 18,016 4,004 1,150 256 19,166 4,259

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 17 19,142 4,254 19,142 4,254

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 2 (Short) 8 9,008 2,002 9,008 2,002
51 71,670 15,927

Date: 18/12/2023

GRAND TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL
Note: All students who have a non-computing bachelor degree are required to take the bridging module (Fundamentals of IT) in the first semester for all intakes.

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 
Total

Official Intake date: 11 November 2024

NOVEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International Security 

Deposit (ISD) 
Total

FACULTY OF INNOVATION & TECHNOLOGY
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

MASTER OF APPLIED COMPUTING (DOUBLE SPECIALISATIONS) (BRIDGING MODULE)
Official Intake date: 17 September 2024

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance



ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2023

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of International Hospitality Management (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours) 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours) 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons) 
(Events Management)

3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and Finance 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with 
Honours

4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and 
Economics

3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business & 
Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 
Entrepreneurship

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Advertising 
and Brand Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital Media 
Production)

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public 
Relations and Event Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public 
Relations and Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

American Degree Transfer Program
 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal Arts)

2 years 1,508.40 335.20 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in Social Innovation & 
Change

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in International 
Relations

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16
Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, Pharmacy, 
Pharmaceutical Science, Science, Engineering, Medical 
Science, Education, Tourism and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16
Master –  International Hospitality Management, 
Communication, Laws

1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5 years 1,953.60 434.13 Master – Management & MBA, Applied Computing

Note: 
Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, Clinical 
Psychology  

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Programme Duration

Post-Graduate Programmes

Programme Duration

1 year 1,360.00 302.22

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The university 
reserves the right to amend the fees without prior notice.

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, if the passport validity is less than the 
programme duration, the one year student pass will apply.



1.
2.

3.
*4

5.

6.

7.
8.

Date: 12/04/2024

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:
The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).
This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without 
prior notice. 

For enquiries, kindly contact: 
     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)
     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)
     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrolment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay 
an administrative fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .
Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

   i) Online payment options:
        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast 
         payment processing, coupled with immediate notifications via email. 
        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with your current/saving account. Visit www.jompay.com.my. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY. 
         Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) [mandatory requirements: Student ID number]
        • MEPS FPX payment via internet banking account for Payee: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd 
         [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number] 
            (i) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank
            (ii) Current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank
        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment 
        tracking, no bank fees, multilingual customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text.
        [mandatory requirements: Student's Name, Student ID Number, Passport Number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]
         Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity 
        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose.

      ii) Other payment options:
      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”
          [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque]
          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 
          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B
          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1
      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as 
excess payment.
For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Aug 2024 1 16 3,000 667 2,800 622 2,300 511 475 106 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 23,072 5,127 36,166 8,037

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 16 23,072 5,127 23,072 5,127

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 4 5,768 1,282 5,768 1,282

Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 4 4 1,150 256 5,768 1,282 6,918 1,537

GRAND TOTAL
 

enquiries, 40 71,924 15,983

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Jun 2024 - Aug 2024 1 (Short) 8 3,000 667 2,800 622 2,300 511 475 106 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 11,536 2,564 24,630 5,473

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 16 23,072 5,127 23,072 5,127

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 4 5,768 1,282 5,768 1,282

Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 4 8 11,536 2,564 11,536 2,564

Sep 2025 - Dec 2025 5 (Short) 4 1,150 256 5,768 1,282 6,918 1,537

GRAND TOTAL 40 71,924 15,983

RM USD
2,700 600

12,000 2,667

Date: 14/12/2023

NOTE: Candidates without related qualification or working experience in the relevant field are required to attend and PASS the pre-requisite course at a fee of RM1200 / USD 267. Please obtain more details 
from the Programme Director or Faculty Office.

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

EMGS Visa 
Application Fee E-Val

International 
Security 

Deposit (ISD) 
Tuition Fee

Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student Annual 

Fee
Total

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY STATED SEMESTER
Taylor's- Toulouse University Centre (TTUC) Registration Fee Semester 1
Global Immersion Fieldtrip in Food & Cultures Semester 3

MASTER OF FOOD STUDIES AND GASTRONOMY
Official Intake date: 15 April 2024

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

EMGS Visa 
Application Fee E-Val

International 
Security 

Deposit (ISD) 
Tuition Fee Total

Official Intake date: 10 June 2024

JUNE INTAKE 2024

ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024
FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 16 3,000 667 2,800 622 2,300 511 475 106 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 23,072 5,127 36,166 8,037

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 4 5,768 1,282 5,768 1,282

Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 16 23,072 5,127 23,072 5,127

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 4 1,150 256 5,768 1,282 6,918 1,537

GRAND TOTAL 40 71,924 15,983

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Nov 2024 - Jan 2025 1 (Short) 8 3,000 667 2,800 622 2,300 511 475 106 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 11,536 2,564 24,630 5,473

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 11,536 2,564 11,536 2,564

Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 16 23,072 5,127 23,072 5,127

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 4 5,768 1,282 5,768 1,282

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 4 1,150 256 5,768 1,282 6,918 1,537

GRAND TOTAL 40 71,924 15,983

RM USD
2,700 600

12,000 2,667

Date: 14/12/2023

Official Intake date: 11 November 2024

Tuition Fee Total

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES AND LEISURE MANAGEMENT 
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

MASTER OF FOOD STUDIES AND GASTRONOMY

Tuition Fee Total

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY STATED SEMESTER
Taylor's- Toulouse University Centre (TTUC) Registration Fee Semester 1

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

EMGS Visa 
Application Fee E-Val

International 
Security 

Deposit (ISD) 
NOVEMBER INTAKE 

2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee

Global Immersion Fieldtrip in Food & Cultures Semester 3

Official Intake date: 17 September 2024

NOTE: Candidates without related qualification or working experience in the relevant field are required to attend and PASS the pre-requisite course at a fee of RM1200 / USD 267. Please obtain more details 
from the Programme Director or Faculty Office.

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 
2024 Semester

Credit
Hours

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical Insurance

EMGS Visa 
Application Fee E-Val

International 
Security 

Deposit (ISD) 



EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of International Hospitality Management 
(Hons)

3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours)
3 years 2 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management 
(Hons)

3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture
3 years 6 
months 

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours)
3 years 2 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management 
(Hons) (Events Management)

3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and 
Finance

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons)
3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with 
Honours

4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and 
Economics

3 years 2 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 
3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International 
Business & Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 
Advertising and Brand Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 
Entrepreneurship

3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital 
Media Production)

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

For enquiries, 
kindly contact: 

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 
Public Relations and Event Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public 
Relations and Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

American Degree Transfer Program
 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal 
Arts)

2 years 1,508.40 335.20
Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development 
(Honours) 

3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Social Science with Honours (Social 
Innovation & Change) 

3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Social Science with Honours 
(International Relations)

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery 
(MBBS)

5 years 1,953.60 434.13 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, 
Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Science, Science, 
Engineering, Medical Science, Tourism and Food 
Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Note: Master – Management & MBA, Applied Computing

Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning

Master – International Hospitality Management, 
Communication, Laws

1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, Clinical 
Psychology  

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, if the passport validity is less than the programme duration, the one year 
student pass will apply.

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Programme Duration

Post-Graduate Programmes

Programme Duration

1 year 1,360.00 302.22
The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The university reserves the right to 
amend the fees without prior notice.



1.
2.
3.

*4

5.

6.

7.
8.

Date: 12/04/2024

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:

The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).
This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice. 

For enquiries, kindly contact: 
     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)
     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)
     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrolment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an administrative 
fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .
Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

   i) Online payment options:
        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, 
         coupled with immediate notifications via email. 
        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with your current/saving account. Visit www.jompay.com.my. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY. 
         Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) [mandatory requirements: Student ID number]
        • MEPS FPX payment via internet banking account for Payee: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd 
         [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number] 
            (i) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank
            (ii) Current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank
        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, 
        multilingual customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text.
        [mandatory requirements: Student's Name, Student ID Number, Passport Number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]
         Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity 
        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose.

      ii) Other payment options:
      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”
          [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque]
          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 
          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B
          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1
      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.

For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 11,536 2,564 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,630 5,473
Apr 2024 - Aug 2024 2 16 23,072 5,127 23,072 5,127
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 12 17,304 3,845 17,304 3,845
Feb 2025 - Aug 2025 4 4 5,768 1,282 1,150 256 6,918 1,537

40 71,924 15,983

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Aug 2024 1 16 2,800 622 23,072 5,127 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 36,166 8,037
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 12 17,304 3,845 17,304 3,845
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 11,536 2,564 11,536 2,564
Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 4 4 5,768 1,282 1,150 256 6,918 1,537

40 71,924 15,983

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Jun 2024 - Aug 2024 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 11,536 2,564 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,630 5,473
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 12 17,304 3,845 17,304 3,845
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 11,536 2,564 11,536 2,564
Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 4 8 11,536 2,564 11,536 2,564
Sep 2025 - Dec 2025 5 (Short) 4 5,768 1,282 1,150 256 6,918 1,537

40 71,924 15,983

Date: 14/12/2023

GRAND TOTAL

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val

Total

GRAND TOTAL

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
TotalJUNE INTAKE 2024 Semester

Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Official Intake date: 10 June 2024

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 15 April 2024

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

MASTER OF INTERNATIONAL HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 
DUAL AWARD WITH UNIVERSITY OF TOULOUSE

Official Intake date: 29 January 2024

FEBRUARY INTAKE 
2024

Semester
Credit 
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 16 2,800 622 23,072 5,127 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 36,166 8,037
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 11,536 2,564 11,536 2,564
Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 12 17,304 3,845 17,304 3,845
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 4 5,768 1,282 1,150 256 6,918 1,537

40 71,924 15,983

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Nov 2024 - Jan 2025 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 11,536 2,564 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,630 5,473
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 11,536 2,564 11,536 2,564
Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 12 17,304 3,845 17,304 3,845
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 8 11,536 2,564 11,536 2,564
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 4 5,768 1,282 1,150 256 6,918 1,537

40 71,924 15,983

RM USD

2,700 600

Note:

Date: 14/12/2023

GRAND TOTAL

a. The above fee schedule does not cover additional fee(s) to be incurred under global rotation arrangement. 
b. Candidates without related qualification or working experience in the relevant field are required to attend and PASS the pre-requisite course at a fee of RM1200 / USD 267. 
Please obtain more details from the Programme Director or Faculty Office.

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

MASTER OF INTERNATIONAL HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT 
DUAL AWARD WITH UNIVERSITY OF TOULOUSE

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

TotalNOVEMBER INTAKE 
2024

Semester
Credit 
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 11 November 2024

Official Intake date: 17 September 2024

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 
2024

Semester
Credit 
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

ADDITIONAL FEES (DEPENDING ON SUBJECTS TAKEN) - TO BE PAID BY 1ST SEMESTER

Taylor's- Toulouse University Centre (TTUC) Registration Fee



EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of International Hospitality Management (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours) 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours) 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons) (Events 
Management)

3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and Finance 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with 
Honours

4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and Economics 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business & 
Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 
Entrepreneurship

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Advertising and 
Brand Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital Media 
Production)

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public Relations 
and Event Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public Relations and 
Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development 
(Honours) 

3 years 1,656.80 368.18

American Degree Transfer Program
 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal Arts)

2 years 1,508.40 335.20 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in Social Innovation & Change 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in International Relations 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, 
Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Science, Science, 
Engineering, Medical Science, Education, Tourism and 
Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16
Master –  International Hospitality Management, 
Communication, Laws

1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5 years 1,953.60 434.13 Master – Management & MBA, Applied Computing

Note: Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, Clinical 
Psychology  

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Programme Duration

Post-Graduate Programmes

Programme Duration

1 year 1,360.00 302.22

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The university reserves 
the right to amend the fees without prior notice.

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, if the passport validity is less than the programme 
duration, the one year student pass will apply.



1.
2.

3.
*4

5.

6.

7.
8.

Disclaimer : pending MoHE approval on the number of semesters. 

Date: 12/04/2024

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:
The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).
This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without 
prior notice. 

For enquiries, kindly contact: 
     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)
     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)
     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrolment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay 
an administrative fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .

Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

   i) Online payment options:
        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, 
         coupled with immediate notifications via email. 
        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with your current/saving account. Visit www.jompay.com.my. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY. 
         Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) [mandatory requirements: Student ID number]
        • MEPS FPX payment via internet banking account for Payee: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd 
         [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number] 
            (i) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank
            (ii) Current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank
        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, 
        multilingual customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text.
        [mandatory requirements: Student's Name, Student ID Number, Passport Number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]
         Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity 
        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose.

      ii) Other payment options:
      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”
          [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque]
          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 
          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B
          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1
      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as 
excess payment.
For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

April 2024- Aug 2024 1 20 2,800 622 21,540 4,787 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 34,634 7,696

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 10 10,770 2,393 10,770 2,393

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 7 7,539 1,675 7,539 1,675

April 2025- Aug 2025 4 8 8,616 1,915 2,300 511 10,916 2,426

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 9 9,693 2,154 9,693 2,154

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 2 2,154 479 2,154 479

56 75,706 16,824

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 20 2,800 622 21,540 4,787 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 34,634 7,696

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 7 7,539 1,675 7,539 1,675

Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 10 10,770 2,393 10,770 2,393

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 8 8,616 1,915 2,300 511 10,916 2,426

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 2 2,154 479 2,154 479

Apr 2026 - Aug 2026 6 9 9,693 2,154 9,693 2,154

GRAND TOTAL 56 75,706 16,824

Date: 07/03/2024

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

Official Intake date: 15 April 2024

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student 

Annual Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Tuition Fee Total

MASTER OF CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 17 September 2024

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student 

Annual Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

*EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Tuition Fee Total



EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of International Hospitality Management 
(Hons)

3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours) 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management 
(Hons)

3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture
3 years 6 
months 

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours) 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management 
(Hons) (Events Management)

3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with 
Honours

4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and 
Finance

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering 
with Honours

4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and 
Economics

3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with 
Honours

4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business 
& Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 
Entrepreneurship

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 
Advertising and Brand Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital 
Media Production)

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 
Public Relations and Event Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 
Public Relations and Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development 
(Honours) 

3 years 1,656.80 368.18

American Degree Transfer Program
 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal 
Arts)

2 years 1,508.40 335.20
Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology 
(Honours) 

3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in Social 
Innovation & Change

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in International 
Relations

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Master (Research) – Computer Science, 
Design, Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Science, 
Science, Engineering, Medical Science, 
Education, Tourism and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16
Master –  International Hospitality 
Management, Communication, Laws

1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery 
(MBBS)

5 years 1,953.60 434.13
Master – Management & MBA, Applied 
Computing

Note: 
Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and 
Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, 
Clinical Psychology  

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

1 year 1,360.00 302.22

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. 
The university reserves the right to amend the fees without prior notice.

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, if the passport validity is less than 
the programme duration, the one year student pass will apply.

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Programme Duration

Post-Graduate Programmes

Programme Duration

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration



1.
2.

3.
*4

5.

6.

7.
8.

Date: 12/04/2024

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:
The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).
This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice. 

For enquiries, kindly contact: 
     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)
     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)
     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrolment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an 
administrative fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .

Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

   i) Online payment options:
        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, 
         coupled with immediate notifications via email. 
        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with your current/saving account. Visit www.jompay.com.my. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY. 
         Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) [mandatory requirements: Student ID number]
        • MEPS FPX payment via internet banking account for Payee: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd 
         [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number] 
            (i) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank
            (ii) Current/savings account only - CIMB Bank,  RHB Bank
        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, 
        multilingual customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text.
        [mandatory requirements: Student's Name, Student ID Number, Passport Number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment]
         Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity 
        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose.

      ii) Other payment options:
      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”
          [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque]
          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 
          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B
          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1
      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess 
payment.
For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 14 2,800 622 12,180 2,707 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 25,274 5,616

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 13 11,310 2,513 11,310 2,513

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 7 6,090 1,353 6,090 1,353

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 4 6 5,220 1,160 2,300 511 7,520 1,671

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 (Internship) 6 5,220 1,160 5,220 1,160

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 6 (Short) 6 5,220 1,160 5,220 1,160

52 60,634 13,474

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD

Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 13 2,800 622 11,310 2,513 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,404 5,423

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 7 6,090 1,353 6,090 1,353

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 14 12,180 2,707 12,180 2,707

Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 6 5,220 1,160 2,300 511 7,520 1,671

Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 6 5,220 1,160 5,220 1,160

Apr 2026 - Jul 2026 6 (Internship) 6 5,220 1,160 5,220 1,160

GRAND TOTAL 52 60,634 13,474

Date: 12/09/2023

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES & LEISURE MANAGEMENT
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Tuition Fee Total

MASTER OF COUNSELLING

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

Official Intake date: 22 April 2024

Official Intake date: 23 September 2024

GRAND TOTAL

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 
2024

Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student 

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

*EMGS Visa 
Application 

Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total



EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of International Hospitality Management 
(Hons)

3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours) 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management 
(Hons)

3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture
3 years 6 
months 

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours) 3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management 
(Hons) (Events Management)

3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with 
Honours

4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and 
Finance

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons) 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering 
with Honours

4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and 
Economics

3 years 2 months 1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 3 years 4 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with 
Honours

4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business 
& Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 
Entrepreneurship

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 
Advertising and Brand Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital 
Media Production)

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 
Public Relations and Event Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 
Public Relations and Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development 
(Honours) 

3 years 1,656.80 368.18

American Degree Transfer Program
 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal 
Arts)

2 years 1,508.40 335.20
Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology 
(Honours) 

3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in Social 
Innovation & Change

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in International 
Relations

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours) 3 years 6 months 1,805.20 401.16

Master (Research) – Computer Science, 
Design, Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Science, 
Science, Engineering, Medical Science, 
Education, Tourism and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16
Master –  International Hospitality 
Management, Communication, Laws

1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery 
(MBBS)

5 years 1,953.60 434.13
Master – Management & MBA, Applied 
Computing

Note: 
Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and 
Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, 
Clinical Psychology  

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

1 year 1,360.00 302.22

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. 
The university reserves the right to amend the fees without prior notice.

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, if the passport validity is less than 
the programme duration, the one year student pass will apply.

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Programme Duration

Post-Graduate Programmes

Programme Duration

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration



1.

2.

3.

*4.

5.

6.
7.
8.

Date: 12/04/2024

For enquiries, kindly contact: 
     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)
     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)
     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 

   i) Online payment options:
        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, 
        coupled with immediate notifications via email. 
        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with your current/saving account. Visit www.jompay.com.my. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY. 
         Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) [mandatory requirements: Student ID number]
        • MEPS FPX payment via internet banking account for Payee: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd 
         [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number] 
            (i) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank
            (ii) Current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank
        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, 
         multilingual customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text.
        [mandatory requirements: Student's Name, Student ID Number, Passport Number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment] Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity 
        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose.

The enrolment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay an administrative 
fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as excess payment.

      ii) Other payment options:
      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”
          [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque]
          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 
          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B
          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1
      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:
The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme). 

This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without prior notice. 



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 6 2,800 622 8,382 1,863 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 21,476 4,772
Apr 2024 - Aug 2024 2 12 16,764 3,725 16,764 3,725
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 12 16,764 3,725 1,150 256 17,914 3,981
Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 4 10 13,970 3,104 13,970 3,104

40 70,124 15,583

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Aug 2024 1 14 2,800 622 19,558 4,346 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 32,652 7,256
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 12 16,764 3,725 16,764 3,725
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 4 5,588 1,242 1,150 256 6,738 1,497
Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 4 10 13,970 3,104 13,970 3,104

40 70,124 15,583

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Jun 2024 - Aug 2024 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 11,176 2,484 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,270 5,393
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 12 16,764 3,725 16,764 3,725
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 11,176 2,484 1,150 256 12,326 2,739
Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 4 8 11,176 2,484 11,176 2,484
Sep 2025 - Dec 2025 5 (Short) 4 5,588 1,242 5,588 1,242

40 70,124 15,583

Date: 18/12/2023

Tuition Fee
Hospitalisation 

& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student ChargeFEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester

Credit
Hours

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total

GRAND TOTAL

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

MASTER OF LAWS
Official Intake date: 29 January 2024

JUNE INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total

GRAND TOTAL

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee

Official Intake date: 15 April 2024

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total

GRAND TOTAL

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

Official Intake date: 10 June 2024



FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

MASTER OF LAWS

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 14 2,800 622 19,558 4,346 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 32,652 7,256
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 4 5,588 1,242 5,588 1,242
Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 12 16,764 3,725 1,150 256 17,914 3,981
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 10 13,970 3,104 13,970 3,104

40 70,124 15,583

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Nov 2024 - Jan 2025 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 11,176 2,484 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,270 5,393
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 11,176 2,484 11,176 2,484
Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 12 16,764 3,725 1,150 256 17,914 3,981
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 8 11,176 2,484 11,176 2,484
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 4 5,588 1,242 5,588 1,242

40 70,124 15,583

Note: 

Date: 18/12/2023

b. A fee of RM 2,500 will be charged for re-submission of dissertation. 

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

a. Student is required to register at a minimum of 4 credits from semester 3 onwards for dissertation. 

NOVEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

Total

GRAND TOTAL

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Official Intake date: 11 November 2024

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 17 September 2024

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 6 2,800 622 8,382 1,863 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 21,476 4,772
Apr 2024 - Aug 2024 2 12 16,764 3,725 16,764 3,725
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 12 16,764 3,725 1,150 256 17,914 3,981
Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 4 10 13,970 3,104 13,970 3,104

40 2,800 622 55,880 12,418 475 106 4,150 922 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 70,124 15,583

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Aug 2024 1 14 2,800 622 19,558 4,346 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 32,652 7,256
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 12 16,764 3,725 16,764 3,725
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 4 5,588 1,242 1,150 256 6,738 1,497
 Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 4 10 13,970 3,104 13,970 3,104

40 2,800 622 55,880 12,418 475 106 4,150 922 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 70,124 15,583

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Jun 2024 - Aug 2024 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 11,176 2,484 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,270 5,393
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 12 16,764 3,725 16,764 3,725
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 4 5,588 1,242 1,150 256 6,738 1,497
 Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 4 12 16,764 3,725 16,764 3,725
 Sep 2025 - Dec 2025 5 (Short) 4 5,588 1,242 5,588 1,242

40 2,800 622 55,880 12,418 475 106 4,150 922 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 70,124 15,583

Date: 18/12/2023

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 15 April 2024

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

JUNE INTAKE 2024

GRAND TOTAL

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

MASTER OF LAWS IN HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL LAW

Semester
International 

Student Charge

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

Total
*EMGS Visa 

Application Fee
E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Official Intake date: 29 January 2024

International 
Student ChargeSemester

Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Credit
Hours

Tuition Fee

Official Intake date: 10 June 2024

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

GRAND TOTAL

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

E-Val
FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024



FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

MASTER OF LAWS IN HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL LAW

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 14 2,800 622 19,558 4,346 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 32,652 7,256
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 4 5,588 1,242 5,588 1,242
Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 12 16,764 3,725 1,150 256 17,914 3,981
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 10 13,970 3,104 13,970 3,104

40 2,800 622 55,880 12,418 475 106 4,150 922 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 70,124 15,583

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Nov 2024 - Jan 2025 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 11,176 2,484 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,270 5,393
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 8 11,176 2,484 11,176 2,484
Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 16 22,352 4,967 1,150 256 23,502 5,223
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 8 11,176 2,484 11,176 2,484

40 2,800 622 55,880 12,418 475 106 4,150 922 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 70,124 15,583

Note: 

Date: 18/12/2023

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 17 September 2024

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

c. A fee of RM 2,500 will be charged for re-submission of dissertation. 

a. Student is required to register at a minimum of 4 credits from semester 3 onwards for dissertation. 
b. If student fails the bridging module, student must repeat and pass the module before proceeding to Year 1 Semester 1 of the main programme. Fees will be charged by credit hour of the module as stated in clause (a) including the Resource Fee. 

GRAND TOTAL

NOVEMBER INTAKE 2024
Tuition Fee Total

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-ValCredit
Hours

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

Official Intake date: 11 November 2024

Total

Semester
International 

Student Charge

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 6 2,800 622 8,382 1,863 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 21,476 4,772
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 16 22,352 4,967 22,352 4,967
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 12 16,764 3,725 1,150 256 17,914 3,981
Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 4 10 13,970 3,104 13,970 3,104

44 2,800 622 61,468 13,660 475 106 4,150 922 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 75,712 16,825

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 14 2,800 622 19,558 4,346 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 32,652 7,256
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 12 16,764 3,725 16,764 3,725
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 4 5,588 1,242 1,150 256 6,738 1,497
 Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 4 8 11,176 2,484 11,176 2,484
 Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 6 8,382 1,863 8,382 1,863

44 2,800 622 61,468 13,660 475 106 4,150 922 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 75,712 16,825

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Jun 2024 - Aug 2024 1 (Short) 4 2,800 622 5,588 1,242 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 18,682 4,152
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 16 22,352 4,967 22,352 4,967
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 4 5,588 1,242 1,150 256 6,738 1,497
 Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 4 12 16,764 3,725 16,764 3,725
 Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 5 (Short) 8 11,176 2,484 11,176 2,484

44 2,800 622 61,468 13,660 475 106 4,150 922 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 75,712 16,825

Date: 18/12/2023

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 10 June 2024

JUNE INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total

GRAND TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 15 April 2024

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total

Total

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

MASTER OF LAWS IN HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL LAW (BRIDGING MODULE)
Official Intake date: 29 January 2024

FEBRUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 



FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR YEAR 2024

MASTER OF LAWS IN HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL LAW (BRIDGING MODULE)

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 14 2,800 622 19,558 4,346 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 32,652 7,256
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 4 5,588 1,242 5,588 1,242
Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 12 16,764 3,725 1,150 256 17,914 3,981
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 8 11,176 2,484 11,176 2,484
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 6 8,382 1,863 8,382 1,863

44 2,800 622 61,468 13,660 475 106 4,150 922 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 75,712 16,825

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Nov 2024 - Jan 2025 1 (Short) 4 2,800 622 5,588 1,242 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 18,682 4,152
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 4 5,588 1,242 5,588 1,242
Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 16 22,352 4,967 1,150 256 23,502 5,223
Sep 2025 - Jan 2026 4 12 16,764 3,725 16,764 3,725
Feb 2026 - Mar 2026 5 (Short) 8 11,176 2,484 11,176 2,484

44 2,800 622 61,468 13,660 475 106 4,150 922 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 75,712 16,825

Note: 

Date: 18/12/2023

Total

GRAND TOTAL

a. Student is required to register at a minimum of 4 credits from semester 3 onwards for dissertation. 
b. If student fails the bridging module, student must repeat and pass the module before proceeding to Year 1 Semester 1 of the main programme. Fees will be charged by credit hour of the module as stated in clause (a) including the Resource Fee. 

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

c. A fee of RM 2,500 will be charged for re-submission of dissertation. 

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application FeeNOVEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester

Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

E-Val
International 

Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

Total

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 11 November 2024

Official Intake date: 17 September 2024

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation 
& Surgical 
Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee



EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of International Hospitality Management 
(Hons)

3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours)
3 years 2 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons)
3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture
3 years 6 
months 

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours)
3 years 2 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management (Hons) 
(Events Management)

3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and Finance 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons)
3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic Engineering with 
Honours

4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and 
Economics

3 years 2 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 
3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with Honours 4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International Business & 
Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 
Entrepreneurship

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 
Advertising and Brand Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital Media 
Production)

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public 
Relations and Event Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in Public 
Relations and Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

American Degree Transfer Program
 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal 
Arts)

2 years 1,508.40 335.20 Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in Social Innovation 
& Change

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in International 
Relations

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Master (Research) – Computer Science, Design, 
Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Science, Science, Engineering, 
Medical Science, Education, Tourism and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16
Master – International Hospitality Management, 
Communication, Laws

1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 5 years 1,953.60 434.13 Master – Management & MBA, Applied Computing

Note: 

Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, Clinical 
Psychology  

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration

1 year 1,360.00

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its fees. The 
university reserves the right to amend the fees without prior notice.

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, if the passport validity is less than the 
programme duration, the one year student pass will apply.

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Programme Duration

Post-Graduate Programmes

Programme Duration

302.22



1.
2.

3.
*4

5.

6.

7.
8.

Date: 12/04/2024

All fees are payable in advance. Full settlement of first semester fees is required upon enrolment. For subsequent semesters, full settlement of fees must be made on or before the commencement of that semester.

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

Important Notes:
The above are approximate figures and serves only as a guideline. Fees per semester may vary and additional fees may be applicable depending on the total credit hours and modules registered (depends on programme).
This fee schedule is subjected to an annual review. The University reserves the right to make the necessary changes as deemed fit. While all changes are usually communicated on a best effort basis, the University reserves the right to amend the fee schedule without 
prior notice. 

For enquiries, kindly contact: 
     • Billing of Tuition Fees : (603)-5629 5000 (press 2 for student's fee payment, then follow by 2 for outstanding semester fee) | (billing@taylors.edu.my)
     • Payments :  (603) 5629 5796 / 5046 / 5075 (finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my)
     • Refunds : (603) 5629 5046 (refund@taylors.edu.my)

The enrolment fee is strictly non-refundable except in the event student cannot be accepted due to non-fulfilment of minimum entry requirements (this does not include provisional/conditional offer). Students who withdraw on their own accord will be liable to pay 
an administrative fee. EMGS Visa Application Fee may vary according to the duration of the programme. Please refer to the appendix .
Strictly no cash payment will be allowed for invoice value above RM500, with the exception of enrolment fees. Multiple payment options are available:

   i) Online payment options:
        • Taylor's Pay is an online payment service available at the Taylor's Campus Central Portal and Taylor’s Mobile App. The service allows you to make real-time payments for your fees through integration with iPay88 to enable secure and fast payment processing, 
        coupled with immediate notifications via email. 
        •  JomPAY - National online bill payment scheme to pay fees conveniently and securely with your current/saving account. Visit www.jompay.com.my. Login to internet/mobile banking via JomPAY. 
         Biller Code: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd (6643) [mandatory requirements: Student ID number]
        • MEPS FPX payment via internet banking account for Payee: Taylor's University Sdn Bhd 
         [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number] 
            (i) Current/savings account & credit card - Maybank, AmBank, Standard Chartered Bank, HSBC Bank
            (ii) Current/savings account only - CIMB Bank, RHB Bank
        • Flywire - Online payment service available to offer a secure, easy and cost effective way to make international education payments in home currency; benefits include streamline the tuition and fee payment process, online payment tracking, no bank fees, 
        multilingual customer support via live chat/email/phone and real-time status updates via email/text.
        [mandatory requirements: Student's Name, Student ID Number, Passport Number, Contact Number, Purpose of Payment] Visit https://www.flywire.com/pay/taylorsuniversity 
        • For international students who have no access to any of the above payment options, kindly email to finance.lakeside@taylors.edu.my to obtain banking details for Telegraphic Transfer purpose.

      ii) Other payment options:
      • Crossed cheque  – Payable to “TAYLOR'S UNIVERSITY SDN BHD”
          [mandatory requirements: Student’s name, Student ID number, NRIC/Passport number, Contact number & Programme name on the reverse side of the cheque]
          - Cheque Drop-Off points: 
          (a) Drive thru Cheque Drop-Off Box: 24 Hours Security Room, Block B
          (b) Cheque Drop-Off Box: Payment Counter, Block A, Level 1
      • Payment by credit card on-site at Payment Counter

Tuition fees payable are in Ringgit Malaysia. The estimated exchange rate: USD1.00 = RM4.5. Any shortfall arising from foreign exchange currency transactions to Ringgit Malaysia and bank charges will be borne by the student while any surplus will be reflected as 
excess payment.
For further details, please visit https://university.taylors.edu.my/payment 



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 11,024 2,450 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,118 5,360
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 14 19,292 4,287 19,292 4,287
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 18 24,804 5,512 24,804 5,512

40 68,214 15,159

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 14 2,800 622 19,292 4,287 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 32,386 7,197
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 18 24,804 5,512 24,804 5,512
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 11,024 2,450 11,024 2,450

40 68,214 15,159

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Jun 2024 - Aug 2024 1 (Short) 6 2,800 622 8,268 1,837 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 21,362 4,747
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 18 24,804 5,512 24,804 5,512
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 11,024 2,450 11,024 2,450
Apr 2025 - Jun 2025 4 (Short) 8 11,024 2,450 11,024 2,450

40 68,214 15,159

Date: 18/12/2023

Total

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
Official Intake date: 29 January 2024

FEBUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Official Intake date: 10 June 2024

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 15 April 2024

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

GRAND TOTAL

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

JUNE INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

GRAND TOTAL

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee E-Val



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 16 2,800 622 22,048 4,900 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 35,142 7,809

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 6 8,268 1,837 8,268 1,837

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 18 24,804 5,512 24,804 5,512
40 68,214 15,159

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Nov 2024 - Jan 2025 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 11,024 2,450 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,118 5,360

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 6 8,268 1,837 8,268 1,837

Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 18 24,804 5,512 24,804 5,512

Sep 2025 - Nov 2025 4 (Short) 8 11,024 2,450 11,024 2,450
40 68,214 15,159

Date: 18/12/2023

Official Intake date: 17 September 2024

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

GRAND TOTAL

NOTE: Candidates without related qualification or working experience in the relevant field are required to attend and PASS the pre-requisite course at a fee of RM1200 / USD 267. Please obtain more details from 
the Programme Director or Faculty Office.

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Tuition Fee Total

SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 
Hours

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

Official Intake date: 11 November 2024

NOVEMBER INTAKE 2024
Total

GRAND TOTAL

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) Semester
Credit 
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Feb 2024 - Mar 2024 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 11,024 2,450 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,118 5,360
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 2 14 19,292 4,287 19,292 4,287
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 3 18 24,804 5,512 24,804 5,512

40 68,214 15,159

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Apr 2024 - Jul 2024 1 14 2,800 622 19,292 4,287 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 32,386 7,197
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 18 24,804 5,512 24,804 5,512
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 11,024 2,450 11,024 2,450

40 68,214 15,159

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Jun 2024 - Aug 2024 1 (Short) 6 2,800 622 8,268 1,837 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 21,362 4,747
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 2 18 24,804 5,512 24,804 5,512
Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 3 (Short) 8 11,024 2,450 11,024 2,450
Apr 2025 - Jun 2025 4 (Short) 8 11,024 2,450 11,024 2,450

40 68,214 15,159

Date: 18/12/2023

Total

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

MASTER OF MANAGEMENT
Official Intake date: 29 January 2024

FEBUARY INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

Official Intake date: 10 June 2024

GRAND TOTAL

Official Intake date: 15 April 2024

APRIL INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

GRAND TOTAL

Total
JUNE INTAKE 2024 Semester

Credit 
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

GRAND TOTAL



Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Sep 2024 - Jan 2025 1 16 2,800 622 22,048 4,900 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 35,142 7,809

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 6 8,268 1,837 8,268 1,837

Apr 2025 - Jul 2025 3 18 24,804 5,512 24,804 5,512
40 68,214 15,159

Payment Schedule (for minimum duration):

RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD RM USD
Nov 2024 - Jan 2025 1 (Short) 8 2,800 622 11,024 2,450 475 106 3,000 667 2,300 511 1,360 302 159 35 3,000 667 24,118 5,360

Feb 2025 - Mar 2025 2 (Short) 6 8,268 1,837 8,268 1,837

Apr 2025 - Aug 2025 3 18 24,804 5,512 24,804 5,512

Sep 2025 - Nov 2025 4 (Short) 8 11,024 2,450 11,024 2,450
40 68,214 15,159

Date: 18/12/2023

Official Intake date: 17 September 2024

FACULTY OF BUSINESS & LAW
ACADEMIC TERMS AND FEE SCHEDULE FOR 2024

MASTER OF MANAGEMENT

Tuition Fee Total
SEPTEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester

Credit 
Hours

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

E-Val

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee E-Val

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 

International 
Security Deposit 

(ISD) 
Total

GRAND TOTAL

NOTE: Candidates without related qualification or working experience in the relevant field are required to attend and PASS the pre-requisite course at a fee of RM1200 / USD 267. Please obtain more details from 
the Programme Director or Faculty Office.

Official Intake date: 11 November 2024

NOVEMBER INTAKE 2024 Semester
Credit 
Hours

International 
Student

Enrolment Fee
Tuition Fee

Hospitalisation & 
Surgical 

Insurance

International 
Student Charge

International 
Student Annual 

Fee

*EMGS Visa 
Application Fee

GRAND TOTAL



EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

(RM) (USD) (RM) (USD) (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Business (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of International Hospitality Management 
(Hons)

3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Design (Hons) in Creative Media
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Actuarial Studies (Honours)
3 years 2 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management 
(Hons)

3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Arts (Hons) Interior Architecture
3 years 6 
months 

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Accounting and Finance (Honours)
3 years 2 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of International Tourism Management 
(Hons) (Events Management)

3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Chemical Engineering with 
Honours

4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Banking and 
Finance

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Culinary Management (Hons)
3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Electrical & Electronic 
Engineering with Honours

4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Honours) in Finance and 
Economics

3 years 2 
months

1,805.20 401.16 Bachelor of Science (Honours) in Culinology 
3 years 4 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Mechanical Engineering with 
Honours

4 years 1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor of Business (Hons) International 
Business & Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Patisserie Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Information Technology (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Bachelor in Entrepreneurship (Honours) in Team 
Entrepreneurship

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Computer Science (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor in Accounting (Fintech) (Honours) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 
Advertising and Brand Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Software Engineering (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Laws (Honours)
For enquiries, 
kindly contact: 
     • Billing of 

1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Mass Communication (Hons) (Digital 
Media Production)

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Quantity Surveying (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

 Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 
Public Relations and Event Management

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Architecture 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Mass Communication (Honours) in 
Public Relations and Marketing

3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Robotic Design and Development 
(Honours) 

3 years 1,656.80 368.18

American Degree Transfer Program
 (Business, Engineering, Computer Science & Liberal 
Arts)

2 years 1,508.40 335.20
Bachelor of Fashion Design Technology 
(Honours) 

3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Psychology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

EMGS Visa 
Application Fees

Bachelor of Performing Arts (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

(RM) (USD) Bachelor of Education (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees
EMGS Visa 

Application Fees

Bachelor of Biomedical Science (Hons)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in Social 
Innovation & Change

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 (RM) (USD)

Bachelor of Biotechnology (Hons) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18
Bachelor of Social Science (Honours) in 
International Relations

3 years 1,656.80 368.18 PhD (Research) 3 years 1,656.80 368.18

Bachelor of Food Science (Honours)
3 years 6 
months

1,805.20 401.16

Master (Research) – Computer Science, 
Design, Pharmacy, Pharmaceutical Science, 
Science, Engineering, Medical Science, 
Education, Tourism and Food Studies

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Pharmacy (Hons) 4 years 1,805.20 401.16
Master –  International Hospitality 
Management, Communication, Laws

1.5 years 1,508.40 335.20

Bachelor of Medicine,  Bachelor of Surgery 
(MBBS)

5 years 1,953.60 434.13
Master – Management & MBA, Applied 
Computing

Note: 
Postgraduate Certificate in Teaching and 
Learning

Master – Teaching & Learning, Architecture, 
Clinical Psychology  

2 years 1,508.40 335.20

Date: 12/09/2023

1 year 1,360.00 302.22

The EMGS Visa Application Fees above are correct as 13 February 2020. The fees are subjected to review if EMGS changes its 
fees. The university reserves the right to amend the fees without prior notice.

While the application of the student pass is based upon the duration of the programme applied, if the passport validity is less 
than the programme duration, the one year student pass will apply.

Faculty of Health and Medical Sciences (FHMS)

Programme Duration
Post-Graduate Programmes

Programme Duration

APPENDIX

Faculty of Business and Law (FBL) Faculty of Social Sciences and Leisure Management Faculty of Innovation & Technology

Programme Duration Programme Duration Programme Duration


